
Toowoomba Form Guide
FRI.JAN.22

20/01/2016 Page 1 of 42

1 11:29AM NEIL MANSELL CONCRETE Maiden Plate  1050M
Prizemoney: 1st: $9100 2nd: $2800 3rd: $1400 4th: $700

(6) 57.5 Brad Stewart 01.   AGAPANTHA 
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Clang - Timeo (Switch in Time (IRE)) Lindsay Hatch (Toowoomba) (0-0-0-0 )

L F O'Keefe, Ms D L Miller, A H Miller, Miss C L Barclay & W J A Miller
Lime, Gold Stars, Sleeves And Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(5) 57.5 Ms Emma Ljung (a0)02.   Christmas Phantom (BLKS)
(4) (GREY H) Natural Destiny - Cloisonne (Octagonal (NZ)) Tony Sears (Toowoomba) (1-0-0-0 $0)

J E & Mrs G Harvey
Royal Blue, Lime Green Yolk, Royal Blue Cap With Lime Green Seams

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

8-9 TWBA 1300 Good 15/08/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Ms Skye 
Bogenhuber

(4) 59  R $14,000  $4 $5 $4.80

Western Belle 53 1, 12.60 LEN, 1-21.61 38.02 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Bumped by another runner rounding the home turn. On return to scale, jockey S. Bogenhuber reported to stewards that her mount, which was 
having its first start tonight, travelled well throughout the event, however when placed under pressure commenced to race greenly and failed to run on as 
she had expected in the home straight.  S. Bogenhuber further added that given the horse was having its first race start tonight it would derive benefit from 
the race experience on this occasion.

(8) 57.5 Micheal Hellyer 03.   Halpin 
(4) (BAY G) Fastnet Rock - Fraschetti (Testa Rossa) Brett Lunney (Toowoomba) (7-0-3-0 $3,783)

B A Lunney, T J Lunney & Hopewyn Racing Syndicate (Mgr: G M Manthey)
Cerise, Yellow Checks, Orange Sleeves And Yellow Cap

Career:7-0-3-0 $3,783 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 4-0-2-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-3-0

9-10 MORN 1000 Good 29/09/2015 0 - 58 (Race 6)  54 Noel Callow (8) 59.5  R57 $16,000 $288 $26 $41 $41
Quick Chevelle 51.5 1, 7.30 LEN, 0-58.88 34.64 In Running:  /8/7
2-7 HEAL 1000 Good 31/10/2015 PIC-MDN (Race 1)   Mr Reece Goodwin (1) 67  $3,000 $510 $1.85F
Onyeka 65 1, Hot Lei 65 3, 0.30 LEN, 3.0 LEN, 0-58.15 In Running:  //
2-10 HEAL 1000 Good 21/11/2015 PIC-MDN (Race 1)   Mr Reece Goodwin (7) 67  $3,000 $510 $1.70F
Silver Slew 63 1, Anna Creek 62.5 3, 2 LEN, 3.0 LEN, 0-59.91 In Running:  //
2-11 BELL 1000 Firm 2/01/2016 MDN-SW (Race 6)   Ms Melody O'Brien (6) 58.5  $7,000 $1,400 $4.20F
Leila's Call 54.5 1, Everingham 54.5 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-57.54 00.00 In Running:  //
6-11 TWBA 1200 Good 15/01/2016 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ms Hannah English (3) 57.5 (54.5) $14,000  $9 $7 $7
Cuban Fury 57.5 1, 1.80 LEN, 1-14.08 37.07 In Running:  /1/1

(11) 57.5 Ms Hannah Phillips 
(a3)

04.   Lord Wivenhoe (BLKS)

(4) (BAY G) Mosayter (USA) - Lavina Bay (Dehere (USA)) James Curtain (Kumbia) (1-0-0-1 $1,000)

Marshall Thoroughbreds
White, Maroon Star

Career:1-0-0-1 $1,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-1 Distance: 1-0-0-1

3-10 TWBA 1000 Soft 26/07/2014 MDN (Race 6)  54 Norifumi 
Yamada

(10) 57  R $10,000 $1,000 $3.60 $5 $5

Lady Schiller 56 1, Bay Enzo, 57, 2, 2 LEN, 10.3 LEN, 1-03.02 37.49 In Running:  /6/5
Trial - 5 6.3L TWBI (Trial 3) Tuesday, January 6, 2015 (MDN) 925m Ms H English Soft 0-56.44 1st-Viva La Proxy

(2) 57.5 Bradley Appo 05.   Sequential Star 
(4) (BROWN G) Sequalo - Opening Number (Skilful Star) Rod Hilton (Texas) (3-0-0-0 $225)

Mrs R A Hilton, Mrs A L Clifford, Mrs T Potter & Ms S L Richards
Tangerine, White Stars, Blue Cap

Career:3-0-0-0 $225 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

6-10 DALB 1000 Good 7/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Joshua King (9) 56.5 (55) $10,000  $8 $10
To Be King 57.5 1, 7.60 LEN, 0-58.96 35.28 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Began awkwardly. Raced ungenerously rounding the home turn and in the home straight.
9-12 TWBA 1050 Good 7/11/2015 MDN (Race 5)  SC +2.5 KGkg  54 Ms Jodi Worley (2) 59 (56) R $14,000  $15 $13
Come Off the Grass 53 1, 11.20 LEN, 1-03.91 36.54 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Slow into stride.
7-12 GL I 1000 Good 9/01/2016 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Bradley Appo (8) 59  $8,000 $225 $21
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Red Koala 55 1, 5.10 LEN, 0-58.77 00.00 In Running:  /5/4

(12) 57.5 Kenji Yoshida 06.   Wonunda 
(4) (BAY G) Pembroke (USA) - Diamonds Forever (At Talaq (USA)) Russell Pujolas (Toowoomba) (1-0-0-0 $0)

R Pujolas
Red And Purple Stripes

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

8-10 GATT 860 Good 3/01/2016 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Geoffrey Goold (1) 57.5  $14,000  $31 $31
Surprise Result 57.5 1, 8.30 LEN, 0-50.24 33.69 In Running:  //8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(9) 56.5 Ms Hannah English (a3)07.   Anxpense (BLKS)
(3) (BAY G) Teranaba - Kamulla (Conatus) Patrick Sexton (Oakey) (0-0-0-0 )

D J Laws & Ms J G Cox
Royal Blue, Cerise Horseshoe, Cerise Armbands, Checked Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(1) 56.5 Ryan Wiggins 08.   Sunny Breeze 
(3) (CHESTNUT G) Not a Single Doubt - Drifting Ice (Encosta de Lago) Marcus Wilson (Gold Coast) (5-0-0-1 $4,000)

K Dukes, S Grieff, D Cone, R Butler, M McPherson, D Cooley, A P Bell, A E Bell, G 
Hawes, C Henderson, R Johnson, W Gannon, G Hooper, D Robinson
Pale Green, Black Diagonal Stripes, Pale Green Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:5-0-0-1 $4,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1

8-8 RAND 1000 Soft 18/10/2014 VCTORYVEIN (Race 1)   Tim Clark (7) 56.5  $85,000 $1,000 $41 $91 $101
Salerno 56.5 1, 11.80 LEN, 0-58.51 34.91 In Running:  /7/6
9-12 W FM 1100 Heavy 6/05/2015 2Y MDN (Race 2)  54 Chris O'Brien (4) 57  $40,000 $450 $10 $19 $17
Miss Antaeus 55 1, 5 LEN, 1-07.75 37.17 In Running:  /4/7
10-12 SCNE 1000 Good 15/05/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 Chris O'Brien (8) 55  $40,600 $450 $21 $14 $14
Prime Target 59 1, 8.90 LEN, 0-57.29 00.00 In Running:  /9/11
3-6 GOSF 1000 Good 15/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Chris O'Brien (6) 56.5  $22,000 $2,100 $17 $21 $14
Italian Son 56.5 1, Lil' Lucky, 55.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 5.0 LEN, 0-59.03 34.96 In Running:  /6/5
14-14 GOSF 1200 Good 29/10/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Grant Buckley (14) 54.5  $22,000  $41 $41
Just Nick 53 1, 8.10 LEN, 1-11.41 36.09 In Running:  /4/5

Trial - 1 0L GCST (Trial 6) Tuesday, January 12, 2016 (MDN) 1000m R Wiggins Good 1-00.25 

(3) 55.5  09.   Dovana (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Bryannbo's Gift (NZ) - Horshoe (Commands) Bradley Hudson (Oakey) (2-0-0-0 $650)

Ms S M Mesken
Royal Blue, Pink Diamonds, Pink Sleeves With Royal Blue Diamond Armbands, Pink Cap

Career:2-0-0-0 $650 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

8-12 GOUL 1200 Good 2/11/2014 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ms Winona Costin (7) 55  $15,000 $275 $7 $7
Liberty Charging 55.5 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-10.84 36.34 In Running:  /2/1
8-11 HAWK 1100 Good 21/11/2014 3YF MDN (Race 2)  55.5 Ms Kathy 

O'Hara
(5) 57.5  $22,000 $375 $101 $101

Minnesota 57 1, 7.80 LEN, 1-01.87 33.68 In Running:  /11/11

(13) 55.5 Shannon Apthorpe 10.   Rose Minmin (BLKS)
(5) (BAY M) Ferocity - Rose Bonbon (Dolphin Street (FR)) Shane Connolly (Toowoomba) (1-0-0-0 $0)

N G T Colls
Purple, Orange Spot, Purple Sleeves With Lime Green Armband, Lime Green Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

11-11 GATT 1100 Good 6/02/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 Ms Brooke 
Stower

(5) 57 (55.5) R $16,000  $13 $13

Panch Kalyan 54 1, 12.60 LEN, 1-04.93 35.44 In Running:  /6/8
S. Comments:Raced very ungenerously throughout the event and finished at the tail of the filed. Trainer S. Connolly was advised that the horse must trial to 
the satisfaction of the stewards prior to being permitted to race again.

(7) 54.5 Ron Goltz 11.   Coconut Bay (BLKS)
(3) (BAY F) Daunting Lad - Sandy Shore (Sandpit (BRZ)) Ken Waller (Oakey) (1-0-0-0 $0)

R J Webster,  B A Rae,  J D Miorandi,  H J Dent,  A S Henry,  Mrs S M Webster,  Mrs J A 
Oughton &  J A Montgomery
Gold, Black Armbands and Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

6-13 TWBA 1000 Good 17/10/2015 F&M MDN (Race 4)  SC 3.5 KGkg  54 Shannon 
Apthorpe

(7) 57.5  R $14,000  $12 $15

The Wanted Club 56.5 1, 9.40 LEN, 1-00.30 35.14 In Running:  /4/3
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S. Comments:Bumped by another runner and became unbalanced near the 150m.

(4) 54.5 Ms Brooke Stower (a0)12.   Lady Micaela 
(3) (BAY F) Lope de Vega (IRE) - Not Yet (Cape Cross (IRE)) Brian Costello (Ipswich) (7-0-1-0 $4,400)

B J Costello, J B Costello & M J Costello
Red, Black Cross And Cap

Career:7-0-1-0 $4,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0

11-15 IPSW 1350 Good 26/06/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ms Rikki Jamieson (1) 55  $16,000  $17 $17
Stella Gris 55 1, 6.80 LEN, 1-20.99 35.15 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Had to be steadied approaching the 150m to avoid the heels of a runner which shifted in.
4-8 IPSW 1000 Good 18/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   James Orman (4) 54 (53) $20,000 $800 $21 $21
Archytas 57.5 1, 3.10 LEN, 0-58.09 34.19 In Running:  /2/2
6-6 IPSW 1200 Heavy 2/12/2015 F&M MDN (Race 2)  54 James Orman (5) 55.5 (54) R $20,000  $4.20 $4.60
Marlene Adele 56 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-13.72 37.07 In Running:  /1/1
6-14 IPSW 1200 Good 19/12/2015 MDN (Race 5)  54 Andrew Spinks (9) 54  R $16,000  $16 $13 $13
Revaldor 56.5 1, 8.20 LEN, 1-10.51 35.84 In Running:  /7/4
4-9 DOOM 1110 Heavy 6/01/2016 F&M MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Brooke Stower (4) 56 (53) $20,000 $800 $51 $26
Morning Fog 53 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-06.95 36.35 In Running:  /3/5

(14) 57.5  13.  (Em) Let the Tiger Roar (BLKS)
(6) (BAY G) Tiger Hill (IRE) - Tickettodeauville (King's Best (USA)) Robert Thies (Clifton) (10-0-0-0 $850)

R R Thies
Light Green, White Stars And Cap

Career:10-0-0-0 $850 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0

4-8 CHAR 1000 Good 24/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Natalie Morton (3) 59.5 (56.5) $7,000 $350 $15
Middlemount Murphy 59.5 1, 5.80 LEN, 0-57.80 00.00 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Was slow to muster early speed.
8-8 CHAR 1100 Good 3/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Natalie Morton (8) 59.5 (56.5) $8,000  $10
Peak Crossing 57.5 1, 15.90 LEN, 1-03.90 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Bumped another runner at the start.
5-9 BKLL 1050 Good 14/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ms Natalie Morton (2) 59.5 (56.5) $7,000  $10
Jedda's Girl 57.5 1, 10.60 LEN, 1-02.65 00.00 In Running:  //
5-8 BARC 1100 Good 28/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Cameron Dixon (4) 59.5  $7,000  $15
Murphy's Hustler 59.5 1, 8 LEN, 1-05.83 00.00 In Running:  //
8-10 ESK 1460 Good 19/12/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ms Montanna 

Savva
(6) 58.5 (55.5) $7,000  $13

Get Outa Utah 57.5 1, 21.20 LEN, 1-29.33 00.00 In Running:  /5/8
S. Comments:Slow to jump and had to be steadied off heels shortly after the start.

(10) 57.5 Josh Oliver (a1.5)14.  (Em) Crimson God (BLKS)
(4) (BROWN G) Lonhro - Rio Osa (Canny Lad) Michael Nolan (Toowoomba) (13-0-3-0 $23,180)

W A Mitchell
Orange, Black Star And Sleeves, Orange Cap

Career:13-0-3-0 $23,180 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-0-3-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

5-10 GATT 1100 Good 3/07/2015 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Skye 
Bogenhuber

(7) 56.5  $12,000  $2.60 $2.80 $2.80F

Rockday 54.5 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-05.09 35.07 In Running:  /10/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
5-14 SCST 1200 Good 19/07/2015 3Y MDN (Race 3)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Jim Byrne (9) 57.5  $16,000  $11 $14 $14
Stonecast 53.5 1, 3 LEN, 1-12.63 36.02 In Running:  /13/13
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
7-12 SCST 1400 Good 2/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Jim Byrne (9) 57.5  $16,000  $3.50 $4 $4
Gallivanting 53.5 1, 8.70 LEN, 1-24.53 37.18 In Running:  /12/11
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
5-14 WARW 1350 Good 21/08/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC +1.5kg  54 Ms Skye 

Bogenhuber
(5) 56.5  R $16,000  $3.80 $4F

Tweedies 56 1, 0.80 LEN, 1-22.36 37.28 In Running:  /14/13
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
8-14 DALB 1400 Heavy 5/09/2015 MDN-WFA (Race 4)   Ms Skye 

Bogenhuber
(13) 58.5  $14,000  $6.50 $7

Court Express 56.5 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-27.54 39.18 In Running:  /12/12
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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2 12:04PM SEVEN LOCAL NEWS Maiden Plate  1050M
Prizemoney: 1st: $9100 2nd: $2800 3rd: $1400 4th: $700

(5) 57.5 Sairyn Fawke (a0)01.   Carda Mojo 
(5) (BAY G) Lucky Owners (NZ) - Happy Spring (Rory's Jester) Caroline Allardyce (Gatton) (2-0-1-1 $2,600)

Ms C J Allardyce
Black, Gold Stars, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:2-0-1-1 $2,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-1-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-10 GATT 860 Good 30/08/2014 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Chris Maund (1) 58.5  $6,000 $1,200 $5
Mustola Gold 58.5 1, Unique Flyer 52.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 4.5 LEN, 0-49.58 0 In Running:  //
3-10 GATT 860 Good 3/01/2016 MDN-SW (Race 3)   James Orman (7) 57.5  $14,000 $1,400 $3.80 $3.60 $3.60F
Surprise Result 57.5 1, Smart Craft, 55.5, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 0-50.24 33.69 In Running:  //3

(4) 57.5 Gary Geran 02.   Eight Chance 
(4) (BAY OR BROWN G) Lonhro - Trail of Gold (Danewin) Neville Petersen (Toowoomba) (7-0-2-0 $7,225)

R C Teevan & Mrs J F Teevan
Mauve, Yellow Checked Sleeves

Career:7-0-2-0 $7,225 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-1-0 Soft: 2-0-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

5-12 MWBH 1200 Soft 3/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Glen Colless (9) 59  $15,000 $425 $6.50 $7
Malpara 57 1, 2.20 LEN, 1-12.90 37.30 In Running:  /4/2
S. Comments:When questioned regarding settling in a forward position jockey
G. Colless stated that he had intended to settle in a position with cover however
his mount commenced to overrace fiercely approaching the 1000m and rather
than continue to fight it he allowed it to stride forward and settle outside the
leader approaching the 800m.
2-8 GCST 1200 Soft 30/08/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 1)  54 Jeff Lloyd (2) 57.5  R $16,000 $3,200 $13 $11 $9.50
Winning Accord 57 1, American Hero 58 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-10.23 34.98 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.  Rider questioned re tactics stated instructions were to obtain cover as gelding had overraced at its previous 2 starts.  Jockey 
Lloyd added after being slow to begin the gelding commenced to overrace and in his effort to have it settle it lost further ground on the field.  Jockey Lloyd 
further added that the gelding then travelled comfortably and when placed under pressure leaving the 800m commenced to improve and finished the race off 
well.  Jockey Lloyd was of the opinion the gelding would be well suited in a similar pattern to today over further ground.  Explanation noted.
2-12 SCST 1400 Good 20/09/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC +1.5 KGkg  54 Jeff Lloyd (10) 58.5  R $16,000 $3,200 $2.70 $2.60 $2.60F
Bold And Groovy 58 1, Ski Kitzbuhel 55 3, 2.50 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-25.92 36.03 In Running:  /10/6
S. Comments:Overraced in the early stages and raced wide throughout.
5-11 IPSW 1350 Good 5/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Jeff Lloyd (5) 57.5  $20,000 $400 $2.60 $3.10 $2.50F
Red Magic 54 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-21.50 34.41 In Running:  /9/11
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.  Had to be steadied when awkwardly placed  at the heels of DECIBEL DAN  near the 1200m.
6-7 IPSW 1100 Heavy 28/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Jim Byrne (2) 57.5  $20,000  $3.50 $4
Hidden Reign 55.5 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-06.59 35.97 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(11) 57.5 Ms Hannah English 
(a3)

03.   Kenkerjoca (BLKS)

(4) (BAY G) Court Command - Calling (Semipalatinsk (USA)) John Byrne (Oakey) (1-0-0-0 $0)

K E Waldron & J G Byrne
Blue, White Band, Armbands And Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

8-13 TWBA 1000 Good 9/01/2016 CG&E MDN (Race 1)  SC +1.5kg  54 Ms Brooke 
Stower

(5) 59  R $14,000  $21 $41 $41

Brumby Jack 58 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-00.70 35.65 In Running:  /3/3

(10) 57.5 Shannon Apthorpe 04.   Perzero (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Danzero - Thumpa Girl (Groucho) Ken Waller (Oakey) (0-0-0-0 )

Miss A E Taylor & C J Mason
Royal Blue, White Affinity Symbol And Pom Pom

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 3 6.3L DEAG (Trial 6) Tuesday, September 23, 2014 (MDN) 800m Q Krogh Slow 0-48.88 1st-Star Amore
Trial - 5 0L GCST (Trial 2) Tuesday, May 6, 2014 (No Res) 1000m J Byrne Dead 1-02.13 1st-Lush Belle

(7) 57.5 Ms Brooke Stower (a0)05.   Trust No One 
(4) (CHESTNUT G) All Bar One - Trust Me Honey (Belong to Me (USA)) Michael Hemmings (Warwick) (3-0-0-0 $0)

G D Popp, Mrs L R Popp, D L West, G J Rossiter & R T Mclennan
Pink, Black Yoke And Shamrocks, Pink Cap, Black Shamrock And Peak

Career:3-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

6-8 BBRG 850 Good 4/11/2014 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Chris Kearney (8) 57  $7,000  $3.40
Galaxy Quest 57 1, 12.80 LEN, 0-50.15 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Hung out for the majority of race
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6-6 GLAD 850 Good 20/12/2014 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Adrian Coome (6) 57.5  $7,000  $2.70F
Scratchy 58.5 1, 23.10 LEN, 0-52.47 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:As the start was effected, got its head down. On jumping, shifted to the outside running rail and commenced to hang out throughout. Trainer 
advised the gelding would now be spelled. He was advised that the horse must compete in a jump-out over 900m prior to its next start.
12-13 TWBA 1000 Good 9/01/2016 CG&E MDN (Race 1)  SC +1.5kg  54 Ms Rhiannon 

Payne
(11) 56.5 (54.5) R $14,000  $51 $26

Brumby Jack 58 1, 14.70 LEN, 1-00.70 35.65 In Running:  /13/13
S. Comments:Raced ungenerously in the early stages.

(8) 57.5 Ms Emma Ljung (a0)06.   You Little Thief 
(4) (BAY G) Sequalo - Manic Monday (El Moxie (USA)) Paul Nolan (Jnr) (Toowoomba) (1-0-0-0 $0)

P A Nolan, K M Nolan, L W Doyle, W J Gillott & P L Doyle
Green, Gold Omega And Sleeves

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

5-11 TWBA 1050 Good 26/09/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 Jackson Morris (1) 59  R $14,000  $5.50 $6.50
Just As Loyal 59 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-04.12 36.68 In Running:  /2/2

(9) 56.5 Wayne O'Connell 07.   Gotta Get Cracking (BLKS)
(3) (BROWN G) Dutch Harry - Trustar (Stratum) Shane Green (Oakey) (2-0-0-0 $0)

Mrs H J Hohn, G S T Hohn, T D Hohn & S R Green
Grey, Purple Sleeves, Red Armband, Grey Cap

Career:2-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

7-10 TARA 1000 Good 3/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Billie-Rose 
Derbyshire

(4) 57  $7,000  $7

Commanding Ruler 55.5 1, 6.80 LEN, 0-56.86 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Was slow to begin.
11-13 TWBA 1000 Good 9/01/2016 CG&E MDN (Race 1)  SC +1.5kg  54 Ms Billie-Rose 

Derbyshire
(9) 57 (54) R $14,000  $41 $61 $61

Brumby Jack 58 1, 13.70 LEN, 1-00.70 35.65 In Running:  /9/8

(13) 55.5 Ms Jodi Worley (a3)08.   At the Rouge (BLKS)
(5) (CHESTNUT M) Danasinga - Happened in Paris (Royal Academy (USA)) Garry Schwenke (Warwick) (4-0-0-0 $600)

G J Lehr & Mrs M A O'Shea
Red, Yellow Diamonds, Armbands And Cap

Career:4-0-0-0 $600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
2-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

9-12 WARA 825 Good 5/07/2014 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Brendon Newport (10) 56 (54) $5,500  $8
Hizou 58 1, 9.60 LEN, 0-46.77 0 In Running:  //8
S. Comments:Tightened for room at the start.
4-6 TWBA 1000 Good 4/11/2014 MDN (Race 5)  SC +1.5kg  56.5 Ron Goltz (2) 58  R $7,500 $375 $9
De Mestre 55.5 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-03.22 37.15 In Running:  /4/4
6-7 TWBA 1050 Heavy 6/12/2014 MDN (Race 7)  54 Ms Melody 

O'Brien
(5) 56.5  R $14,000  $21 $31

Ultimate Rush 57 1, 16.40 LEN, 1-04.97 37.13 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Raced wide for most of the race.
6-12 GL I 1000 Good 9/01/2016 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Scott Thurlow (11) 57  $8,000 $225 $26
Red Koala 55 1, 3.60 LEN, 0-58.77 00.00 In Running:  /2/2

(12) 55.5 James Orman (a0)09.   Real Eyes 
(4) (BAY M) Real Saga - Your Lion Eyes (Lion Hunter) Kevin Kemp (Toowoomba) (4-0-2-0 $8,600)

P R Reedy, Mrs Y F Reedy, Mrs G C Reedy, Mrs C T Reedy, T A Gurski, S K Glover, A C 
Kerrigan, M G Kajewski, Mrs J H Kemp & Mrs E M R Reedy

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,300

Royal Blue, White Diamond Checks, Aqua Sleeves, Checked Cap

Career:4-0-2-0 $8,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-2-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 4-0-2-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-1-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0

4-10 TWBA 1210 Good 6/06/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ms Ruby Ride (8) 55 (53.5) $14,000 $700 $5.50 $6.50 $6.50
Sorority Sister 53 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-15.39 38.61 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Made contact with another runner on jumping away.
6-12 TWBA 1200 Good 27/06/2015 3Y MDN (Race 6)  SC 3kg  54 Ms Ruby Ride (12) 57.5 (56) R $14,000  $7 $7.50
Macspick 59 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-15.03 38.08 In Running:  /10/9
2-10 TWBA 1300 Good 4/07/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   M Schrapel (6) 55 (52) $14,000 $2,800 ($2,300),  $12 $18 

$18
Man of Law 57 1, Mandryka 57 3, 2.80 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-21.12 36.69 In Running:  /2/2
2-10 TWBA 1000 Good 9/01/2016 F&M MDN (Race 6)  SC +3.5kg  54 M Schrapel (2) 58.5 (56.5) R $14,000 $2,800 $6 $4.80 $4.80
Penhale Pride 57.5 1, Swindlers Miss 56.5 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-00.80 35.50 In Running:  /3/3

(14) 55.5 Kenji Yoshida 10.   Sagacious Rose 
(5) (BAY M) Real Saga - Rosaria (Rory's Jester) Michael Nolan (Toowoomba) (17-0-2-4 $10,780)

M G Nolan, M Kelly, T J Kelly, J Kelly & W O'Toole
Purple, White Omega, Purple Cap, White Omega

Career:17-0-2-4 $10,780 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 12-0-2-3 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 3-0-0-1 First-up: 5-0-0-2 Track: 2-0-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-2
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3-7 TRAN 800 Good 29/12/2014 PIC MDN-SW (Race 1)   Mr Ricky Blewitt (7) 65  $3,000 $300 $3.20
Our Mate Jim 65.5 1, Special Rules, 64, 2, 0.1 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 0-46.74 00.00 In Running:  //
10-13 IPSW 800 Good 31/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ms Tiffani Brooker (4) 55.5 (53.5) $16,000  $21 $15 $15
Fibro 57 1, 4.50 LEN, 0-45.87 32.35 In Running:  //11
S. Comments:Slow to begin.  Disappointed for clear running approaching the 100m and was held up for the remainder of the race.
2-10 TWBA 1110 Good 8/08/2015 F&M MDN (Race 5)  SC + 3.5kg  54 N Evans (6) 54  R $14,000 $2,800 $5 $3.60 $3.60F
Kynance Cove 58 1, Quintana 59 3, 1.50 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-10.12 37.25 In Running:  /5/7
S. Comments:Laid in in the early stages. Raced ungenerously in the home straight.
5-9 IPSW 1200 Good 19/08/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 Robbie Fradd (5) 54  R $20,000 $400 $7 $7.50
Mauve Lotus 54 1, 4 LEN, 1-09.82 34.32 In Running:  /7/7
3-12 TWBA 1200 Heavy 29/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Nathan Evans (11) 55.5  $14,000 $1,400 $6 $7
Manrose Hattan 54 1, McDinga, 55.5, 2, 1 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-14.78 36.97 In Running:  /3/4

(1) 54.5 Micheal Hellyer 11.   Icier 
(3) (BAY F) Freeze - Farzero (Danzero) Graham Banks (Oakey) (1-0-0-0 $0)

Mrs J A Banks, L T Dunemann, M N Roberts, K C Kemp, Mrs B M Kemp, Ms S M Kemp, Ms 
T S Kemp & Ms K M Banks
Purple, White Maltese Cross, White Sleeves, Purple Armbands, White Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

9-10 KCOY 800 Good 23/08/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Brooke Stower (10) 55  $10,000  $13 $17 $17
Quick Ketch 57 1, 11.90 LEN, 0-46.28 34.57 In Running:  //6
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

(6) 54.5 Ms Sarah Eilbeck (a1.5)12.   You Can't Find Me (BLKS)
(3) (BAY F) Wanted - Vestment (NZ) (Danasinga) Peter Strong (Eagle Farm) (2-0-0-0 $0)

P N Strong & Mrs N L Strong
Royal Blue, Gold Diamond, Green Striped Sleeves, Gold Cap

Career:2-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

8-11 BDST 1200 Soft 16/12/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 3)   Andrew Spinks (4) 56  $16,000  $16 $21
Flinders Peak 55 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-12.84 36.46 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Dislodged its rider behind the barriers. After cantering for a short distance the horse was recaptured, returned to the barriers, underwent a 
veterinary examination and cleared to start. Bumped heavily at the start.
8-9 DOOM 1110 Heavy 6/01/2016 F&M MDN-SW (Race 3)   Andrew Spinks (2) 56  $20,000  $31 $31
Morning Fog 53 1, 10.80 LEN, 1-06.95 36.35 In Running:  /9/9

(3) 57.5 Brendon Newport (a2)13.  (Em) Al's Modern 
(4) (BAY G) Stromberg Carlson - Pretty Modern (Tong Po (USA)) Grant Arnold (Dalby) (10-0-0-0 $1,000)

A W Brazier, Mrs T Brazier & A M George
Pink, Black Quarters And Armbands, Pink Cap

Career:10-0-0-0 $1,000 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 9-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0

6-11 BURR 1200 Good 9/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Shannon Apthorpe (5) 58  $8,500  $5
Moss Tank 58.5 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-12.00 00.00 In Running:  //
5-12 WARW 1350 Good 16/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Shannon Apthorpe (7) 58  $7,000  $5
Arkroyal 58 1, 9.30 LEN, 1-21.53 00.00 In Running:  //
10-12 SCST 1600 Good 31/05/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC 2.5kg  54 Brendon 

Newport
(10) 56.5 (54.5) R $16,000  $31 $31

Onemore for Naara 55.5 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-38.19 36.42 In Running:  /7/7
14-15 IPSW 1666 Firm 26/06/2015 MDN (Race 6)  SC 1kg  54 Ms Sarah 

Eilbeck
(10) 54 (52) R $16,000  $31 $31

Point (NZ) 59 1, 9.80 LEN, 1-41.69 36.15 In Running:  3/5/7
S. Comments:Had to be steadied when hanging out near the 450m when tightened for room.
5-9 WARA 1200 Good 4/07/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC +1kg  55 Ms Brooke 

Richardson
(7) 55  R $7,500  $8

Starbyte 57 1, 9.60 LEN, 1-11.40 00.00 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

(2) 55.5  14.  (Em) Skylar's Star 
(7) (CHESTNUT M) Starcraft (NZ) - Power Play (Last Tycoon (IRE)) Reg Mackay (Gatton) (16-0-1-0 $2,775)

L A Jamieson & Ms K Thenberg
Yellow, Purple Diamond Checks, Black Sleeves, Yellow Diamond Armband, Yellow Cap, Purple Diamonds

Career:16-0-1-0 $2,775 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 12-0-1-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0

5-9 GATT 1100 Good 7/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Brendon Newport (1) 55.5 (53.5) $12,000  $9 $9
Bletchy Boy 56 1, 9.30 LEN, 1-08.53 34.53 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
8-11 IPSW 1200 Soft 19/06/2015 F&M MDN (Race 3)  54 Brendon 

Newport
(8) 54 (52) R $16,000  $51 $51

Hidden Love 55.5 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-12.24 35.65 In Running:  /11/10
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
10-10 IPSW 1350 Soft 1/07/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Rikki Jamieson (9) 57 (55) $20,000  $41 $51
Abohar 56.5 1, 14.80 LEN, 1-20.71 35.91 In Running:  /1/1
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S. Comments:Bled both nostrils, first time. Ineligible to start for 3 months, and prior to resuming racing must perform satisfactorily in a 1000m gallop in the 
presence of a steward.
5-12 WARW 1100 Firm 11/12/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC + 1kg  54 Ms Sheree 

Drake
(5) 54  R $12,000  $61 $61

Daliwoy Bay 57 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-04.65 34.17 In Running:  /6/5
10-14 IPSW 1200 Good 19/12/2015 MDN (Race 5)  54 Ms Fiona Jervis (10) 54  R $16,000  $51 $51
Revaldor 56.5 1, 9.50 LEN, 1-10.51 35.84 In Running:  /12/12
S. Comments:Commenced to race ungenerously for a short distance when being restrained near the 1000m.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
9/01/2016 TWBA CG&E MDN (Race 1)  SC +1.5kg 1,000M

8 - 13 (5) 59 4.4LEN Kenkerjoca
11 - 13 (9) 57 13.7LEN Gotta Get Cracking
12 - 13 (11) 56.5 14.7LEN Trust No One
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3 12:38PM COCA-COLA AMATIL QTIS Three-Years-Old Maiden Handicap  
1200M
QTIS Prizemoney: 1st: $17600 2nd: $5100 3rd: $2600

Prizemoney: 1st: $9100 2nd: $2800 3rd: $1400 4th: $700

(6) 59 Ron Goltz R01.   Emphasis (BLKS)
(3) (BAY OR BROWN G) Domesday - Rainbow (Lonhro) Richie Stephenson (Toowoomba) (6-0-2-3 $11,200)

M J & Mrs L M Kennedy, R F Brittle, Miss E A Bertoli, D E Shaw, M J Gray, Mrs E 
Stephenson
Black, White Diagonal Stripes, Red Cap

Career:6-0-2-3 $11,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-2-3 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-1

2-12 GCST 1200 Good 29/04/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ron Goltz (6) 57  $20,000 $4,000 $26 $26
Mr Optimistic 55 1, Relampago 55 3, 1.80 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-11.47 34.65 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Improved onto the heels of MR HENNESSY approaching the 100m and had to be steadied and shifted in abruptly.
3-12 GCST 1200 Good 9/05/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ron Goltz (12) 57  $16,000 $1,600 $12 $14
Princess Charm 55 1, Star of Night, 55, 2, 1 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-12.09 35.96 In Running:  /12/11
S. Comments:Inconvenienced at the start and then shifted out abruptly when taken out by another runner.  Rider reported the gelding was inclined to lay out 
over the concluding stages of the event.
3-7 TWBA 1000 Good 5/12/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 6)  56.5 R Goltz (4) 59  R $14,000 $1,400 $2.80 $4.60 $4.60
Tactician 58.5 1, Rough Eddie, 59, 2, 1.8 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 0-59.73 34.46 In Running:  /2/2
2-14 IPSW 1200 Good 19/12/2015 MDN (Race 5)  54 Ron Goltz (1) 59  R $16,000 $3,200 $4.40 $4 $5
Revaldor 56.5 1, Tailgating 59 3, 3.80 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-10.51 35.84 In Running:  /6/5
11-15 DOOM 1350 Good 1/01/2016 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Brooke Stower (15) 56.5 (53.5) $20,000  $7 $7
Arena Salon 57.5 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-20.40 35.62 In Running:  /15/14
S. Comments:Had to be steadied away from heels inside the 200m.

(3) 58.5 Ms Brooke Stower (a0) 
R

02.        Bullrider 

*QTIS* (3) (CHESTNUT G) Outback Prince - Get a Life (Sequalo) Michael Frappell (Toowoomba) (0-0-0-0 )

R A Frappell & Mrs M M Frappell
White, Blue Clear Mountain Stud Logo, Red Sleeves With Blue Logo, White Cap With Blue Logo

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(11) 58.5 Josh Oliver (a1.5) R03.        Captain's Son 
*QTIS* (3) (GREY C) Captain Sonador - April Sun (Danzero) Michael Nolan (Toowoomba) (3-0-1-0 $6,200)

Sonador Lodge Thoroughbreds (Mgr: G P Wagner) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,300
Dark Blue, Grey Star, Striped Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap, Grey Star And Peak

Career:3-0-1-0 $6,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

2-12 GCST 900 Good 1/08/2015 3YC&G MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Sarah Eilbeck (9) 57 (55) $16,000 $3,200 ($2,300),  $11 $11
Go Better 57 1, Reverse Logic 57 3, 0.10 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-53.17 34.56 In Running:  //2
S. Comments:Raced 4 wide without cover throughout.
6-14 GCST 1200 Good 15/08/2015 3YC&G MDN (Race 3)  54 Ms Tiffani 

Brooker
(7) 59 (57) R $16,000  $4.60 $5 $4.20

Five Spices 57 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-10.45 34.85 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Questioned re performance App Brooker stated after beginning awkwardly had to steady from heels then raced strongly in the early and middle 
stages.  App Brooker added the colt was then under pressure leaving 500m, which enabled NORTHERN ZOOM, the eventual winner, to improve to her inside.  
App Brooker added the colt failed to respond to her riding in straight and proved disappointing.  App Brooker was of the view the colt may benefit from  
addition of tongue tie. Vetted - no abnormalities. Trainer reported that colt had been in work for some time now and would be sent for a spell
4-10 TWBA 870 Good 9/01/2016 3Y MDN (Race 7)  SC +2kg  54 Josh Oliver (5) 59 (57.5) R $14,000 $700 $3.60 $3.40 $3.40F
Global Red 56.5 1, 5.40 LEN, 0-50.68 33.59 In Running:  //2

(1) 58.5 Matthew McGillivray 
(a0) R

04.   Confronting (BLKS)

(3) (BAY C) Snippetson - Wild Goose (Grandera (IRE)) Barry Baldwin (Eagle Farm) (1-0-0-0 $0)

W J Sexton, Mrs P M Sexton, T A Sexton, Ms C L Sexton & Ms E K Sexton
Black And White Stripes

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

5-14 SCST 1200 Good 4/10/2015 MDN (Race 1)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Matthew 
McGillivray

(1) 57.5 (56) R $16,000  $13 $15

Raffin Silver 57.5 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-11.45 35.35 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Trainer reported that CONFRONTING was shin sore following this event.

(14) 58.5 Ms Emma Ljung (a0) R05.        Envy O' Many 
*QTIS* (3) (BAY G) Sequalo - Nothing Compares (Nuclear Freeze (USA)) Ben Currie (Toowoomba) (0-0-0-0 )

E C Helmold & W A L Scott
White, Blue Crossed Sashes, Red Sleeves And Cap
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Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(4) 58.5 Ms Hannah Phillips (a3) 
R

06.   The Equine Bolt 

(3) (CHESTNUT G) Any Given Saturday (USA) - Sharna Cabarna (Dolphin Street (FR)) James Curtain (Kumbia) (2-0-0-1 $1,400)

M D C Pearce, Wood Ducks, M E Connell, M Keefe, P E Curtain & M R Quinlan
Black, White Seams, Royal Blue Sleeves

Career:2-0-0-1 $1,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-10 IPSW 1025 Good 27/05/2015 2YC&G MDN (Race 3)  56 Ric McMahon (7) 58  R $20,000  $13 $21 $21
Perfect Dare 58 1, 4.40 LEN, 0-59.56 34.47 In Running:  /5/5
3-13 TWBA 1000 Good 9/01/2016 CG&E MDN (Race 1)  SC +1.5kg  54 H Phillips (12) 58 (55) R $14,000 $1,400 $10 $11
Brumby Jack 58 1, Stellar Knight, 55, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-00.70 35.65 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Steadied to avoid heels over the concluding stages of the event when BRUMBY JACK shifted in under pressure.  K. Yoshida, rider of BRUMBY 
JACK, was reprimanded. Raced wide throughout.

(15) 58 Kenji Yoshida R07.        Kel's Shadow 
*QTIS* (3) (GREY G) Ferocity - Initials (Sea Road) Kevin Kemp (Toowoomba) (2-0-0-1 $3,100)

J J Kelly & Mrs Y J Kelly ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,200
Lime, Purple Shamrock And Hooped Sleeves

Career:2-0-0-1 $3,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

3-12 WARW 1100 Good 26/12/2015 3Y MDN (Race 3)  54 K Yoshida (2) 58  R $12,000 $1,200 ($1,200),  $9 $6 $6
Felton Road 58 1, Caviar Girl, 54, 2, 0.5 LEN, 3.0 LEN, 1-05.52 34.56 In Running:  /4/4
4-13 TWBA 1000 Good 9/01/2016 CG&E MDN (Race 1)  SC +1.5kg  54 Micheal Hellyer (6) 58  R $14,000 $700 $6 $6.50
Brumby Jack 58 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-00.70 35.65 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:As B. Appo’s arrival on course was delayed, M. Hellyer was substituted as the rider of the horse

(8) 58 James Orman (a0) R08.        Sienna Son (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (CHESTNUT G) Choistar - Touchwood (Delago Brom) Tony Sears (Toowoomba) (4-0-2-0 $11,000)

Mrs A M Fleming ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,600
White, Purple Star And Collar, Black Seams, Purple Sleeves, Purple Star Cap And Peak

Career:4-0-2-0 $11,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-2-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-2-0 Track: 3-0-2-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-1-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0

2-11 TWBA 1200 Good 30/05/2015 2Y MDN (Race 4)  54 James Orman (11) 57  R $14,000 $2,800 ($2,300),  $6.50 $8 
$8

Shotacross the Bow 53 1, Wicked Investment 58.5 3, 4 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-14.20 37.05 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Held up from the 400m until entering the home straight.
4-8 DALB 1200 Good 14/06/2015 2Y MDN (Race 3)  54 James Orman (7) 58  R $16,000 $800 $3.20 $2.70 $2.70F
Ruby Ray 52.5 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-12.68 35.96 In Running:  /5/1
S. Comments:Raced wide in the early stages before being allowed to stride forward near the 600m.
2-9 TWBA 1100 Good 31/10/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 5)   Ms Skye 

Bogenhuber
(8) 57  $14,000 $2,800 ($2,300),  $3.50 

$4.20 $4.20
No More Mistakes 57 1, Lady Dictator 53 3, 2.50 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-08.57 36.08 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Momentarily held up approaching the 400m.
8-10 TWBA 870 Good 9/01/2016 3Y MDN (Race 7)  SC +2kg  54 James Orman (2) 58.5  R $14,000  $5.50 $6.50 $6.50
Global Red 56.5 1, 9.70 LEN, 0-50.68 33.59 In Running:  //9
S. Comments:Slow into stride.

(7) 57.5 Nathan Evans R09.   Hightower 
(3) (BROWN G) Walking or Dancing (NZ) - Toogoolawah (Legal Opinion) Tom Dougall (Toowoomba) (2-0-0-0 $1,300)

S A Fitzgerald, L J Bauer, Mrs W E Fitzgerald, B Myers, Ms V M Mcfawn & T K Fitzgerald
Lilac, Black Seams, Armbands And Cap

Career:2-0-0-0 $1,300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

4-7 TWBA 1000 Good 5/12/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 6)  56.5 Michael 
Schrapel

(6) 58 (55) R $14,000 $700 $21 $21

Tactician 58.5 1, 7.10 LEN, 0-59.73 34.46 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Began awkwardly. Raced wide throughout.
4-12 WARW 1200 Good 26/12/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 Michael 

Schrapel
(10) 58.5 (56.5) R $12,000 $600 $41 $41

Lady Mercury 58 1, 12.30 LEN, 1-10.44 34.12 In Running:  /9/7
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

(16) 56.5 Brooke Ainsworth (a2) 
R

10.        Lady Blackstar 

*QTIS* (3) (BROWN F) Mustaneer (USA) - Theatrical Dance (Danzero) Norm Hilton (Warwick) (0-0-0-0 )

D W Ellison & J Squires

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0
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(17) 56 Todd Banks R11.   She's My Andy 
(3) (BAY F) Red Dazzler - Cabin Party (Piccolo (GB)) Phyllis Kalinowski (Toowoomba) (3-0-0-1 $1,400)

Miss C A Brown, G J Rampling & Mrs K M Rampling
Red, White Stars And Sleeves

Career:3-0-0-1 $1,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-1 Distance: 1-0-0-1

7-13 GCST 900 Good 12/09/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Kelvin Wharton (7) 55  $16,000  $21 $31 $31
Equal Luck 57 1, 8.20 LEN, 0-51.13 33.04 In Running:  //10
S. Comments:Inconvenienced soon after the start.
10-10 GATT 1100 Good 3/01/2016 3YBM65HCP (Race 6)  54 Micheal Hellyer (5) 54  $14,000  $31 $31
Seq the Star 54.5 1, 8.70 LEN, 1-04.80 34.12 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Bumped at the start.
3-11 TWBA 1200 Good 15/01/2016 MDN-SW (Race 2)   T Banks (7) 54.5  $14,000 $1,400 $51 $51
Cuban Fury 57.5 1, Music Scene, 56.5, 2, 0.3 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-14.08 37.07 In Running:  /7/7

(9) 55.5 Brendon Newport (a2) 
R

12.        Secrets Surround 

*QTIS* (3) (BAY F) Falvelon - Marni (Galileo (IRE)) Matt Kropp (Toowoomba) (4-0-0-1 $3,300)

Ms K S Kropp, S G Mauger, Mrs V J O'brien & Mrs V J Mauger
Royal Blue, White Vee Yoke And Sleeves, Royal Blue Armbands, White Cap

Career:4-0-0-1 $3,300 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

4-8 TWBI 1000 Good 12/06/2015 2YF MDN-SW (Race 3)   Brendon Newport (1) 57 (55) $14,000 $700 $10 $12
Polly Parrot 57 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-01.33 00.00 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Bumped another runner on a number of occasions when attempting to improve near the 500m. Made heavy contact with the running rail and 
became unbalanced at the 800m. Laid out rounding the home turn.
4-10 TWBA 1050 Good 27/06/2015 2Y MDN (Race 1)  54 Brendon 

Newport
(2) 55 (53) R $14,000 $700 $12 $12

Craiglea Deken 58 1, 1.40 LEN, 1-03.65 36.02 In Running:  /2/1
4-10 TWBA 1200 Good 7/11/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 7)   Brendon Newport (1) 55 (53) $14,000 $700 $4.20 $6 $4.20
Kid Cruize 54 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-14.37 37.40 In Running:  /6/6
3-12 WARW 1100 Firm 11/12/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC + 1kg  54 E Ljung (7) 54.5  R $12,000 $1,200 $11 $11
Daliwoy Bay 57 1, Reverse Logic, 54, 2, 1.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-04.65 34.17 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout. Hung out rounding the home turn.

(5) 57.5 Les Tilley (a1.5) R13.       (Em) Captain Of The Sea (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (CHESTNUT G) Captain Sonador - Cea World (Dolphin Street (FR)) Lindsay Hatch (Toowoomba) (1-0-0-0 $0)

Sonador Lodge Thoroughbreds (Mgr: G P Wagner)
Dark Blue, Grey Star, Striped Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap, Grey Star

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-10 TWBA 870 Good 9/01/2016 3Y MDN (Race 7)  SC +2kg  54 Les Tilley (10) 58.5 (57) R $14,000  $21 $41 $41
Global Red 56.5 1, 8.40 LEN, 0-50.68 33.59 In Running:  //5

(10) 55.5 Ms Rhiannon Payne 
(a2) R

14.       (Em) Northern Revenge 

*QTIS* (3) (BAY F) Ad Valorem (USA) - Sweeper (End Sweep (USA)) Brett Baker (Toowoomba) (3-0-0-1 $1,400)

Mrs M Carne, Mrs C S Baker, Mrs E J Moller
White, Black Horseshoes And Cap

Career:3-0-0-1 $1,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

8-10 TWBA 1000 Good 21/11/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 5)   Todd Banks (5) 55  $14,000  $17 $21
Kim Noir 55 1, 9.80 LEN, 1-00.13 35.41 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and lost ground.  Shifted in and away from another runner near the 800m and brushed the running rail. Had difficulty 
obtaining clear running from leaving the 200m and then was disappointed for a run near the 100m.
3-8 TWBA 1050 Good 19/12/2015 F&M MDN (Race 6)  54 B Stower (5) 56.5  R $14,000 $1,400 $31 $31
Clara's Cross 59 1, Lady Mercury, 58, 2, 4 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-03.94 35.19 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and lost ground. Hung in in the early stages. Laid in under pressure in the home straight.
6-8 DOOM 1200 Heavy 6/01/2016 3Y MDN-SW (Race 5)   Jeff Lloyd (8) 55  $20,000  $31 $31
Hostwin Galaxy 55 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-13.30 36.35 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide throughout.

(13) 57.5  R15.       (Em) Choisay (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (CHESTNUT G) Rothesay - Martini Princess (Choisir) Phillip Cox (Toowoomba) (1-0-0-0 $0)

P M & Mrs I E Cox, W F & M A Lyons, J B Alexandre, J M & Mrs W C E Adams, D B 
McIlveen, & G P O'Neil
Gold, Green Spots Armbands And Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

11-12 WARW 1100 Good 26/12/2015 3Y MDN (Race 3)  54 Ms Brooke 
Stower

(5) 58  R $12,000  $21 $17

Felton Road 58 1, 8.90 LEN, 1-05.52 34.56 In Running:  /12/12
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S. Comments:Bumped heavily at the start and lost ground.

(12) 57.5  R16.       (Em) Stellar Knight 
*QTIS* (3) (BROWN G) Choistar - Intangible (NZ) (Kaapstad (NZ)) Ben Currie (Toowoomba) (3-0-1-0 $2,800)

Dr K McCasker
Gold, Blue Diamonds And Hooped Sleeves

Career:3-0-1-0 $2,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

8-9 DALB 1200 Good 9/08/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Nathan Evans (9) 57  $10,000  $4 $4.20
Miss Ricciardo 55 1, 7.80 LEN, 1-12.06 36.15 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and shifted out abruptly. Jockey reported the gelding raced greenly and was inclined to hang out throughout the event.
8-10 IPSW 1010 Good 19/12/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Shannon Apthorpe (5) 57  $16,000  $8 $10 $12
Hot Hypnosis 52 1, 5.90 LEN, 0-59.40 34.31 In Running:  /8/6
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and lost ground. Raced wide throughout.
2-13 TWBA 1000 Good 9/01/2016 CG&E MDN (Race 1)  SC +1.5kg  54 Josh Oliver (1) 56.5 (55) R $14,000 $2,800 $7.50 $7.50
Brumby Jack 58 1, The Equine Bolt 55 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-00.70 35.65 In Running:  /4/4

(2) 57.5 Micheal Hellyer R17.       (Em) Big Louie (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (BAY G) Mutawaajid - Jamaican Spur (Flying Spur) Graham Banks (Oakey) (1-0-0-0 $0)

Sarna Racing & Breeding (Mgr: R Anderson)
Yellow, Blue Spots, Armbands And Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

12-12 WARW 1100 Good 26/12/2015 3Y MDN (Race 3)  54 Ms Billie-Rose 
Derbyshire

(4) 58 (55) R $12,000  $31 $31

Felton Road 58 1, 11.70 LEN, 1-05.52 34.56 In Running:  /1/1

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
9/01/2016 TWBA CG&E MDN (Race 1)  SC +1.5kg 1,000M

2 - 13 (1) 56.5 1.3LEN Stellar Knight
3 - 13 (12) 58 1.4LEN The Equine Bolt
4 - 13 (6) 58 2.7LEN Kel's Shadow

9/01/2016 TWBA 3Y MDN (Race 7)  SC +2kg 870M
4 - 10 (5) 59 5.4LEN Captain's Son
7 - 10 (10) 58.5 8.4LEN Captain Of The Sea
8 - 10 (2) 58.5 9.7LEN Sienna Son

26/12/2015 WARW 3Y MDN (Race 3) 1,100M
3 - 12 (2) 58 3.5LEN Kel's Shadow
11 - 12 (5) 58 8.9LEN Choisay
12 - 12 (4) 58 11.7LEN Big Louie

5/12/2015 TWBA CG&E MDN (Race 6) 1,000M
3 - 7 (4) 59 4.6LEN Emphasis
4 - 7 (6) 58 7.1LEN Hightower
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4 01:13PM HOT FM Maiden Handicap  1625M
Prizemoney: 1st: $9100 2nd: $2800 3rd: $1400 4th: $700

(13) 59 Josh Oliver (a1.5) R01.   Major Bo 
(4) (BAY OR BROWN G) Primus - Syncopated Groove (Rhythm (USA)) Tony Sears (Toowoomba) (1-0-0-0 $0)

Mrs H M Yeates
Pink, Purple Star, Checked Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-14 IPSW 1350 Good 9/01/2016 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Josh Oliver (14) 57.5 (56) $16,000  $13 $17
Agora 54.5 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-21.32 35.54 In Running:  /3/4

(5) 58.5 Gary Geran R02.   Jerusalem 
(3) (BAY G) Arena - Timeworthy (Timber Country (USA)) Kylie Geran (Sunshine Coast) (4-0-0-2 $3,600)

C G Geran & Mrs K M Geran
Gold, Blue Diamond Band And Sleeves, Gold Cap With Blue Diamond

Career:4-0-0-2 $3,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-1 Soft: 1-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

3-11 SCST 1000 Soft 6/09/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Gary Geran (11) 57.5  R $16,000 $1,600 $13 $15
Bloomin' Elusive (NZ) 52.5 1, Samkama, 57.5, 2, 1 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-59.06 35.11 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:G. Geran reported that his mount raced greenly and raced wide from the 600m onwards.
5-12 SCST 1000 Good 11/12/2015 MDN (Race 1)  SC + 1kg  54 Gary Geran (12) 57.5  R $12,000  $7 $5.50
Four Excel 56 1, 2.90 LEN, 0-58.21 34.31 In Running:  /12/11
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly and lost ground. Had to be checked to avoid heels approaching the 500m. Had to be steadied near the 400m to avoid 
heels.  When asked to comment on the performance, jockey Geran indicated that the horse was unable to muster any early speed and then raced greenly 
and was obliged to steady from heels during the middle stages, and was then doing its best work over the concluding stages after obtaining clear running.   
Jockey G. Geran was reprimanded for using his whip more than 5 times prior to the 100m.
5-13 SCST 1200 Good 27/12/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Andrew Spinks (11) 56.5  $20,000 $400 $6 $6
Expat Envy 54.5 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-12.40 35.27 In Running:  /11/11
3-16 SCST 1400 Good 10/01/2016 MDN (Race 5)  SC +2.5kg  54 Andrew Spinks (6) 58.5  R $16,000 $1,600 $4.40 $4.80
Spirit Minded 56 1, Wulfies Lady, 56, 2, 0.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-25.50 36.04 In Running:  /10/8

(14) 57.5 Ms Billie-Rose 
Derbyshire (a3) R

03.   Sisyphus (BLKS)

(4) (CHESTNUT M) Teofilo (IRE) - Wayward Angel (King's Best (USA)) Neil Owen (Oakey) (0-0-0-0 )

N I Owen, Mrs H M L Owen, A Adams, Mrs E M Adams & C P Owen
Red, Orange Diamonds, Lime Green Sleeves And Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 5 13.3L TWBI (Trial 3) Tuesday, July 21, 2015 (MDN) 925m S Palmer Good 0-57.91 1st-La Mascara
Trial - 6 25.1L TWBI (Trial 3) Tuesday, March 3, 2015 (MDN) 925m R Goltz Good 0-57.29 1st-Quality Man

(12) 57 Shannon Apthorpe R04.   I Can I Will I Am (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Von Costa de Hero - Rasana (Redoute's Choice) Eric Hayes (Toowoomba) (7-0-1-1 $3,800)

Mrs J T Pujolas
Gold, Green Stars

Career:7-0-1-1 $3,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-1-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

8-10 TWBA 1300 Good 30/05/2015 MDN (Race 7)  54 Ron Goltz (6) 58.5  $14,000  $7 $9 $10
Street Fever 57.5 1, 11.70 LEN, 1-20.85 37.43 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Bumped near the 400m.
9-9 IPSW 1100 Soft 11/11/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 Ron Goltz (8) 57.5  R $20,000  $21 $21
Suite Mover 55.5 1, 17.30 LEN, 1-05.38 34.97 In Running:  /8/9
12-12 DALB 1000 Good 28/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Josh Oliver (8) 58.5 (56.5) $9,000  $15
Cold As Ice 56.5 1, 40.10 LEN, 0-58.13 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Began awkwardly, bumped with another runner and lost ground.
2-12 WARW 1200 Good 26/12/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 S Apthorpe (1) 57  R $12,000 $2,400 $13 $10 $9
Lady Mercury 58 1, FINAL RUN 57.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 10.5 LEN, 1-10.44 34.12 In Running:  /1/1
10-11 TWBA 1200 Good 15/01/2016 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Shannon Apthorpe (6) 57.5  $14,000  $2.70 $3.50 $3.50
Cuban Fury 57.5 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-14.08 37.07 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Rider questioned re horse's disappointing performance. He said he intended to lead today as he did when riding the horse last start, however 
failed to muster sufficient speed to obtain that position. He said the horse travelled only reasonably throughout and when placed under pressure ran on only 
fairly. Trainer expressed disappointment with the performance today, however added that the gelding sweated up quite badly prior to the event which may 
have contributed to its poor performance. He undertook to advise Stewards of anything that comes to light which may have affected the performance.

(9) 56 Ms Hannah English (a3) R05.   Dubleo's Lad 
(3) (CHESTNUT G) Dubleo (USA) - Be Jay's Guru (NZ) (Gallant Guru) Peter Kings (Oakey) (8-0-1-1 $5,075)

H J Veivers, Mrs M J Veivers & R A Sharpley
Yellow, Orange Halves, Armbands And Cap

Career:8-0-1-1 $5,075 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-1-1 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0

7-10 TWBA 1000 Good 21/11/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 5)   Bradley Appo (2) 57  $14,000  $41 $41
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Kim Noir 55 1, 8.60 LEN, 1-00.13 35.41 In Running:  /6/8
S. Comments:Had to be steadied when placed in restricted room to the inside of LITTLE CHA CHA, which shifted in.   D. McIntosh, rider of LITTLE CHA CHA, 
was reprimanded and advised to exercise more care.
6-13 TWBA 1200 Soft 28/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Jag 

Guthmann-Chester
(2) 56 (53) $14,000  $41 $51

She's a Kicker 52 1, 6.10 LEN, 1-13.51 37.30 In Running:  /7/5
S. Comments:Held up for clear running rounding the home turn and lost ground.
3-14 WARW 1500 Good 11/12/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   S Apthorpe (2) 56.5  $12,000 $1,200 $13 $13
There's Nemo 57.5 1, Shiba Sakura, 53.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-31.05 36.03 In Running:  /6/3
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
10-12 IPSW 1700 Soft 24/12/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Shannon Apthorpe (1) 56.5  $16,000  $21 $21
Brocson 57.5 1, 14.50 LEN, 1-46.05 38.25 In Running:  /1/2
S. Comments:S. Apthorpe reported to stewards that his saddle shifted forward shortly after the start, placing him at a disadvantage for the remainder of the 
event.
2-10 GATT 1600 Good 3/01/2016 MDN (Race 2)  54.5 H English (2) 55 (52) $14,000 $2,800 $6.50 $5.50 $5.50
Diamond Racer 56 1, Precious Embers 54.5 3, 2.50 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-37.92 37.25 In Running:  /1/1

(8) 56 Brendon Newport (a2) R06.   Shiba Sakura 
(4) (BAY M) Haradasun - Fleur de L'orient (NZ) (Thunder Gulch (USA)) Matt Kropp (Toowoomba) (8-0-2-2 $7,800)

B C Riddle, Mrs G P Riddle, S J Riddle, Mrs M Riddle, G R Duff, Mrs R R Duff, Mrs R R 
Browne & V G Browne
Royal Blue, White Vee Yoke And Sleeves, Royal Blue Armbands, White Cap

Career:8-0-2-2 $7,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-0-2-1 Soft: 1-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

2-11 TWBA 1200 Good 31/10/2015 MDN (Race 7)  SC + 2.5KGkg  54 Brendon 
Newport

(9) 56 (54) R $14,000 $2,800 $8 $6 $6.50

Rock On Ivy (NZ) 55 1, Deputy Peck 59 3, 2.50 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-14.55 36.69 In Running:  /2/2
3-8 GCST 1400 Soft 14/11/2015 F&M MDN (Race 2)  SC +3.5 kg  54 Gary Geran (4) 57.5  R $16,000 $1,600 $10 $13 $13
Chief's Fav 55.5 1, Little Miss Rocker, 59, 2, 2.5 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-24.10 36.27 In Running:  /4/5
7-8 IPSW 1350 Good 25/11/2015 F&M MDN (Race 1)  55 Gary Geran (7) 58  R $20,000  $6 $7
Steal a Diamond 58 1, 6 LEN, 1-22.05 35.94 In Running:  /7/8
2-14 WARW 1500 Good 11/12/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   B Newport (7) 55.5 (53.5) $12,000 $2,400 $5 $5.50
There's Nemo 57.5 1, Dubleo's Lad 56.5 3, 1.80 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-31.05 36.03 In Running:  /12/9
11-12 SCST 1600 Good 27/12/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Ms Emma Ljung (1) 56 (53) R $20,000  $17 $17
Go On Red 57.5 1, 15 LEN, 1-37.00 36.64 In Running:  /8/10

(10) 55.5 Micheal Hellyer R07.   Precious Embers (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT M) Hussonet (USA) - Glad You're Mine (Redoute's Choice) Lindsay Hatch (Toowoomba) (11-0-3-1 $8,100)

J K Hurley & D L Carrigan
Green, Gold Stars, Sleeves And Cap

Career:11-0-3-1 $8,100 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 8-0-1-1 Soft: 2-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 5-0-2-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-1-0 Distance: 3-0-2-1

2-8 CFTN 1580 Firm 24/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Rick Johnston-Bell (6) 56.5 (54.5) $7,000 $1,400 $7
Prouder 55 1, Look I'm Dancing 54.5 3, 1.50 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-37.05 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Bumped by another runner shortly after the start. Raced wide rounding the home turn.
7-9 TWBA 1850 Good 3/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Ms Emma Ljung (6) 55.5  $7,500  $6
Gogerty 52.5 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-57.17 39.42 In Running:  /7/8
S. Comments:Tightened for room at the start and lost ground.
2-11 TWBA 1625 Good 21/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 6)   Anthony Allen (1) 55.5  $14,000 $2,800 $21 $21
Adizero 55.5 1, Cuban Princess 55.5 3, 0.30 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-41.38 36.39 In Running:  /4/4
11-14 WARW 1500 Good 11/12/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Michael Murphy (6) 55.5 (52.5) $12,000  $5 $6.50 $6.50
There's Nemo 57.5 1, 7.60 LEN, 1-31.05 36.03 In Running:  /11/12
S. Comments:Tightened for room shortly after the start and lost ground. Improved onto heels near the 300m, was checked and became unbalanced.
3-10 GATT 1600 Good 3/01/2016 MDN (Race 2)  54.5 M Hellyer (8) 54.5  $14,000 $1,400 $8.50 $8.50
Diamond Racer 56 1, Dubleo's Lad, 52, 2, 2.5 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-37.92 37.25 In Running:  /7/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(2) 54 Beau Appo (a0) R08.   Lady Manhattan (BLKS)
(3) (BROWN F) Manhattan Rain - Sunburnt Park (More Than Ready (USA)) Michael Lakey (Deagon) (6-0-1-1 $4,100)

Red Letter Racing (Mgr: N Crawford) B Crawford, M Congdon, R Visini, B Walker, A J 
Hughes, A Calidonna, Miss S Mcilvaney, M E Hunt, R W Lord, J Giansiracusa, L A P 
Sander, L A Hughes, A D Roberts, L L James, Mrs G James, D A Baird & Mrs J Baird
Silver, Red Band, Sleeves And Cap With White Seams

Career:6-0-1-1 $4,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 4-0-1-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

9-9 DOOM 1200 Good 27/06/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Glen Colless (4) 54  R $65,000  $51 $51
Mistral Thief 54 1, 9 LEN, 1-10.51 35.39 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Hampered at the start.
3-8 IPSW 1200 Soft 5/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Beau Appo (5) 54  $16,000 $1,600 $11 $12
Mr Moonbeam 57.5 1, Samkama, 57.5, 2, 1 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-12.46 36.09 In Running:  /3/3
6-8 IPSW 1350 Good 25/11/2015 F&M MDN (Race 1)  55 Beau Appo (5) 56.5 (54.5) R $20,000  $13 $15
Steal a Diamond 58 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-22.05 35.94 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:It was noted that following the race  the horse had shifted its near hind plate in running.
2-9 BLNA 1305 Soft 12/12/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Jag 

Guthmann-Chester
(5) 55 (52) $8,000 $1,325 $3F

Hard Choices 55 1, Shrewd 'n' Drac 57 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-22.80 38.20 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Hampered near 250m.
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5-11 BLNA 1300 Soft 17/01/2016 MDN (Race 2)  55 Ms Tegan 
Harrison

(9) 55.5  $15,000 $425 $4

Elmotino (NZ) 55 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-20.50 37.00 In Running:  /2/3

(6) 54 Matthew McGillivray (a0) 
R

09.   Star of Monaco 

(3) (BAY OR BROWN F) Monaco Consul (NZ) - A Breath of Snow (Danzero) Barry Baldwin (Eagle Farm) (3-0-0-0 $0)

D A Sanderson, Miss N L Dyckhoff, P L Lollo, C B Ward, C R Dooley, R Mackenzie & G W 
Vinson
Pale Blue, Red Star, Sleeves And Cap

Career:3-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

8-11 IPSW 1100 Good 14/01/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Micheal Hellyer (7) 55  $20,000  $15 $10 $10
Taillevent 55.5 1, 11.20 LEN, 1-04.73 34.96 In Running:  /11/10
S. Comments:Slow into stride. Raced greenly in the early stages.
9-10 BDST 1300 Soft 16/12/2015 3Y MDN (Race 5)  54 Ryan Wiggins (2) 56.5  R $16,000  $12 $13
Mishani Nefertiti 52 1, 13.70 LEN, 1-17.77 35.56 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin and then failed to muster speed and trailed the field throughout. A post-race veterinary examination Trainer B. Baldwin was 
advised that the filly must trial to the satisfaction of stewards prior to starting again.
9-14 IPSW 1350 Good 9/01/2016 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Micheal Hellyer (9) 54.5  $16,000  $51 $51
Agora 54.5 1, 7.20 LEN, 1-21.32 35.54 In Running:  /14/12

(1) 54 Ms Emma Ljung (a0) R10.  (Em) Love Unknown 
(3) (CHESTNUT F) Rothesay - Song of Hope (Anglia) John Thomas (Toowoomba) (4-0-0-0 $0)

Mrs G MacMillan
Green, White Sash And Cap

Career:4-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

6-9 TWBA 1050 Good 1/08/2015 3YF MDN (Race 7)  SC 4kg  56 Michael 
Schrapel

(1) 58 (55) R $14,000  $21 $26

Red Future 57.5 1, 8.60 LEN, 1-04.49 36.82 In Running:  /9/8
6-9 TWBA 1300 Good 15/08/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Michael 

Schrapel
(6) 54.5 (51.5) R $14,000  $21 $21

Western Belle 53 1, 7.90 LEN, 1-21.61 38.02 In Running:  /7/9
9-12 WARW 1200 Good 26/12/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 Jackson Morris (6) 55  R $12,000  $26 $31
Lady Mercury 58 1, 15.90 LEN, 1-10.44 34.12 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
8-11 IPSW 1666 Good 13/01/2016 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Emma Ljung (5) 54.5 (51.5) $20,000  $101 $101
Red Chandelier 52.5 1, 10.80 LEN, 1-41.66 36.07 In Running:  10/11/11

(7) 56 James Orman (a0) R11.  (Em) Moccadiles (BLKS)
(4) (BROWN G) Publishing - Pour Ma Mere (Blazcay) Shane Iverson (Toowoomba) (7-0-0-1 $2,200)

Dr A R Miles & Mrs S J Miles
Light Blue, Black Stripes, White Sleeves, Blue Cap

Career:7-0-0-1 $2,200 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

3-10 TWBA 1210 Soft 14/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Shannon Apthorpe (4) 57.5  $14,000 $1,400 $15 $16
Samkama 57.5 1, Turkana, 54.5, 2, 0.4 LEN, 6.0 LEN, 1-14.73 37.33 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Inclined to lay in under pressure in the early stages of the home straight.
4-10 IPSW 1350 Good 25/11/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 2)  55 Ms Skye 

Bogenhuber
(10) 57.5  R $20,000 $800 $31 $31

All Natural 56 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-22.35 37.47 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover.
7-10 IPSW 1350 Good 9/12/2015 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Skye 

Bogenhuber
(7) 57  $20,000  $7 $7

Air Force One 54 1, 6 LEN, 1-21.29 35.62 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Steadied on straightening when crowded slightly.
6-12 IPSW 1350 Good 30/12/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 6)  54 James Orman (9) 56 (54.5) R $20,000  $17 $17
Artanis 57.5 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-21.99 36.24 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Became unbalanced after being bumped on the shoulder approaching the 200m. Raced 3 wide.
9-11 IPSW 1666 Good 13/01/2016 MDN-SW (Race 3)   James Orman (1) 57.5 (56) $20,000  $11 $11
Red Chandelier 52.5 1, 13.30 LEN, 1-41.66 36.07 In Running:  7/7/9

(11) 55.5  R12.  (Em) Global Guru 
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Spinning World (USA) - Galimist (Galileo (IRE)) Gary Duncan (Sunshine Coast) (10-0-0-2 $4,000)

Miss A Von Papen
Purple, Green Shamrock, Quartered Cap

Career:10-0-0-2 $4,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-0-0-1 Soft: 3-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

5-15 SCST 1400 Good 20/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Rick Johnston-Bell (8) 57.5 (54.5) $16,000  $4.60 $6.50 $6.50
Shenval (GB) 57.5 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-24.04 36.40 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover.
8-13 DOOM 1350 Good 4/12/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC + 0.5kg  54 Ms Sarah 

Eilbeck
(13) 56 (53) R $20,000  $13 $10 $10

O'Lynch 57.5 1, 5 LEN, 1-21.15 35.73 In Running:  /7/10
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S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
8-11 SCST 1600 Good 18/12/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Sarah Eilbeck (2) 57.5 (54.5) $20,000  $8 $7
Mandryka 56 1, 10.50 LEN, 1-37.10 36.08 In Running:  /8/8
7-12 SCST 1600 Good 27/12/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Geoffrey Goold (11) 56.5  R $20,000  $41 $31
Go On Red 57.5 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-37.00 36.64 In Running:  /11/9
6-10 GATT 1600 Good 3/01/2016 MDN (Race 2)  54.5 Rick 

Johnston-Bell
(9) 56 (53) $14,000  $2.70 $3.40 $3.40

Diamond Racer 56 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-37.92 37.25 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Raced wide for the majority of the event.

(4) 54 Ms Jodi Worley (a3) R13.  (Em) Naytellrhi Miss (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Hotel Grand - Caliche (Xaar (GB)) Garry Schwenke (Warwick) (7-0-2-1 $4,475)

N Riedy, K Gaudry, M Lawless, S Lawless, N Bull, S Zerner, Z Mathieson ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,000
Red, Yellow Diamonds, Armbands And Cap

Career:7-0-2-1 $4,475 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-2-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

10-12 TWBA 1200 Good 18/04/2015 3Y MDN (Race 1)  SC +2kg  54 Kenji Yoshida (9) 56  R $14,000  $51 $51
Fille Ardente 55.5 1, 12.80 LEN, 1-14.16 36.42 In Running:  /11/10
3-7 TWBA 1000 Good 3/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Kenji Yoshida (7) 55.5  $7,500 $750 $4.80
Just Like Errol 54.5 1, Turkana, 54.5, 2, 2 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-01.60 35.47 In Running:  /2/2
6-9 TEXS 900 Firm 12/12/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ms Jodi Worley (9) 56.5  $7,200  $4.60
Cavalia (NZ) 58.5 1, 9.90 LEN, 0-50.76 00.00 In Running:  //
6-12 WARW 1200 Good 26/12/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 Michael Murphy (9) 55.5 (52.5) R $12,000  $21 $21
Lady Mercury 58 1, 13.20 LEN, 1-10.44 34.12 In Running:  /12/10
S. Comments:
Began awkwardly.
2-11 GL I 1400 Good 9/01/2016 MDN (Race 2)  54 Ms Jodi Worley (11) 54  $8,000 $1,325 $31
Xian's Pride 55 1, Military Duke 59.5 3, 3.50 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-24.44 00.00 In Running:  /10/8

(3) 54.5  R14.  (Em) Jagniwas (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Reset - Palace de Lago (Encosta de Lago) Jon Walk (Eagle Farm) (10-0-0-1 $1,875)

S D Rane
Emerald Green And Black Quarters, Checked Sleeves And Cap

Career:10-0-0-1 $1,875 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-0-0 Soft: 3-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

5-9 IPSW 1100 Soft 11/11/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 Matthew 
McGillivray

(7) 56 (53) R $20,000 $400 $21 $21

Suite Mover 55.5 1, 6.10 LEN, 1-05.38 34.97 In Running:  /9/7
S. Comments:Had to alter course around the heels of SPINY BURR in order to improve passing the 200m and then was placed in restricted room between 
runners passing the 100m.
8-12 SCST 1200 Good 22/11/2015 MDN (Race 5)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Ms Tegan 

Harrison
(11) 55.5  R $16,000  $51 $51

Star Justice 57 1, 7.30 LEN, 1-11.43 34.97 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
6-10 IPSW 1350 Good 9/12/2015 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 3)   Beau Appo (2) 57 (55) $20,000  $26 $41 $41
Air Force One 54 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-21.29 35.62 In Running:  /8/8
7-11 SCST 1600 Good 18/12/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Beau Appo (1) 57.5 (55.5) $20,000  $31 $41
Mandryka 56 1, 9 LEN, 1-37.10 36.08 In Running:  /7/6
6-11 MWBH 1530 Heavy 27/12/2015 MDN-SW (Race 6)   Michael Murphy (3) 59 (57) $15,000 $275 $10
Special Karma 55.5 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-37.30 40.70 In Running:  /5/7

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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Match Ups:
13/01/2016 IPSW MDN-SW (Race 3) 1,666M

8 - 11 (5) 54.5 10.8LEN Love Unknown
9 - 11 (1) 57.5 13.3LEN Moccadiles

9/01/2016 IPSW MDN-SW (Race 5) 1,350M
7 - 14 (14) 57.5 6.6LEN Major Bo
9 - 14 (9) 54.5 7.2LEN Star of Monaco

3/01/2016 GATT MDN (Race 2) 1,600M
2 - 10 (2) 55 2.5LEN Dubleo's Lad
3 - 10 (8) 54.5 3.3LEN Precious Embers
6 - 10 (9) 56 5.5LEN Global Guru

27/12/2015 SCST MDN (Race 3) 1,600M
7 - 12 (11) 56.5 5.4LEN Global Guru
11 - 12 (1) 56 15LEN Shiba Sakura

26/12/2015 WARW MDN (Race 2) 1,200M
2 - 12 (1) 57 1.3LEN I Can I Will I Am
6 - 12 (9) 55.5 13.2LEN Naytellrhi Miss
9 - 12 (6) 55 15.9LEN Love Unknown

18/12/2015 SCST MDN-SW (Race 1) 1,600M
7 - 11 (1) 57.5 9LEN Jagniwas
8 - 11 (2) 57.5 10.5LEN Global Guru

11/12/2015 WARW MDN-SW (Race 5) 1,500M
2 - 14 (7) 55.5 1.8LEN Shiba Sakura
3 - 14 (2) 56.5 2LEN Dubleo's Lad
11 - 14 (6) 55.5 7.6LEN Precious Embers

9/12/2015 IPSW CG&E MDN-SW (Race 3) 1,350M
6 - 10 (2) 57 3.2LEN Jagniwas
7 - 10 (7) 57 6LEN Moccadiles

25/11/2015 IPSW F&M MDN (Race 1) 1,350M
6 - 8 (5) 56.5 5.6LEN Lady Manhattan
7 - 8 (7) 58 6LEN Shiba Sakura

11/11/2015 IPSW MDN (Race 1) 1,100M
5 - 9 (7) 56 6.1LEN Jagniwas
9 - 9 (8) 57.5 17.3LEN I Can I Will I Am
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5 01:48PM WELLCAMP AIRPORT Class 3 Plate  1625M
Prizemoney: 1st: $9100 2nd: $2800 3rd: $1400 4th: $700

(9) 59 James Orman (a0) R5801.   Caledonia's Call 
(5) (BAY G) Show a Heart - Atali (USA) (Cherokee Run (USA)) Tony Sears (Toowoomba) (22-3-0-5 $36,700)

Mrs A M Fleming ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,000
White, Purple Star And Collar, Black Seams, Purple Sleeves, Purple Star Cap And Peak

Career:22-3-0-5 $36,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 16-1-0-4 Soft: 5-2-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 6-0-0-2 Track: 5-2-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 1-0-0-1

1-9 TWBA 1850 Good 18/04/2015 0 - 65 (Race 6)  54 James Orman (3) 55.5  R58 $14,000 $9,100 $2.70 $3 $3F
Hardman Harry 56 2, Gas Burner, 52.5, 3, 2.8 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-56.76 38.92 In Running:  /6/4
3-9 TWBA 1625 Good 9/05/2015 0 - 65 (Race 7)  SC +1kgkg  54 J Orman (8) 58.5  R62 $14,000 $1,400 $2.70 $2.60 $2.70F
Lucky Ducky 53.5 1, Nosubforluck, 57.5, 2, 2.5 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-41.07 38.77 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Raced wide in the early and middle stages and raced ungenerously in the middle stages.
7-10 TWBA 1850 Good 23/05/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 5)  54 Gary Geran (7) 55  R62 $14,000  $5.50 $5 $5
Legsman (NZ) 6 1, 8.10 LEN, 1-57.07 37.20 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Bumped with another runner leaving the 200m. When questioned regarding the horse’s  performance, G. Geran explained that the gelding 
overraced and hung out in the early stages and as a result was unable to finish the race off strongly. A post-race veterinary examination revealed no 
abnormalities.
8-9 TWBA 2150 Good 30/05/2015 0 - 65 (Race 5)  54 James Orman (3) 57  R61 $14,000  $3.20 $4 $4
Morven 54 1, 17.30 LEN, 2-16.26 39.21 In Running:  /7/8
S. Comments:Checked near 2000m. Overraced during the early and middle stages. and near the 700m when attempting to shift wider on the track was 
disappointed for a run and forced to steady. Raced wide throughout.
6-8 IPSW 1350 Good 9/01/2016 BM 75 HCP (Race 4)  54 James Orman (5) 54  R58 $16,000  $17 $16
Substation 56 1, 0.90 LEN, 1-19.88 35.59 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(6) 59 Ms Hannah English (a3) 
R55

02.   Piggy Bank (BLKS)

(6) (BAY G) Ferocity - Savings (Iglesia) Tony Webb (Toowoomba) (26-3-2-2 $44,500)

Optima Racing Syndicate (Mgr: A Newcombe) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $7,000
White, Navy Spiderweb

Career:26-3-2-2 $44,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 23-3-2-2 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0

5-5 SCST 1400 Good 3/11/2015 CL3 (Race 1)  SC +2.5kg  54 Adam Best (5) 55  R60 $10,000  $7 $7
Stone in His Shoe (NZ) 58 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-24.29 35.93 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
8-9 TWBA 1100 Good 21/11/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 2)  54 Bradley Appo (9) 54  R57 $14,000  $51 $61
Scenic Road 57.5 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-06.09 34.68 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
6-9 TWBA 1200 Soft 12/12/2015 0 - 62 (Race 1)  SC + 0.5kg  54 Ms Tiffani 

Brooker
(7) 57 (55) R57 $14,000  $14 $16

Pearly Court 57 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-13.13 35.92 In Running:  /8/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Raced wide for the majority of the event.
7-8 TWBA 1200 Good 31/12/2015 CL4 (Race 7)  54 Bradley Appo (2) 54.5  R56 $14,000  $21 $21
Fiercely Defiant (NZ) 59 1, 7.20 LEN, 1-12.44 00.00 In Running:  /7/8
5-8 TWBA 1200 Good 9/01/2016 BM 70 HCP (Race 4)  54 Beau Appo (8) 54  R55 $14,000  $26 $21 $21
Smooth Talker 60.5 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-12.83 37.15 In Running:  /8/8

(1) 57.5 Micheal Hellyer R5103.   Beldan 
(6) (BAY G) Bel Esprit - Danera (Danehill (USA)) Allan Doyle (Ipswich) (35-2-7-4 $61,585)

A Doyle, L Sheehan, S Smith, I Baldwin, M Baldwin, R Falvey, A M Falvey ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $6,300
Pink, Black Diamond Band, Armbands And Cap

Career:35-2-7-4 $61,585 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 23-1-6-4 Soft: 5-1-1-0 Heavy: 5-0-0-0 First-up: 6-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1

7-10 IPSW 1200 Soft 11/11/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  54 Jeff Lloyd (5) 54.5  R55 $20,000  $31 $41
Code One 52.5 1, 7.70 LEN, 1-11.05 35.38 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly.
9-10 IPSW 1350 Good 25/11/2015 CG&E CL3 (Race 5)  54 Micheal Hellyer (6) 54  R54 $20,000  $61 $71
Shipwrecked 54 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-20.99 35.63 In Running:  /7/9
3-12 MWBH 1530 Good 11/12/2015 BM55 (Race 8)  54 J Taylor (8) 57.5  R45 $15,000 $1,425 $10
Moringa's Stroller 58.5 1, Valtari, 6, 2, 0.1 LEN, 4.0 LEN, 1-33.40 37.30 In Running:  /7/9
6-11 MWBH 1530 Heavy 27/12/2015 BM55 (Race 7)  54 Scott Galloway (3) 56  R45 $15,000 $275 $7
Rabasco 56 1, 9.50 LEN, 1-38.70 40.90 In Running:  /6/6
12-14 IPSW 1666 Good 9/01/2016 CL3-SW (Race 8)   Kelvin Wharton (6) 57.5  R52 $16,000  $51 $51
Torbay 57.5 1, 11.90 LEN, 1-40.86 36.28 In Running:  /1/1

(11) 57.5 Jackson Morris R6304.   Double Eagle 
(5) (BAY G) Bernardini (USA) - Talons Shown (Flying Spur) John M Fitzgerald (Toowoomba) (31-2-6-5 $103,530)

D G Fitzgerald, Mrs B A Gannon, K Riddle & W D Gannon, R G B Racing (Mgr: R W Pugh) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,000
Orange, White Spots, Armbands, Black Cap

Career:31-2-6-5 $103,530 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 24-2-5-5 Soft: 7-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 6-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
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2-11 GATT 1400 Good 17/07/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 7)  54 Ron Goltz (11) 57.5  R67 $16,000 $3,200 $4 $5 $5
Manfred the Man 6 1, Omission 55.5 3, 6.30 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-22.84 36.91 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Had to be steadied and shift inwards approaching the 300m to avoid heels.
3-9 SCST 1800 Good 5/08/2015 CL3-SW (Race 6)   M J Cahill (3) 57.5  R67 $20,000 $2,000 $5 $4.80 $4.80
Outraged 55 1, Elegant Machine (NZ), 55.5, 2, 0.4 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-50.46 35.47 In Running:  2/2/2
3-6 TWBA 1870 Good 15/08/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 5)  54 S Bogenhuber (5) 55  R67 $14,000 $1,400 $3.10 $3.30
Flying Lucky 55 1, Storm Magic, 56.5, 2, 2.3 LEN, 3.0 LEN, 1-57.91 37.33 In Running:  /2/2
4-12 SCST 1400 Soft 6/09/2015 CL3 (Race 7)  54 Michael Cahill (6) 57  R67 $16,000 $800 $15 $15
Beatniks 57 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-24.86 36.11 In Running:  /12/12
7-10 WARW 1350 Good 26/12/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  54 Ms Brooke 

Stower
(8) 60  R64 $12,000  $2.60 $4 $4

Ollie Runs Riot 53 1, 6.70 LEN, 1-20.52 36.10 In Running:  /8/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin and was then further hampered shortly after the start when forced to steady to avoid heels.

(7) 57.5 Ms Emma Ljung (a0) 
R58

05.   Kamiri Lad (BLKS)

(4) (BAY G) Show a Heart - Kamiri (King Ivor) Michael Nolan (Toowoomba) (13-2-0-4 $26,400)

R A Delacour, Mrs M F Delacour, D B Miller, J W Mckeering, J Brouwers, F Brouwers, P J 
Mckeering & S P Mckeering

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,200

Black, Royal Blue Star, Checked Sleeves And Cap

Career:13-2-0-4 $26,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-1-0-3 Soft: 1-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 3-1-0-2 Track: 8-1-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0

1-14 GATT 1600 Good 17/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Kenji Yoshida (7) 57  $16,000 $10,400 $11 $10 $10
Diamond Racer 55 2, Yamanners, 55.5, 3, 1.3 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-38.21 39.16 In Running:  5/5/5
S. Comments:Bled both nostrils, first time. Ineligible to start for 3 months and before resuming racing the gelding must gallop satisfactorily over 1000m in the 
presence of a steward.
1-8 TWBA 1300 Soft 28/11/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Kenji Yoshida (6) 57.5  R55 $14,000 $9,100 $5 $9 $9
Deep Down 53 2, Caracas, 52, 3, 0.4 LEN, 3.0 LEN, 1-19.50 37.02 In Running:  /6/5
3-5 WARW 1500 Good 11/12/2015 CL3-SW (Race 4)   Kenji Yoshida (1) 57.5  R59 $12,000 $1,200 $4.20 $4 $4
Viv's Vegas 52.5 1, Robard, 55.5, 2, 0.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-31.93 34.58 In Running:  /1/1
4-9 WARW 1500 Good 26/12/2015 CL4 (Race 5)  54 Kenji Yoshida (9) 55.5  R59 $12,000 $600 $4.40 $4.80 $4.40
Champagne Tales 57 1, 1.40 LEN, 1-29.94 35.15 In Running:  /4/3
5-11 TWBA 1625 Good 9/01/2016 CL2 (Race 3)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Kenji Yoshida (3) 57  R59 $14,000  $5 $8.50 $8.50
Rock On Ivy (NZ) 54 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-39.45 37.68 In Running:  /5/5

(3) 57.5 Ms Brooke Stower (a0) 
R57

06.   Sail the Stars (BLKS)

(5) (CHESTNUT G) Starcraft (NZ) - Catherine Mary (NZ) (Famous Star (GB)) Richie Stephenson (Toowoomba) (23-2-3-2 $41,165)

Mrs E M Stephenson, Mansell Family Racing Synd (Mgr: N R Mansell) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $3,800
White, Blue Maltese Cross And Armbands, White Cap

Career:23-2-3-2 $41,165 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 21-2-2-2 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0

6-13 IPSW 1350 Good 10/07/2015 CG&E CL1 (Race 7)  SC +1.5kg  54 Ron Goltz (8) 56  R58 $16,000  $13 $13
No Magic Needed (NZ) 56 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-20.60 34.83 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Shifted in shortly after the start and made contact with another runner.
5-10 TWBA 1300 Good 1/08/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  SC 1.5kg  54 Ron Goltz (7) 55.5  R57 $14,000  $4 $4.80 $4.80
Pookies Grin 55.5 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-20.45 38.27 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Tightened for room shortly after the start and lost ground.
1-11 WARW 1500 Good 21/08/2015 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Ms Brooke Stower (4) 56  R56 $16,000 $10,400 $7 $8 $8
Casino Express 54 2, Who's That Cat, 57.5, 3, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-30.52 36.56 In Running:  /11/6
S. Comments:Tightened for room shortly after the start.
4-6 DOOM 1200 Good 23/12/2015 CG&E CL3 (Race 1)  54 Ms Brooke 

Stower
(5) 54 (51) R58 $20,000 $800 $26 $26

Little White 54 1, 10.80 LEN, 1-08.92 34.22 In Running:  /6/6
4-10 TWBA 1300 Good 15/01/2016 CL2 (Race 7)  54 Ms Brooke 

Stower
(3) 57  R57 $14,000 $700 $12 $16 $16

Interlude 54 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-19.13 36.84 In Running:  /7/7

(12) 57.5 Michael Murphy (a3) 
R71

07.   Tamariz 

(6) (BAY G) Tiger Hill (IRE) - Hidden Strings (Weasel Clause) Barry Lockwood (Eagle Farm) (14-2-1-4 $89,595)

Ms V W W Lee, R M Lapointe, Mrs W J B Lapointe & G C Diamond ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $15,000
Red, Black Diamond, White Sleeves

Career:14-2-1-4 $89,595 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 8-1-1-3 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 4-1-0-1 First-up: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

3-10 RHIL 2000 Heavy 1/03/2014 BM75 (Race 8)  54 Tommy Berry (9) 57.5  R72 $85,000 $8,350 $3.60 $7 $7
Lucky Liaison 54 1, Diamond Jim, 57, 2, 0.2 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 2-09.70 38.96 In Running:  2/2/1
4-5 W FM 2200 Soft 2/04/2014 BM79 (Race 2)  54 Tim Clark (4) 57  R72 $40,000 $1,885 $5 $8.50 $8.50
Vayakhan (FR) 55.5 1, 2.20 LEN, 2-18.95 36.15 In Running:  1/1/1
5-16 RAND 1600 Good 4/11/2014 BM70 (Race 9)  54 Ms Winona 

Costin
(6) 59.5 (57.5) R71 $40,000 $955 $7 $9.50 $9

Resurrect 59.5 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-36.27 36.57 In Running:  /9/6
8-8 DOOM 1350 Firm 23/12/2015 BM 80 HCP (Race 6)  54 Paul 

Hammersley
(5) 56.5  R73 $20,000  $20 $21

Fasta Than Light 51 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-18.83 34.64 In Running:  /7/8
S. Comments:Tightened for room between runners near the 600m.
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14-16 SCST 1800 Good 2/01/2016 BM 75 HCP (Race 5)  54 Paul 
Hammersley

(13) 57.5  R72 $65,000  $31 $31

Cramming 55.5 1, 11.80 LEN, 1-50.03 35.12 In Running:  14/13/14

(8) 57 Kenji Yoshida R5208.   Sherbet 
(7) (CHESTNUT M) Fusaichi Pegasus (USA) - Dance On Wood (Woodman (USA)) Paul Facoory (Toowoomba) (29-3-1-3 $35,025)

W C Kajewski, P J Kajewski & Mrs J A Kajewski
Purple, Gold And Red Checked Sleeves, Black Cap

Career:29-3-1-3 $35,025 Firm: 2-1-1-0 Good: 20-1-0-3 Soft: 5-1-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 5-1-0-0 Track: 6-0-0-2 Track and 
Distance: 3-0-0-2 Distance: 5-0-0-2

3-12 TWBA 1625 Good 7/11/2015 BM65 (Race 2)  SC +1KGkg  54 K Yoshida (2) 54  R49 $14,000 $1,400 $16 $31 $31
Pulsar 56.5 1, Unique Mistique, 57, 2, 0.4 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-39.49 38.02 In Running:  /6/3
3-6 TWBA 1625 Good 21/11/2015 CL3-SW (Race 7)   Kenji Yoshida (1) 57  R50 $14,000 $1,400 $4.80 $4.40
Exciting Doll 55 1, Fifth Column, 57.5, 2, 0.8 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-40.84 36.03 In Running:  /3/3
4-8 TWBA 2150 Soft 28/11/2015 0 - 62 (Race 5)  54 Kenji Yoshida (7) 54  R51 $14,000 $700 $7 $9.50 $9
Fifth Column 59 1, 3.20 LEN, 2-14.24 39.16 In Running:  /3/3
2-11 WARW 2000 Firm 11/12/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 1)  54 K Yoshida (8) 55  R51 $12,000 $2,400 $5.50 $7 $7
Royaltown Road 55 1, Brigliadoro 55 3, 2 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 2-07.69 35.20 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Raced keenly in the middle stages. Steadied near the 800m when placed in restricted room.
3-14 WARW 2000 Good 26/12/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 1)  54 K Yoshida (4) 54  R52 $12,000 $1,200 $6.50 $5.50 $5.50
Qabla 56 1, Dina's Dragon, 56, 2, 2 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 2-03.02 36.08 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.

(2) 55.5 Matthew McGillivray 
(a0) R57

09.   Silverene 

(4) (GREY M) Ferocity - Lucyrowe (Mister C. (USA)) Tim Hurley (Deagon) (15-2-0-1 $30,000)

D W Bottrell, C G Johnson & T J Hurley ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $7,000
Grey, Pink Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:15-2-0-1 $30,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-1-0-1 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 3-1-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1

10-11 SCST 1800 Good 23/10/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 7)  54 Matthew 
McGillivray

(11) 55 (53.5) R61 $16,000  $7.50 $8

Perisha 54 1, 15.60 LEN, 1-50.80 36.79 In Running:  2/5/9
S. Comments:Leaving the 1000m after being bumped  by another runner became very awkward and lost significant ground.
4-9 SCST 1600 Soft 15/11/2015 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Matthew 

McGillivray
(1) 55.5  R59 $16,000 $800 $16 $17

Kobi Creek 57.5 1, 2.10 LEN, 1-39.33 36.65 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Had some difficulty obtaining clear running passing the 200m.
10-11 IPSW 1690 Good 25/11/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 8)  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(9) 54 (53) R58 $20,000  $15 $15

Red Cent 56.5 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-43.71 35.65 In Running:  9/10/11
S. Comments:Had difficulty securing clear running in the home straight until the concluding stages.
6-8 SCST 1600 Good 6/12/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Micheal Hellyer (5) 54.5  R58 $16,000  $6 $5
Nearctic Chiller 57.5 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-37.56 34.89 In Running:  /6/7
4-7 DOOM 1350 Heavy 6/01/2016 F&M CL3-SW (Race 1)   Sairyn Fawke (6) 57.5 (54.5) R57 $20,000 $800 $26 $26
Where's Thatdragon 56 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-21.69 36.31 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(4) 57.5 Shannon Apthorpe R5110.  (Em) Barbuda (BLKS)
(6) (BAY OR BROWN G) Al Samer - Cumulous (NZ) (Volksraad (GB)) Sara Saal-Winter (Toowoomba) (31-2-3-5 $34,120)

Miss S Saal-Winter
White, Black Horseshoes, Sleeves And Cap

Career:31-2-3-5 $34,120 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 24-1-2-4 Soft: 6-1-1-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 7-0-2-1 Track: 6-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1

7-9 TWBA 1850 Soft 17/01/2015 CL2 (Race 1)  SC + 4.5kg  54 Brendon 
Newport

(2) 56.5 (53.5) R56 $14,000  $6 $7

Col 'n' Lil 54 1, 13 LEN, 1-54.39 38.86 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Stood flat-footed at the start and lost considerable ground.
6-8 TWBA 1000 Soft 12/12/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  SC + 2kg  54 Kenji Yoshida (3) 55  R53 $14,000  $51 $81 $81
Ol' Brown Eyes 56 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-00.45 35.17 In Running:  /6/6
9-10 WARW 1350 Good 26/12/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  54 Michael 

Schrapel
(7) 54 (52) R52 $12,000  $21 $21

Ollie Runs Riot 53 1, 8.60 LEN, 1-20.52 36.10 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Bumped heavily at the start, became unbalanced and lost ground.
5-10 TWBA 1300 Good 31/12/2015 CL2 (Race 1)  54 Shannon 

Apthorpe
(6) 54  R52 $14,000  $51 $51

French Song 56.5 1, 1.70 LEN, 1-19.29 37.14 In Running:  /9/9
5-10 TWBA 1300 Good 15/01/2016 CL2 (Race 7)  54 James Orman (4) 54.5  R52 $14,000  $15 $14
Interlude 54 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-19.13 36.84 In Running:  /10/10

(10) 57.5 Ron Goltz R4811.  (Em) Speedy Graphito 
(6) (CHESTNUT G) Excellent Art (GB) - Petite Oiseau (Ladoni (GB)) Tim Hurley (Deagon) (37-2-3-3 $39,390)

T J Hurley ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $6,300
Cerise, Black And White Checked Sleeves
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Career:37-2-3-3 $39,390 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 25-0-3-2 Soft: 9-1-0-1 Heavy: 3-1-0-0 First-up: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-2-2

7-9 SCST 1400 Heavy 13/06/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  SC 2kg  54 Scott Galloway (8) 54  R54 $16,000  $5 $3.80 $3.80
Unbowed 57 1, 8.30 LEN, 1-28.01 38.03 In Running:  /6/8
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover.
5-12 TWBA 1625 Good 27/06/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  SC 1.5kg  54 Kenji Yoshida (6) 54  R52 $14,000  $10 $8 $8
Serala 54 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-41.20 39.29 In Running:  /6/6
9-9 SCST 1600 Soft 12/07/2015 CL2 (Race 8)  54 Beau Appo (7) 54  R51 $16,000  $14 $15
Old Smokey 57 1, 10.50 LEN, 1-39.39 36.93 In Running:  /3/3
4-11 SCST 1200 Good 18/12/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  54 James Orman (5) 54 (53) R49 $20,000 $800 $21 $31 $26
Marshal 58 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-11.72 35.85 In Running:  /11/9
7-16 SCST 1400 Good 10/01/2016 CL2 (Race 10)  54 James Orman (2) 54  R49 $16,000  $26 $26
Red Claw 58 1, 9.90 LEN, 1-23.69 36.81 In Running:  /10/10

(5) 54 Michael Schrapel (a2) 
R56

12.  (Em) Spun Hard 

(4) (BAY OR BROWN M) Hard Spun (USA) - Be Mine (Belong to Me (USA)) Eric Hayes (Toowoomba) (12-1-0-2 $19,555)

Mrs P Smith, M Lambert, G Flowers, P Tamplin & S De Roode ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,000
Gold, Green Stars

Career:12-1-0-2 $19,555 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-1-0-1 Soft: 3-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

5-11 IPSW 1200 Good 16/09/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Tegan Harrison (6) 57  $20,000 $400 $8 $10
Laurinoor 55 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-10.70 35.25 In Running:  /2/3
S. Comments:Became unbalanced near the 700m when racing in restricted room.
3-13 TWBA 1200 Soft 28/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Michael Schrapel (9) 55.5 (52.5) $14,000 $1,400 $31 $21
She's a Kicker 52 1, Turkana, 55.5, 2, 1.5 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-13.51 37.30 In Running:  /12/10
S. Comments:Tightened for room and checked near the 1100m when racing to the inside of LEILA’S CALL, which shifted in when not completely clear. Raced 4 
wide without cover throughout.
1-6 IPSW 1350 Good 9/12/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ms Brooke Stower (2) 57 (54) $20,000 $12,800 $5 $5
Biagiotti 56 2, Timeless Lady, 56, 3, 3.5 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-20.56 35.00 In Running:  /3/2
4-8 SCST 1400 Good 18/12/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Ms Brooke 

Stower
(6) 57 (54) R58 $20,000 $800 $7 $7

Clateau 58.5 1, 1.70 LEN, 1-25.41 35.80 In Running:  /7/7
6-12 TWBA 1300 Good 9/01/2016 CL1 (Race 2)  SC + 3kg  54 Michael 

Schrapel
(2) 57 (55) R57 $14,000  $4.40 $4.40

Mutual Benefit 54.5 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-19.42 36.81 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Raced ungenerously whilst being restrained in the early stages of the event.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
15/01/2016 TWBA CL2 (Race 7) 1,300M

4 - 10 (3) 57 2.8LEN Sail the Stars
5 - 10 (4) 54.5 3.3LEN Barbuda

26/12/2015 WARW CL2 (Race 7) 1,350M
7 - 10 (8) 60 6.7LEN Double Eagle
9 - 10 (7) 54 8.6LEN Barbuda
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6 02:23PM MITTYS BenchMark 65 Handicap  2150M
Prizemoney: 1st: $9100 2nd: $2800 3rd: $1400 4th: $700

(5) 61.5 Josh Oliver (a1.5) R7001.   Western Heir 
(5) (CHESTNUT G) Choisir - Milzeel (NZ) (Zabeel (NZ)) Tony Sears (Toowoomba) (22-5-2-5 $65,505)

R M Dare, Mrs A E Dare, P E Harris, Mrs G C Harris & S D Scheid
Sky Blue And Purple Diamonds, White Sleeves And Cap

Career:22-5-2-5 $65,505 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 16-3-1-4 Soft: 5-2-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-0-2 Track: 4-3-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0

8-13 DOOM 2220 Good 17/10/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 5)  54 Paul 
Hammersley

(7) 58  R73 $65,000  $9 $8 $8

Rock the Pac 56.5 1, 8.80 LEN, 2-16.41 36.54 In Running:  /2/1
1-5 TWBA 1850 Good 3/11/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 4)  54 Lee Attard (5) 60 (58) R72 $7,500 $4,875 $1.70F
Cebile 54 2, All in Time, 51, 3, 2.8 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-54.79 37.14 In Running:  /2/1
13-15 DOOM 2200 Soft 14/11/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 4)  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(13) 58 (55) R73 $65,000  $19 $15 $15

Annaman 54.5 1, 15.80 LEN, 2-15.42 36.06 In Running:  1/2/4
3-8 GCST 1800 Good 28/11/2015 CL5 (Race 3)  54 Daniel Griffin (1) 58.5  R71 $16,000 $1,600 $5.50 $6.50 $6
Kobi Creek 57 1, Coastal Gem (NZ), 54, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-49.36 36.26 In Running:  /4/4
4-7 TWBA 1625 Good 31/12/2015 BM 80 HCP (Race 5)  54 Matthew 

McGuren
(4) 56  R71 $20,000 $800 $7 $6.50 $6.50

Good Job Bro 57 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-39.17 37.27 In Running:  /4/4

(8) 60 Ms Jodi Worley (a3) R6702.   Kingston Time (BLKS)
(7) (CHESTNUT G) Benicio - Suspended Time (Gilded Time (USA)) Paul Grills (Armidale) (88-9-13-15 $130,765)

Mrs A Bourke, Mrs R Stevenson-Bourke, M A Jackson & P G Bell
Blue, Cerese Sash, White Cap

Career:88-9-13-15 $130,765 Firm: 6-0-2-1 Good: 54-8-7-7 Soft: 20-1-3-6 Heavy: 8-0-1-1 First-up: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1

9-13 WARW 1500 Firm 10/10/2015 HCP (Race 6)  54 Ms Jodi Worley (3) 54 (51) R71.5 $20,000  $21 $31 $31
Billy Goat 53.5 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-28.20 35.09 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
3-7 BLNA 2660 Good 2/11/2015 BM65 (Race 4)  54 Ms Jodi Worley (4) 61 (59.5) R65 $15,000 $1,425 $10 $8
Inka Dinka Doo 54.5 1, Desert Harry, 54, 2, 0.2 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 2-57.70 35.00 In Running:  4/4/3
9-10 ARMD 1400 Good 11/12/2015 BM65 (Race 6)  54 Ms Jodi Worley (2) 61  R65 $15,000 $275 $21
Dancing Daydream 54 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-23.24 00.00 In Running:  /6/6
5-11 GL I 1400 Good 9/01/2016 GL I CUP (Race 4)  54 Luke 

Cumberland
(10) 54  R63 $14,500 $225 $61

Carry Me Gee Gee 54 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-23.22 00.00 In Running:  /11/10
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
5-10 TWBA 1625 Good 15/01/2016 BM75 (Race 8)  54 Beau Appo (6) 55.5  R68 $14,000  $26 $41 $41
Mandryka 54.5 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-39.06 35.62 In Running:  /5/5

(3) 58.5 Brad Stewart R6403.   Quality Man 
(5) (BROWN G) Get Square - Qualities (Honour And Glory (USA)) Paul Facoory (Toowoomba) (11-2-5-1 $36,800)

J R Crewes
Navy Blue, Red Star And Sleeves, Navy Cap With Red Star

Career:11-2-5-1 $36,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-2-5-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-1 First-up: 2-0-2-0 Track: 5-2-3-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-1-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0

2-7 TWBA 1650 Good 16/05/2015 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Ms Ruby Ride (5) 57.5 (56) R64 $14,000 $2,800 $2.50 $3.20 $3.20
Grey Rock 57 1, Clever Boy 56 3, 1 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-42.18 38.68 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Shifted in under pressure in the home straight. Rider reported her leg cramped up, placing her at a disadvantage over the concluding stages.
2-9 TWBA 2150 Good 30/05/2015 0 - 65 (Race 5)  54 L Attard (2) 59 (57) R65 $14,000 $2,800 $2.25 $4 $4
Morven 54 1, Mine With Lime 52 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 2-16.26 39.21 In Running:  /1/1
6-11 GATT 2000 Good 7/06/2015 HCP (Race 6)  54 Ms Skye 

Bogenhuber
(11) 54  R65 $20,000  $3.60 $3.80

Bernie of Babylon 54.5 1, 10.60 LEN, 2-01.06 36.78 In Running:  /1/4
S. Comments:Stewards afforded S. Bogenhuber the opportunity to comment on the horse’s performance, which was below market expectation. Jockey 
Bogenhuber stated that after travelling wide in the early stages, she allowed her mount to stride forward to a leading position, which is the gelding’s usual 
racing pattern, however from a point leaving the 500m was under pressure and proved disappointing in its finishing effort, and in her opinion the gelding may 
have come to the end of its preparation.
2-10 WARW 1350 Good 26/12/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  54 Michael Murphy (4) 59 (56) R62 $12,000 $2,400 $4.60 $6 $4
Ollie Runs Riot 53 1, Felix 57 3, 0.10 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 1-20.52 36.10 In Running:  /7/4
S. Comments:Raced wide with cover.
2-11 TWBA 1625 Good 9/01/2016 CL2 (Race 3)  SC + 1.5kg  54 J Oliver (6) 59 (57.5) R63 $14,000 $2,800 $3 $2.80 $3.10F
Rock On Ivy (NZ) 54 1, Mount Perry 52 3, 0.40 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-39.45 37.68 In Running:  /4/3

(4) 56.5 Jackson Morris R6004.   Coup D'etat (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Darci Brahma (NZ) - Te Akau Coup (NZ) (Thorn Park) John Thomas (Toowoomba) (29-4-5-0 $56,715)

J G Benz
Red, Black Stars And Sleeves, Red Stars, Red Cap, Black Stars

Career:29-4-5-0 $56,715 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 14-2-2-0 Soft: 11-2-2-0 Heavy: 2-0-1-0 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 9-1-3-0 Track and 
Distance: 4-1-1-0 Distance: 12-4-2-0
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8-8 TWBA 1880 Soft 14/11/2015 0 - 65 (Race 5)  SC +1.5kg  54 Chris Maund (8) 58  R60 $14,000  $9 $9
Perisha 56 1, 13.20 LEN, 1-59.90 36.76 In Running:  /7/8
5-8 TWBA 2150 Soft 28/11/2015 0 - 62 (Race 5)  54 Chris Maund (2) 57.5  R58 $14,000  $11 $11
Fifth Column 59 1, 5.70 LEN, 2-14.24 39.16 In Running:  /7/7
4-11 WARW 2000 Firm 11/12/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 1)  54 Les Tilley (1) 60 (58.5) R57 $12,000 $600 $15 $13 $13
Royaltown Road 55 1, 3.90 LEN, 2-07.69 35.20 In Running:  /3/9
S. Comments:Laid in under pressure in the home straight.
9-14 WARW 2000 Good 26/12/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 1)  54 Jackson Morris (5) 58.5  R57 $12,000  $13 $15
Qabla 56 1, 8.90 LEN, 2-03.02 36.08 In Running:  /12/10
1-7 GCST 2200 Good 16/01/2016 BM65 (Race 1)  54 J Morris (3) 54.5  R55 $16,000 $10,400 $17 $11
Royaltown Road 54 2, Whispering Tess, 52, 3, 0.8 LEN, 4.0 LEN, 2-17.46 36.56 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:When questioned as to the improved performance Trainer J Thomas stated that the gelding had worked well leading into today’s race and was 
hopeful of a forward showing.  Mr Thomas added that the slow tempo and the positive ride by Jockey Morris to ride forward to the lead in the middle stages 
along with the drop in weight and improved fitness, were all factors that contributed to today’s improved performance.

(2) 56 Ron Goltz R6305.   Hussy Erin (BLKS)
(7) (GREY M) Hussonet (USA) - Erin (Brief Truce (USA)) Lynda Powell (Toowoomba) (44-6-4-2 $61,825)

I J Gillespie & Mrs S L Gillespie ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,000
Royal Blue, Mauve Check Quarters

Career:44-6-4-2 $61,825 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 35-5-4-2 Soft: 6-1-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 6-0-0-0 Track: 12-3-2-2 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

4-6 WARW 1350 Heavy 15/11/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 6)  54 Ms Melody 
O'Brien

(3) 54  R65 $20,000 $800 $17 $20

Real Favulous 56.5 1, 7.70 LEN, 1-22.16 36.21 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Tightened for room shortly after the start and lost ground.
2-9 TWBA 1300 Good 5/12/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 2)  54 Ron Goltz (4) 54.5  R65 $14,000 $2,800 $41 $31
Cantbuybetter 57 1, Brave Dazzler 57 3, 1.80 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-18.09 35.67 In Running:  /8/5
S. Comments:Tightened for room at the start and lost some ground.
11-15 DOOM 1615 Good 19/12/2015 NMW (Race 10)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Ms Alannah 

Fancourt
(7) 54 (52) R66 $65,000  $41 $41

Glendara 59 1, 6.20 LEN, 1-36.54 35.48 In Running:  /13/15
5-8 DOOM 1650 Good 1/01/2016 BM 65 HCP (Race 7)  54 Ms Melody 

O'Brien
(8) 57  R65 $20,000 $400 $19 $21

Carmenere 58 1, 4 LEN, 1-39.57 35.52 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Had to steady away from heels near the 1200m.
8-10 TWBA 1625 Good 15/01/2016 BM75 (Race 8)  54 Ms Melody 

O'Brien
(9) 54  R64 $14,000  $14 $15

Mandryka 54.5 1, 7.80 LEN, 1-39.06 35.62 In Running:  /9/9

(7) 56 Ryan Wiggins R5906.   Rabasco (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Red Element - Noosa Princess (Monashee Mountain (USA)) Bruce W Hill (Gold Coast) (17-3-1-1 $33,225)

B W Hill, Mrs J A Hunter, R A Hunter, M W Cook, D K Pearce & Mrs D Pearce
Pale Green, Purple Diagonal Stripes And Armbands

Career:17-3-1-1 $33,225 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-2-0-1 Soft: 3-0-1-0 Heavy: 3-1-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

6-12 BDST 1650 Good 27/11/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 5)  54 Matthew 
McGuren

(2) 56.5  R58 $12,000  $4.20 $4.60 $4.60

We're Ready 56 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-41.50 35.96 In Running:  /10/8
S. Comments:Bumped heavily by PENDIGO on jumping away and lost ground. M. McGuren reported that his intention was to lead, however after suffering 
interference at the start he was obliged to settle at the rear of the field.
7-7 GCST 1800 Soft 12/12/2015 CL3-SW (Race 7)   Matthew McGuren (6) 57.5  R57 $16,000  $5.50 $8 $8
Qabla 54.5 1, 7 LEN, 1-53.48 37.90 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Bumped rounding the home turn
1-11 MWBH 1530 Heavy 27/12/2015 BM55 (Race 7)  54 J 

Guthmann-Chester
(10) 59 (56) R51 $15,000 $8,200 $13

Moonlight Nova 58.5 2, Shah San Gabriel, 56, 3, 5.3 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-38.70 40.90 In Running:  /1/1
6-12 MWBH 1530 Good 3/01/2016 CL3 (Race 6)  54 Jag 

Guthmann-Chester
(6) 57 (54) R57 $15,000 $275 $5.50

London Lady 56.5 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-31.90 37.20 In Running:  /1/1
4-14 BLNA 1600 Good 17/01/2016 BM60 (Race 9)  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(7) 59  R56 $15,000 $675 $5

Moonlight Nova 58 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-39.30 38.30 In Running:  /5/2

(9) 54 Matthew McGillivray (a0) 
R57

07.   Near the City 

(4) (BAY M) Bel Danoro - Suburban (Zoffany (USA)) Barry Baldwin (Eagle Farm) (15-1-3-3 $28,200)

F Tomalin, S Roddy & N Donnelly
Pale Blue, Red Star, Sleeves And Cap

Career:15-1-3-3 $28,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-0-3-1 Soft: 5-1-0-2 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

2-9 GCST 1800 Good 3/11/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 6)  54 Matthew 
McGillivray

(7) 56  R60 $16,000 $3,200 $8 $8

Rabasco 56 1, Platinum Prince 59 3, 1.80 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-51.52 34.88 In Running:  /3/3
7-10 IPSW 2150 Soft 11/11/2015 CL1-SW (Race 6)   Matthew 

McGillivray
(4) 57 (54) R58 $20,000  $3.50 $4.20 $4.20EF

Classic Star 57 1, 9.40 LEN, 2-16.84 36.38 In Running:  8/9/9
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S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly and soon after was tightened for room. Rider questioned regarding tactics from the 600m until soon after 
straightening. Refer Stewards Report. A post-race veterinary examination revealed the mare had been galloped on on the off hind leg and had lost the off 
hind plate.
3-8 SCST 1600 Good 27/11/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 4kg  55 Samuel Payne (3) 58.5  R58 $12,000 $1,200 $10 $9
Light Shows 57.5 1, Custer's Reward, 56.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-39.53 34.49 In Running:  /1/2
8-11 BDST 1650 Soft 28/12/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 7)  54 James Orman (6) 55.5  R58 $16,000  $6 $5 $5
Royaltown Road 54 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-43.16 37.91 In Running:  /3/7
S. Comments:Held up approaching and rounding the home turn.
4-12 SCST 1800 Good 10/01/2016 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Micheal Hellyer (11) 54.5  R57 $16,000 $800 $8 $8
Passion in Flight 52 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-51.72 35.62 In Running:  7/6/7
S. Comments:Forced wider on the track near the 400m.

(1) 54 Todd Banks R5308.   Dina's Dragon (BLKS)
(6) (CHESTNUT G) Hidden Dragon - Port Manner (Export Price (FR)) Phyllis Kalinowski (Toowoomba) (32-2-5-4 $33,200)

Ms A J Hickson & D J McCarthy
Lilac, Red Diagonal Stripes And Cap

Career:32-2-5-4 $33,200 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 27-2-5-4 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-0 Track: 9-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

5-12 TWBA 1300 Good 21/11/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Todd Banks (12) 55  R53 $14,000  $17 $17
Kayenta 55 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-19.51 36.31 In Running:  /11/10
5-10 TWBA 1625 Good 5/12/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  54 Todd Banks (7) 55.5  R53 $14,000  $16 $21 $17
Angel Dancer 58 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-39.44 36.38 In Running:  /6/5
4-13 GATT 1600 Soft 17/12/2015 0-55 HCP (Race 7)  54 Todd Banks (6) 58.5  R52 $12,000 $600 $8 $7.50
Annihilation 59 1, 1.20 LEN, 1-41.32 38.96 In Running:  10/9/9
S. Comments:Tightened for room at the start. Had to be checked near the 400m after improving onto heels of the weakening INTIMATE KINGDOM.
2-14 WARW 2000 Good 26/12/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 1)  54 T Banks (6) 56  R52 $12,000 $2,400 $9 $9
Qabla 56 1, Sherbet 54 3, 2 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 2-03.02 36.08 In Running:  /8/7
4-11 TWBA 1625 Good 9/01/2016 CL2 (Race 3)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Todd Banks (5) 54  R53 $14,000 $700 $14 $10 $8
Rock On Ivy (NZ) 54 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-39.45 37.68 In Running:  /11/10
S. Comments:Reared at the start and lost ground.

(6) 54 Ms Sheree Drake R5109.   Suits Us 
(7) (BAY G) Fusaichi Pegasus (USA) - Suite (Stravinsky (USA)) Lyn Paton (Ipswich) (55-4-5-7 $79,660)

L K Paton & S J Tabke ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Yellow, Blue Star, Sleeves And Cap

Career:55-4-5-7 $79,660 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 30-3-4-3 Soft: 16-1-0-3 Heavy: 9-0-1-1 First-up: 9-1-0-0 Track: 6-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0

5-12 MWBH 1530 Good 11/12/2015 BM55 (Race 8)  54 Peter Graham (2) 57  R44 $15,000 $425 $26
Moringa's Stroller 58.5 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-33.40 37.30 In Running:  /10/10
3-13 GATT 1600 Soft 17/12/2015 0-55 HCP (Race 7)  54 J Orman (8) 59  R53 $12,000 $1,200 $8 $7
Annihilation 59 1, Under the Weather, 58, 2, 0.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-41.32 38.96 In Running:  9/10/10
9-11 MWBH 1530 Heavy 27/12/2015 BM55 (Race 7)  54 Pietro Romeo (1) 55.5  R44 $15,000 $275 $11
Rabasco 56 1, 14.50 LEN, 1-38.70 40.90 In Running:  /11/9
6-8 MWBH 1530 Good 3/01/2016 NEW YEAR (Race 1)  54 Pietro Romeo (4) 54  R42 $15,000 $275 $31
Moon And the Stars 56.5 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-33.50 34.80 In Running:  /3/4
9-14 BLNA 1600 Good 17/01/2016 BM60 (Race 9)  54 Ms Sheree 

Drake
(10) 54  R42 $15,000 $275 $16

Moonlight Nova 58 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-39.30 38.30 In Running:  /10/10

(10) 54 Michael Schrapel (a2) 
R48

10.   Our Playdough 

(6) (BAY G) Al Samer - Flowered Silk (Cossack Warrior) Barry Reardon (Toowoomba) (27-2-5-1 $29,400)

D B Reardon & Mrs G M Reardon
Red, White Diamonds And Sleeves, Emerald Green Diamonds, Emerald Green Cap, White Diamonds

Career:27-2-5-1 $29,400 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Good: 20-0-2-1 Soft: 5-2-2-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

6-12 GCST 2200 Good 24/10/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  SC + 4kg  54 Kelvin Wharton (3) 54  R52 $16,000  $26 $26
The Lynches 56 1, 3.80 LEN, 2-17.68 34.62 In Running:  /8/6
S. Comments:Held up rounding the home turn and in the early stages of the home straight.
4-10 DALB 1788 Good 28/11/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 5)  55 Bradley Appo (3) 56.5  R49 $9,000 $450 $5
Ring True 56 1, 1.50 LEN, 1-50.57 00.00 In Running:  //
2-12 KCOY 1900 Good 6/12/2015 BM58HCP (Race 3)  54 Michael 

Schrapel
(9) 55 (52) R49 $10,000 $2,000 $8 $7 $7

Nautilus 53.5 1, Clangoranda 54 3, 0.10 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-57.28 36.47 In Running:  /3/2
4-6 ESK 1750 Good 19/12/2015 0-60 HCP (Race 5)  55 Michael 

Schrapel
(2) 55.5 (53.5) R50 $7,000 $350 $2.50F

Miss Del Toro 58 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-47.95 00.00 In Running:  /5/2
S. Comments:After passing the winning post steadied off heels and shifted one-wide, forcing another runner wider on the track
4-14 WARW 2000 Good 26/12/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 1)  54 Ms Melody 

O'Brien
(14) 54.5  R49 $12,000 $600 $21 $21

Qabla 56 1, 4.30 LEN, 2-03.02 36.08 In Running:  /14/11

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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Match Ups:
17/01/2016 BLNA BM60 (Race 9) 1,600M

4 - 14 (7) 59 2.6LEN Rabasco
9 - 14 (10) 54 4.7LEN Suits Us

15/01/2016 TWBA BM75 (Race 8) 1,625M
5 - 10 (6) 55.5 3.9LEN Kingston Time
8 - 10 (9) 54 7.8LEN Hussy Erin

9/01/2016 TWBA CL2 (Race 3)  SC + 1.5kg 1,625M
2 - 11 (6) 59 0.4LEN Quality Man
4 - 11 (5) 54 2.9LEN Dina's Dragon

27/12/2015 MWBH BM55 (Race 7) 1,530M
1 - 11 (10) 59  Rabasco
9 - 11 (1) 55.5 14.5LEN Suits Us

26/12/2015 WARW BM 60 HCP (Race 1) 2,000M
2 - 14 (6) 56 2LEN Dina's Dragon
4 - 14 (14) 54.5 4.3LEN Our Playdough
9 - 14 (5) 58.5 8.9LEN Coup D'etat

17/12/2015 GATT 0-55 HCP (Race 7) 1,600M
3 - 13 (8) 59 0.4LEN Suits Us
4 - 13 (6) 58.5 1.2LEN Dina's Dragon
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7 03:02PM DAWN OSBORNE FLORIST Class 1 Handicap  1300M
Prizemoney: 1st: $9100 2nd: $2800 3rd: $1400 4th: $700

(4) 59 Michael Murphy (a3) R6001.   Artanis 
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Dreamscape - Catwalk Model (Rory's Jester) Desleigh Forster (Eagle Farm) (6-1-0-0 $15,875)

D M Forbes & K Forbes
Orange, Purple Diagonal Stripes, Pink Sleeves, Orange Cap With Purple Pom Pom

Career:6-1-0-0 $15,875 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-1-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0

4-14 BLNA 1300 Good 12/09/2014 3&4YMDN-SW (Race 1)   Ric McMahon (8) 56.5  $15,000 $675 $4 $3.20 $3.20F
Larue D'amor 54.5 1, 0.40 LEN, 1-20.90 36.60 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Raced wide in the early and middle stages.
5-10 DOOM 1200 Soft 22/07/2015 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 3)   Robbie Fradd (10) 56.5  $20,000 $400 $5.50 $7 $7
Tiburon 54.5 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-11.63 35.64 In Running:  /7/7
4-16 DOOM 1350 Good 12/08/2015 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 2)   Robbie Fradd (1) 57  $50,000 $2,000 $7.50 $7.50
Diggler (NZ) 57 1, 2 LEN, 1-19.67 36.23 In Running:  /1/1
7-8 IPSW 1350 Good 26/08/2015 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 1)   Robbie Fradd (4) 57  $20,000  $6 $8 $8
Nozawa 57 1, 7.20 LEN, 1-20.88 36.28 In Running:  /4/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Raced 3 wide for the majority of the race.
1-12 IPSW 1350 Good 30/12/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 6)  54 Michael Cahill (2) 57.5  R $20,000 $12,800 $2.80 $3.40 $3.20F
Cafe Terrace 58 2, Errol, 58, 3, 0.5 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 1-21.99 36.24 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Overraced badly in the early stages.

(12) 57 Les Tilley (a1.5) R5802.   Capitanear (BLKS)
(3) (BROWN OR BLACK C) Captain Sonador - Spanish Sister (Mossman) Shane Iverson (Toowoomba) (10-1-1-1 $29,200)

Sonador Lodge Thoroughbreds (Mgr: G P Wagner) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $12,000
Dark Blue, Grey Star, Striped Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap, Grey Star And Peak

Career:10-1-1-1 $29,200 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-1-1 Soft: 3-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

10-11 IPSW 1100 Good 13/06/2015 2Y HCP (Race 3)  54 James Orman (3) 54 (53) R $66,000  $26 $31
Wicked Intent 6 1, 6.70 LEN, 1-03.18 33.56 In Running:  /10/11
8-13 IPSW 1200 Firm 26/06/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  SC 2.5kg  54 Ms Emma Ljung (2) 56.5  $16,000  $10 $11
Best of Times 59 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-10.46 34.08 In Running:  /7/8
S. Comments:Began very awkwardly and lost ground.
8-16 SCST 1400 Soft 4/07/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 2)  54 Ms Tegan 

Harrison
(4) 54  R $65,000  $31 $31

Shotacross the Bow 52.5 1, 6.70 LEN, 1-26.99 36.81 In Running:  /14/14
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly and shifted out, bumping another runner, and then shifted in and made contact with another runner.
5-14 DOOM 1640 Good 18/07/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  SC 55.5 CGkg  54 Ms Tegan 

Harrison
(2) 54.5  R $65,000 $1,300 $21 $21

Wicked Snippets 55 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-38.87 35.44 In Running:  /4/4
4-10 GATT 1100 Good 3/01/2016 3YBM65HCP (Race 6)  54 Les Tilley (2) 56.5 (55) R59 $14,000 $700 $10 $11
Seq the Star 54.5 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-04.80 34.12 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Improved on to heels approaching the 100m and had to be steadied and shift wider.

(2) 56.5 Micheal Hellyer R5503.   Sir Albert (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Choisir - Albertina (Magic Albert) Michael Nolan (Toowoomba) (14-1-3-2 $18,700)

M G Nolan, R S Jewell, D J Hynes, Mrs J M Casey & S W Laracy
Purple White Omega, Purple Cap White Omega

Career:14-1-3-2 $18,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-1-2-1 Soft: 3-0-1-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 4-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1

8-10 GCST 1400 Good 5/12/2015 CG&E CL1 (Race 8)  54 Matthew 
McGuren

(7) 57  R57 $16,000  $21 $19

Carton (NZ) 58.5 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-23.52 35.12 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover throughout.
2-9 TWBA 1625 Soft 12/12/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Ms Skye 

Bogenhuber
(2) 58  R56 $14,000 $2,800 $6 $5.50 $5.50

Haradify 57.5 1, That's Magic 52.5 3, 0.80 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-41.34 37.65 In Running:  /8/7
3-8 IPSW 1350 Soft 24/12/2015 CG&E CL1 (Race 3)  54 Michael Cahill (8) 56  R57 $16,000 $1,600 $5 $5
Bullitt County 58.5 1, Mr Seduction, 54, 2, 2 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-22.06 36.50 In Running:  /7/3
S. Comments:Raced wide from the 700m.
6-10 TWBA 1625 Good 31/12/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 4)  54 James Orman (5) 57  R57 $14,000  $4 $5.50 $5.50
Rock On Ivy (NZ) 53 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-39.51 38.18 In Running:  /9/8
8-12 TWBA 1300 Good 9/01/2016 CL1 (Race 2)  SC + 3kg  54 Josh Oliver (11) 58.5 (57) R56 $14,000  $18 $21
Mutual Benefit 54.5 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-19.42 36.81 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

(8) 56  R6004.   Lady Athena (BLKS)
(3) (BAY F) Red Element - Garden of Eden (Blackfriars) Kathy Stabe (Deagon) (10-1-1-1 $28,100)

Miss K M Stabe, S L Shepherdson, M Muir, D Stabe, A Tatkovic, S Black & G Gunning ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,500
Orange, Black Diamonds, White Sleeves, Orange Horseshoes

Career:10-1-1-1 $28,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-1-0 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
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5-9 TWBA 1300 Good 15/08/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Jason Missen (5) 54  R $14,000  $3.80 $2.70 $2.80F
Western Belle 53 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-21.61 38.02 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Bumped by another runner rounding the home turn.
5-7 GCST 1400 Good 30/08/2015 3YBM65HCP (Race 7)  54 Bruce Powell (6) 54  $16,000  $5.50 $6.50 $6.50
Planet America 59 1, 2 LEN, 1-25.87 34.37 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
1-13 SCST 1600 Good 13/09/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 Ms Tegan 

Harrison
(5) 54  R $16,000 $10,400 $3.50 $4.20 

$4.20EF
Vaulter 55 2, Smiling Mistress, 54, 3, 1.8 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-38.69 35.86 In Running:  /9/6
S. Comments:When the pace slackened in the early stages overraced until approaching the 1000m.
3-6 DOOM 1640 Soft 19/09/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Ms Tegan 

Harrison
(3) 54  R59 $65,000 $6,500 ($3,500),  $21 $19

Too Good to Refuse 59 1, Arthur Le Roi, 56.5, 2, 3.5 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-42.08 33.92 In Running:  /6/3
9-12 DOOM 1600 Good 3/10/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 4)  54 Ms Tegan 

Harrison
(4) 54  R60 $65,000  $26 $21

Manrose Hattan 56 1, 11.60 LEN, 1-35.89 35.19 In Running:  /12/12
S. Comments:Had to be steadied away from heels approaching the 900m.

(6) 55.5 Ms Brooke Stower (a0) 
R59

05.   Lady Mercury 

(3) (BAY F) Al Maher - Dolcetto (Canny Lad) John M Fitzgerald (Toowoomba) (7-1-3-3 $22,400)

Markham Stud Synd (Mgr: Sir R J Sinclair)
Orange, White Spots, Armbands, Black Cap

Career:7-1-3-3 $22,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-1-3-3 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-2-1 Track: 3-0-2-1 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-1 Distance: 1-0-0-1

3-10 GCST 1100 Good 16/05/2015 2Y MDN (Race 2)  54 Kelvin Wharton (1) 56  $16,000 $1,600 $3.20 $3.50 $3.50
Olja 56 1, Wicked Investment, 58, 2, 1 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-04.04 33.81 In Running:  /2/2
2-10 TWBA 1000 Good 21/11/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 5)   James Orman (4) 55  $14,000 $2,800 $1.80 $1.90 $1.80F
Kim Noir 55 1, Terrasaurus 54 3, 1.50 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 1-00.13 35.41 In Running:  /2/2
2-8 TWBA 1050 Good 19/12/2015 F&M MDN (Race 6)  54 James Orman (3) 58  R $14,000 $2,800 $2.50 $2.40 $2.40F
Clara's Cross 59 1, Northern Revenge 56.5 3, 4 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-03.94 35.19 In Running:  /2/2
1-12 WARW 1200 Good 26/12/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 Ms Brooke 

Stower
(2) 58  R $12,000 $7,800 $1.60 $1.90 $1.90F

I Can I Will I Am 57 2, FINAL RUN, 57.5, 3, 1.3 LEN, 10.5 LEN, 1-10.44 34.12 In Running:  /4/4
3-12 TWBA 1300 Good 9/01/2016 CL1 (Race 2)  SC + 3kg  54 B Stower (7) 57  R59 $14,000 $1,400 $3 $2.80F
Mutual Benefit 54.5 1, Latchy's Girl, 54.5, 2, 0.1 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-19.42 36.81 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Laid in in the early stages of the home straight.

(10) 55.5 James Orman (a0) 
R59

06.   Our Story (BLKS)

(3) (BAY F) Real Saga - Hill of Peace (GB) (Danehill (USA)) Dale Healey (Sunshine Coast) (4-1-0-0 $19,700)

Mrs S B Healey, Mrs J Whalley, Miss T Whalley, Miss J L Wilson, Miss A Wilson, Miss M J 
Wilson & Miss A E Lawerson

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $8,500

Cerise, White Horseshoe

Career:4-1-0-0 $19,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-1-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

11-13 GCST 1200 Good 9/05/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Scott Galloway (8) 55  $16,000  $8 $9
Sagaronne 55 1, 7.70 LEN, 1-12.18 36.25 In Running:  /10/10
4-12 SCST 1200 Good 29/05/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 2)  54 Daniel Griffin (2) 54  R $16,000 $800 $21 $21
Sugar Hit 54 1, 1.40 LEN, 1-12.82 35.21 In Running:  /5/5
10-11 SCST 1300 Good 8/06/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 3)  54 Daniel Griffin (4) 54  R $50,000  $16 $16
Lady No More 55.5 1, 7.60 LEN, 1-17.85 35.21 In Running:  /5/6
1-14 SCST 1200 Good 10/01/2016 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Robbie Fradd (7) 55  $16,000 $10,400 ($8,500),  $7.50 

$7.50
Flight of Angels 55 2, Capetown Hussey, 55, 3, 0.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-11.53 35.21 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover throughout.

(9) 54 Josh Oliver (a1.5) R5307.   Lonhro's Spirit (BLKS)
(5) (BROWN M) Lonhro - Rejoice (Belong to Me (USA)) Ben Currie (Toowoomba) (16-1-2-3 $28,200)

J Price, N Price, BP Grills, D Thomsen, T Collins, P Grills, B Grills, C Chadwick, M Johnson, 
B Facer, S Fleischfresser, Bacon Racing & Moe's Fillies Syn
Dark Blue, Light Blue V

Career:16-1-2-3 $28,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-0-2-2 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 4-1-0-1 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1

4-10 HAWK 1800 Good 6/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Jay Ford (6) 57  $22,000 $1,000 $9 $8.50
Amelie's Star 57 1, 8.70 LEN, 1-48.54 34.64 In Running:  8/9/6
5-14 DALB 1400 Heavy 5/09/2015 MDN-WFA (Race 4)   Adam Best (7) 57  $14,000  $2.20 $2.50 $2.50F
Court Express 56.5 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-27.54 39.18 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Tightened for room at the start. When questioned regarding the disappointing performance, rider stated that in his opinion the horse did not 
benefit from the drop back in distance to 1400m. Trainer's representative agreed that the performance was disappointing and could offer no explanation, 
however undertook to advise stewards if anything came to light in coming days which may have had an effect on the performance.
1-12 GATT 1400 Heavy 18/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   James Orman (4) 55.5  $16,000 $10,400 $2.80 $2.50 $2.50F
Gogerty 55.5 2, Queen Amigo (NZ), 55.5, 3, 4.8 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 1-28.33 38.16 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Had to be steadied leaving the 1300m and shift inwards to avoid heels.
3-8 TWBA 1650 Good 3/10/2015 CL1-SW (Race 7)   A Best (5) 57  R56 $14,000 $1,400 $2.25 $2.25F
Cebile 57 1, Casino Gold, 59, 2, 0.1 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-42.02 38.59 In Running:  /5/3
9-12 TWBA 1300 Good 9/01/2016 CL1 (Race 2)  SC + 3kg  54 Ms Emma Ljung (3) 55.5  R54 $14,000  $5 $5.50
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Mutual Benefit 54.5 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-19.42 36.81 In Running:  /8/9
S. Comments:Held up from rounding the home turn until near the 250m. Had to be steadied approaching the 100m after improving onto heels, and then 
shifted in, causing THE BIG CROWNING to be tightened for room.   E. Ljung, rider of LONRO’S SPIRIT, was reprimanded.

(5) 54 Ron Goltz R5008.   Ardrova 
(6) (BAY G) Over - Tempe Tip (Nediym (IRE)) Tim Hurley (Deagon) (33-1-5-6 $27,950)

B D Minter, Mrs S E Minter & P F Gerry
Cerise, Black And White Checked Sleeves

Career:33-1-5-6 $27,950 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 24-1-3-4 Soft: 6-0-2-1 Heavy: 2-0-0-1 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-3-0

3-11 SCST 1600 Good 16/08/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Robbie Fradd (4) 54  R51 $16,000 $1,600 $51 $51
News Editor 59 1, Godzone Girl, 56.5, 2, 0.8 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-36.95 36.43 In Running:  /7/6
10-14 SCST 1600 Soft 29/08/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Micheal Hellyer (5) 54  R53 $16,000  $19 $26 $26
Delniello 54 1, 6.80 LEN, 1-41.00 37.99 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Bumped heavily near the 1000m.
5-8 SCST 1600 Soft 6/09/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Jim Byrne (8) 54.5  R52 $16,000  $16 $16
Alfie Junior 57 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-39.41 35.89 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Laid out under pressure in the home straight.
3-12 DOOM 2240 Good 9/09/2015 CL1-SW (Race 1)   Michael Cahill (5) 59  R52 $20,000 $2,000 $21 $21
Zelitist (NZ) 57 1, Lushy, 53, 2, 0.8 LEN, 3.8 LEN, 2-18.38 37.16 In Running:  8/8/6
10-10 IPSW 2190 Good 23/09/2015 CL3-SW (Race 4)   Michael Cahill (4) 56  R53 $20,000  $26 $26
Iniquity 57 1, 22.40 LEN, 2-15.68 38.12 In Running:  2/4/9

(1) 54 Shannon Apthorpe R4909.   Teemolton 
(3) (BAY G) Red Dazzler - Goldie's Prospect (Beautiful Crown (USA)) Max Smith (Dalby) (8-2-1-0 $15,500)

M K Smith & A P Green ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,500
Pink, Yellow Braces, Purple Cap

Career:8-2-1-0 $15,500 Firm: 2-2-0-0 Good: 6-0-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0

1-12 CFTN 1100 Firm 24/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Shannon Apthorpe (10) 57  $7,000 $4,550 ($3,500),  $7
Close Enough 55 2, Dupre, 54.5, 3, 1 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-04.10 00.00 In Running:  //
7-10 CHIN 1030 Good 7/11/2015 CL1 (Race 1)  55 Shannon 

Apthorpe
(5) 56  R49 $7,600  $6

Conmigo 55 1, 7.50 LEN, 0-58.56 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Proved difficult to load.
5-9 DALB 1100 Good 28/11/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  55 Sairyn Fawke (4) 55.5  R48 $9,000  $8
Chilldown 55.5 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-03.22 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Began awkwardly, making contact with the barrier stalls. Jockey R. Goltz reported the gelding was reluctant to stretch out in the early stages.
Raced greenly near the 600m and brushed the running rail. Laid in under pressure in the home straight and was momentarily held up on the heels of another 
runner near the 50m.
7-12 CHIN 1030 Good 19/12/2015 CLB (Race 3)  55 Jason Missen (9) 55.5  R47 $7,000  $7
Jedda's Girl 53 1, 4.40 LEN, 0-58.80 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Forced to ease to avoid heels near the 750m.
1-10 BELL 1300 Firm 2/01/2016 CLB (Race 1)  55 S Apthorpe (10) 55  R46 $7,000 $4,550 $7.50
Excellent Star 56.5 2, Tin's Pocket, 55.5, 3, 1.8 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-17.31 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout the event.

(11) 54 Nathan Evans R4710.  (Em) Istalena (BLKS)
(4) (BROWN M) Dutch Harry - Madame Gigi (Sequalo) Richie Stephenson (Toowoomba) (17-1-0-3 $19,000)

Mrs B S Baker, Mansell Family Racing (Mgr: N R Mansell)
Pink, Yellow Stripe, Purple Maltese Cross, Yellow Seams Sleeves, Yellow Circle Cap

Career:17-1-0-3 $19,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 14-0-0-2 Soft: 3-1-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 6-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 3-0-0-1 Distance: 3-0-0-1

7-10 SCST 1400 Good 22/11/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC + 0.5kg  54 Ms Brooke 
Stower

(10) 54  R51 $16,000  $31 $31

Charcuterie 57 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-24.36 35.22 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
8-8 DOOM 1660 Good 4/12/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Ms Brooke 

Stower
(8) 54 (51) R50 $20,000  $18 $18

Canongate 55.5 1, 7.70 LEN, 1-40.68 36.11 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Had to be steadied and was obliged to alter course after passing the 300m.
8-13 GATT 1600 Soft 17/12/2015 0-55 HCP (Race 7)  54 Ron Goltz (9) 55  R49 $12,000  $9 $11
Annihilation 59 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-41.32 38.96 In Running:  11/11/12
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
4-10 TWBA 1300 Good 31/12/2015 CL2 (Race 1)  54 Nathan Evans (8) 54  R48 $14,000 $700 $41 $41
French Song 56.5 1, 1.20 LEN, 1-19.29 37.14 In Running:  /7/6
7-12 TWBA 1300 Good 9/01/2016 CL1 (Race 2)  SC + 3kg  54 Nathan Evans (10) 54  R48 $14,000  $12 $12
Mutual Benefit 54.5 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-19.42 36.81 In Running:  /6/4
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

(7) 54  R4511.  (Em) Rainy Grey (BLKS)
(5) (GREY M) Natural Destiny - Miss Clang (Clang) Diane G Murphy (Beaudesert) (21-2-1-2 $13,925)

Mrs D G Murphy, J G Langford, Miss D E Laird, R K Monaghan & Mrs J E Laird
Maroon, White Diamond Band, Blue Armbands, White Cap
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Career:21-2-1-2 $13,925 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 17-2-1-2 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0

8-14 DALB 1400 Good 14/06/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Kenji Yoshida (14) 54  R53 $16,000  $21 $21
Worth the Wait 57 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-23.68 36.20 In Running:  /6/5
7-12 ESK 1200 Good 4/07/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  58 Kenji Yoshida (1) 58  R52 $7,000  $4.40
Blackmore Vale 55 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-11.07 00.00 In Running:  //
11-11 IPSW 1350 Good 31/07/2015 F&M CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 3kg  54 Kenji Yoshida (4) 54  R51 $16,000  $51 $51
Faiconi 58.5 1, 11.30 LEN, 1-20.35 35.28 In Running:  /8/11
3-8 KCOY 1200 Good 19/11/2015 F&M CL1 (Race 2)  54 Kenji Yoshida (5) 55.5  R47 $12,000 $1,200 $12 $9 $10
Italian Queen (NZ) 56 1, Claire Delores, 56, 2, 2.3 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-10.40 35.31 In Running:  /5/6
11-12 WARW 1350 Good 11/12/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Kenji Yoshida (1) 54  R47 $12,000  $13 $13
Cocktail Thong 54 1, 9.60 LEN, 1-21.70 36.13 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Checked from heels and shifted out near the 800m.

(3) 54 Matthew McGillivray (a0) 
R43

12.  (Em) Maxadrama (BLKS)

(4) (BAY OR BROWN G) Hotel Grand - Soap Opera (NZ) (Lord Waverley (NZ)) Craig Smith (Roma) (14-1-1-2 $12,750)

C Smith, C Watkins, S Bartlett, E E Scott, R J Wilson, J Carruthers, P R Bredhauer, N C 
Dowrick, E A & L M Underwood, B J Hirschfeld, T M Lamond & Miss A M Lever

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,500

Red, Gold Horseshoe, White Cap

Career:14-1-1-2 $12,750 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 12-0-1-2 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

1-8 QUIL 1100 Fast 9/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   James Geppert (1) 59  $7,000 $4,550 ($3,500),  $3.40
Tavy Nights 59.5 2, Spiny Burr, 57, 3, 1 LEN, 6.5 LEN, 1-04.00 00.00 In Running:  //
9-11 EMER 1200 Good 30/05/2015 CLB (Race 3)  SC 1.5kg  55 James Geppert (8) 56  R49 $7,000  $7
Spanna 54 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-13.25 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout. Near 200 metres, bumped with another runner.
6-9 INJU 1200 Good 6/06/2015 CLB (Race 2)  56 James Geppert (9) 56  R48 $8,000  $11
Gohardasun 6 1, 7.20 LEN, 1-13.93 00.00 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
4-10 ROCK 1100 Good 12/12/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Scott Sheargold (5) 54  R42 $10,000 $500 $31 $41
Cheering 59 1, 1.70 LEN, 1-03.93 33.93 In Running:  /7/6
5-10 BELL 1300 Firm 2/01/2016 CLB (Race 1)  55 Nathan Evans (7) 55  R44 $7,000  $3.40F
Teemolton 55 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-17.31 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Raced wide throughout the event.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
9/01/2016 TWBA CL1 (Race 2)  SC + 3kg 1,300M

3 - 12 (7) 57 2.1LEN Lady Mercury
7 - 12 (10) 54 4.6LEN Istalena
8 - 12 (11) 58.5 5.4LEN Sir Albert
9 - 12 (3) 55.5 5.5LEN Lonhro's Spirit

2/01/2016 BELL CLB (Race 1) 1,300M
1 - 10 (10) 55  Teemolton
5 - 10 (7) 55 5.1LEN Maxadrama
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8 03:42PM SHANNON SIGN COMPANY Class 1 Handicap  1300M
Prizemoney: 1st: $9100 2nd: $2800 3rd: $1400 4th: $700

(4) 58.5 Ms Jodi Worley (a3) 
R59

01.   Casino Gold (BLKS)

(4) (BAY G) Casino Prince - Gold Dove (Made of Gold (USA)) Brian Costello (Ipswich) (21-1-7-4 $45,450)

J B Costello, B J Costello, M J Costello, N J Matthew, D E Seng & M V Murphy
Red, Black Cross And Cap

Career:21-1-7-4 $45,450 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-0-4-1 Soft: 8-1-2-3 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 3-0-1-1 Track: 3-0-1-2 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

4-12 IPSW 1700 Good 19/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Alannah 
Fancourt

(6) 57.5 (54.5) $20,000 $800 $2.50 $1.90 $1.90F

Legally Cool 57.5 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-44.18 36.08 In Running:  1/1/1
S. Comments:Rider reported at scale that it was not her intention to lead, however when caught wide in the early stages and without cover, she elected to 
press on and cross to the lead near the 1300m.
1-12 SCST 1600 Soft 2/09/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 James Orman (5) 59 (57) R $20,000 $12,800 $3 $4 $3.50F
Lord Chamberlain (NZ) 57.5 2, McGill (NZ), 58, 3, 0.1 LEN, 5.0 LEN, 1-40.50 37.83 In Running:  7/8/7
S. Comments:Inconvenienced and forced wider passing the 300m.
2-11 SCST 1600 Good 20/09/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC +2 KGkg  54 James Orman (11) 58  R61 $16,000 $3,200 $3.40 $4 $4
Robard 54 1, Havana Cigar 59 3, 1.80 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-37.63 36.81 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout. Tightened for room between runners passing the 300m and had to be steadied and was then held up for a short 
distance before the 200m.
2-8 TWBA 1650 Good 3/10/2015 CL1-SW (Race 7)   Ms Skye 

Bogenhuber
(1) 59  R61 $14,000 $2,800 $2.60 $2.60

Cebile 57 1, Lonhro's Spirit 57 3, 0.10 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-42.02 38.59 In Running:  /6/4
S. Comments:Near the 900m and again at the 800m had to be steadied to avoid the heels of another runner which laid in despite the efforts of its rider. 
Momentarily steadied to avoid the heels of another runner approaching the 400m.
3-12 TWBA 1625 Good 17/10/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  SC + 3kg  54 Ms Skye 

Bogenhuber
(3) 59  R61 $14,000 $1,400 $2.50 $2.40F

Prince of Peace 51 1, That's Magic, 56, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-40.54 38.04 In Running:  /4/4

(3) 56.5 Ryan Wiggins R5502.   Elmotino (NZ) 
(6) (BAY G) Elusive City (USA) - Shutricia (NZ) (Grosvenor (NZ)) Marcus Wilson (Gold Coast) (28-1-5-3 $34,515)

D A Rawson
Pale Green, Black Diagonal Stripes, Quartered Cap

Career:28-1-5-3 $34,515 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 18-0-3-2 Soft: 6-1-1-1 Heavy: 3-0-1-0 First-up: 7-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0

10-10 IPSW 1200 Good 16/09/2015 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 2)   Paul Hammersley (6) 57  $20,000  $26 $41 $41
Sky Spur 55.5 1, 14.20 LEN, 1-10.22 34.26 In Running:  /7/9
3-9 BDST 1200 Good 30/09/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 3)  54 J Orman (8) 55 (53) R $20,000 $2,000 $41 $51
Captain Red 57.5 1, Yaba Dabl Doya, 57, 2, 0.2 LEN, 5.8 LEN, 1-09.88 35.19 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the event.
4-11 BLNA 1250 Good 13/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Luke Rolls (5) 59  $15,000 $675 $7.50 $5
Mazden Star 59 1, 1.80 LEN, 1-17.70 36.30 In Running:  /4/6
S. Comments:Raced wide in the early stages. Bumped, unbalanced and
carried wider on the track approaching the 900m. Passing the 800m was checked
when tightened for room between Rock Da Party, which was inclined to hang out
at that point, and Lingering Love which shifted in. Jockey G. Lynch (Lingering
Love) was severely reprimanded (AR137(a)). A post race veterinary examination
of the gelding revealed it to have been galloped on the near fore leg.
4-11 MWBH 1200 Good 3/01/2016 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ryan Wiggins (6) 59  $15,000 $675 $13
Name And Shame 57 1, 2.50 LEN, 1-11.30 37.50 In Running:  /10/5
1-11 BLNA 1300 Soft 17/01/2016 MDN (Race 2)  55 Ryan Wiggins (2) 55  $15,000 $8,200 $5
Dagga Boy 56 2, Dashley Dubh, 57.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-20.50 37.00 In Running:  /6/8

(2) 56 Ms Sarah Eilbeck (a1.5) 
R54

03.   Call Me Billy (BLKS)

(5) (CHESTNUT G) Niello - Call Me Kate (Semipalatinsk (USA)) Stewart Mackinnon (Sunshine Coast) (14-1-0-2 $15,600)

W J Clayton
Orange And Purple Quarters, Quartered Cap

Career:14-1-0-2 $15,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-0-0 Soft: 5-0-0-2 Heavy: 3-1-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

3-10 SCST 1200 Soft 24/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ms Sarah Eilbeck (4) 57.5 (55.5) $16,000 $1,600 $9 $10
Mydalea 55 1, Carmenere, 57, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-14.24 36.54 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Bumped and became unbalanced near the 1100m.
9-15 SCST 1400 Good 8/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Sairyn Fawke (9) 57.5 (54.5) $50,000  $31 $31
Choivision 57 1, 7.20 LEN, 1-23.85 35.15 In Running:  /4/4
1-10 SCST 1200 Heavy 21/06/2015 MDN (Race 1)  SC 1.5kg  54 Ms Sarah 

Eilbeck
(7) 55.5 (53.5) R $16,000 $10,400 $2.50 $2.25F

Bloomin' Elusive (NZ) 51.5 2, Mustang Jack, 54.5, 3, 3.3 LEN, 6.3 LEN, 1-14.84 37.95 In Running:  /8/4
8-8 SCST 1000 Good 18/12/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  54 Ms Sarah 

Eilbeck
(8) 56.5 (53.5) R57 $20,000  $9 $10

Everyday Hero 57.5 1, 8.90 LEN, 0-58.07 33.54 In Running:  /2/4
S. Comments:Which was unable to cross runners to its inside, then raced wide without cover throughout.
11-14 SCST 1200 Good 10/01/2016 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Taylor Williams (11) 56.5 (54.5) R56 $16,000  $41 $41
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Tactician 58.5 1, 9.90 LEN, 1-11.57 34.98 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout without cover.

(12) 55.5 Ms Emma Ljung (a0) 
R59

04.   Agora 

(3) (GREY F) Hard Spun (USA) - Milieu (Quest for Fame (GB)) Jackie Crompton (Toowoomba) (6-1-0-0 $12,335)

W R Crompton & Mrs J J Crompton
Yellow, Black and Dark Green Striped Sleeves, Black Cap

Career:6-1-0-0 $12,335 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 5-1-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0

7-12 K GR 1200 Good 12/09/2015 MDN (Race 7)  55 Grant Buckley (8) 55  $22,000 $375 $10 $10
Falco 59 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-10.42 33.56 In Running:  /9/9
6-8 CANB 1400 Good 25/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Grant Buckley (6) 54.5  $18,000  $5 $8 $8
Atlantic Sentinel 59 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-24.61 34.67 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Stable foreman Mr T. Ward was advised that a warning would be recorded against the barrier manners of the filly, which had been fractious. 
Slow to begin. Passing the 200 metres had to be restrained when disappointed for a run between Absolutely Win and Sudden Wealth
4-12 WARW 1100 Firm 11/12/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC + 1kg  54 Michael 

Schrapel
(10) 55 (52) R $12,000 $600 $4.60 $6 $6

Daliwoy Bay 57 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-04.65 34.17 In Running:  /12/10
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
6-11 IPSW 1350 Good 30/12/2015 F&M MDN (Race 3)  54 Ms Emma Ljung (8) 57.5 (54.5) R $20,000  $15 $10 $10
Shades of Pearl (NZ) 56 1, 4 LEN, 1-21.17 35.81 In Running:  /9/7
S. Comments:Became fractious in the gates and was slow to begin.  Hampered near 400m.
1-14 IPSW 1350 Good 9/01/2016 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Ms Emma Ljung (6) 54.5  $16,000 $10,400 $4 $4.60 $4.60
FINAL RUN 57.5 2, Red Comanda, 52.5, 3, 3.5 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-21.32 35.54 In Running:  /5/5

(7) 55.5 Brad Stewart R5705.   Latchy's Girl (BLKS)
(5) (BAY M) Southern Image (USA) - Baby Angel (Lucky Owners (NZ)) Lindsay Hatch (Toowoomba) (6-1-1-2 $15,500)

D V Latcham
Lime Green, Gold Stars, Sleeves And Cap

Career:6-1-1-2 $15,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-1-1-2 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-1-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0

3-11 GATT 1100 Good 6/02/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 Ms Skye 
Bogenhuber

(6) 56.5  R $16,000 $1,600 $11 $11

Viva La Proxy 56.5 1, Native, 52.5, 2, 0.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-05.23 35.47 In Running:  /10/7
S. Comments:Laid in during the middle stages.
3-14 IPSW 1200 Good 4/03/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Skye 

Bogenhuber
(2) 57  $20,000 $2,000 $8 $8

Sheiswhatsheis 56 1, Near the City, 54, 2, 1.8 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-10.07 35.10 In Running:  /6/6
1-10 WARW 1500 Good 14/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ms Skye 

Bogenhuber
(10) 55.5  $14,000 $9,100 $2.80 $2.70

Outback Wrangler 56 2, Sir Albert, 53.5, 3, 1.3 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-29.81 00.00 In Running:  1/1/1
6-9 GOON 1400 Good 11/04/2015 CLB (Race 5)  55 Lyall Appo (1) 57  R59 $7,000  $3.30F
Ganado Express 52 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-24.37 00.00 In Running:  //
2-12 TWBA 1300 Good 9/01/2016 CL1 (Race 2)  SC + 3kg  54 L Tilley (6) 56 (54.5) R55 $14,000 $2,800 $17 $16 $16
Mutual Benefit 54.5 1, Lady Mercury 57 3, 0.10 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-19.42 36.81 In Running:  /10/6
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

(1) 55.5 Ms Leeanne McCoy R5306.   Platinum Gray (BLKS)
(4) (GREY G) Husson (ARG) - Three Quarter Pace (NZ) (Grosvenor (NZ)) David Reynolds (Dalby) (12-1-2-1 $12,020)

  D W Reynolds & J D Bentley
White, Purple Stars

Career:12-1-2-1 $12,020 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Good: 8-0-1-1 Soft: 1-0-1-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0

2-11 CHIN 1030 Good 7/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ms Leeanne 
McCoy

(2) 58.5  $7,600 $1,520 $3.50EF

Boat Race 57 1, She's a Kicker 55 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-59.60 00.00 In Running:  //
4-11 ROMA 1000 Good 21/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Leeanne 

McCoy
(5) 57.5  $14,000 $700 $4.80 $4.80

Bob Mark's Boy 56 1, 5 LEN, 0-59.92 00.00 In Running:  /7/8
3-12 NNGO 1200 Good 5/12/2015 MDN (Race 3)  55 Ms Leeanne 

McCoy
(2) 57.5  $7,000 $700 $4

Shuttle Miss 55 1, Mollara, 55, 2, 0.2 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-10.30 00.00 In Running:  //
4-9 CHIN 1400 Good 19/12/2015 MDN (Race 5)  54 Ms Leeanne 

McCoy
(1) 58  $9,000 $450 $5

Pure Revenge 56.5 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-23.79 00.00 In Running:  //
1-12 BELL 1300 Firm 2/01/2016 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Leeanne 

McCoy
(1) 58.5  $7,000 $4,550 $2.80F

Firm Stand 57.5 2, Wardeh, 54.5, 3, 2.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-18.28 00.00 In Running:  //

(6) 54 Ron Goltz R5407.   Court Express 
(4) (BAY M) Court Command - High Express (Success Express (USA)) Gerard Betros (Toowoomba) (7-1-1-0 $12,300)

G Betros & D Turner
White, Black Epaulettes, Halved Sleeves, Hooped Cap
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Career:7-1-1-0 $12,300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-1-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0

8-9 DOOM 2220 Soft 22/07/2015 MDN (Race 1)  SC 3kg  54 Ms Skye 
Bogenhuber

(8) 55.5  R $20,000  $31 $51 $51

Grobbelaar (NZ) 56 1, 13.70 LEN, 2-20.69 38.33 In Running:  9/9/8
5-10 TWBA 1110 Good 8/08/2015 F&M MDN (Race 5)  SC + 3.5kg  54 Noriyuki Nishio (5) 56 (54) R $14,000  $101 $101
Kynance Cove 58 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-10.12 37.25 In Running:  /9/9
2-14 WARW 1350 Good 21/08/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC +1.5kg  54 Noriyuki Nishio (12) 54 (52) R $16,000 $3,200 $31 $17
Tweedies 56 1, La Mascara 54 3, 0.40 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-22.36 37.28 In Running:  /13/11
S. Comments:Raced wide from the 800m and was carried wider around the home turn.
1-14 DALB 1400 Heavy 5/09/2015 MDN-WFA (Race 4)   Gary Geran (8) 56.5  $14,000 $9,100 $8 $10
Brigliadoro 57 2, La Mascara, 56.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-27.54 39.18 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Trainer advised stewards that it would be his intention to have the horse ridden in a more forward position in today's event. The horse raced in 
a mid to back position. Laid in under pressure in the home straight.
5-12 TWBA 1300 Good 9/01/2016 CL1 (Race 2)  SC + 3kg  54 Ron Goltz (9) 55.5  R54 $14,000  $31 $41
Mutual Benefit 54.5 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-19.42 36.81 In Running:  /7/10
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.  Had difficulty obtaining clear running in the early stages of the home straight.

(10) 54 Noriyuki Nishio R5008.   Stewball 
(4) (BAY M) U S Ranger (USA) - Hello Darl (Metal Precieux (IRE)) Phyllis Kalinowski (Toowoomba) (12-1-0-0 $9,100)

Mrs P M Kalinowski
Black, Green And Red Bands, Black cap

Career:12-1-0-0 $9,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-1-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 5-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-1-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0

5-12 KCOY 1500 Good 24/04/2015 CL2 (Race 8)  SC +2kgkg  54 Norifumi 
Yamada

(3) 54  R56 $12,000  $17 $15

Danish Hombre 54 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-31.45 36.15 In Running:  7/6/6
9-12 GCST 1800 Good 16/05/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Kelvin Wharton (8) 54.5  R56 $16,000  $21 $21
Magic in Action 54.5 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-52.67 35.27 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Raced wide in the early stages of the event.
5-9 TWBA 2150 Good 30/05/2015 0 - 65 (Race 5)  54 Noriyuki Nishio (4) 54 (52) R55 $14,000  $21 $26
Morven 54 1, 3.30 LEN, 2-16.26 39.21 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Overraced during the early and middle stages. and near the 700m when attempting to shift wider on the track was disappointed for a run and 
forced to steady.  A post race veterinary examination revealed mild respiratory distress and fluid in its trachea, and soft cough.  Trainer T. Sears advised that 
the gelding would now be sent for a spell.
8-8 TWBI 1800 Good 12/06/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 6)  54 Noriyuki Nishio (6) 54 (52) R54 $14,000  $26 $26
Shakes 59 1, 10.50 LEN, 1-52.89 37.91 In Running:  /5/7
S. Comments:Forced to steady near the 1200m to avoid heels when another runner shifted out whilst being heavily restrained by its rider.
5-8 TWBA 1100 Good 31/12/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  54 Shannon 

Apthorpe
(4) 54  R51 $14,000  $51 $51

French Concession 55.5 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-06.46 35.97 In Running:  /7/7

(5) 54  R4909.   Tin's Pocket 
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Hidden Dragon - Snipps Safari (Lion Hunter) Bradley Hudson (Oakey) (5-1-0-2 $6,250)

D N Nothdurft
Royal Blue, Pink Diamonds, Pink Sleeves With Royal Blue Diamond Armbands, Pink Cap

Career:5-1-0-2 $6,250 Firm: 2-1-0-1 Good: 3-0-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1

8-9 BDST 1200 Good 30/09/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 3)  54 Brad Stewart (6) 58.5  R $20,000  $11 $10 $10
Captain Red 57.5 1, 12.10 LEN, 1-09.88 35.19 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Difficult to load and then became fractious in the barriers, removed, underwent veterinary examination and subsequently cleared to start. 
Trainer S. Strazzieri was advised that the gelding would have to officially trial prior being permitted to start again. Began awkwardly.
6-12 GAYN 1000 Good 10/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ian Coombes (10) 58.5  $7,000  $4.20
Mr Rockard 57 1, 5.80 LEN, 0-57.50 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Race wide throughout the event
3-12 DALB 1000 Good 28/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   H Phillips (5) 58.5 (56.5) $9,000 $900 $8
Cold As Ice 56.5 1, Daliwoy Bay, 58.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 0-58.13 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Near the 100m, had to be steadied from the heels of another runner.
1-8 TEXS 1200 Firm 12/12/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Hannah Phillips (8) 58.5 (56.5) $7,200 $4,650 $4EF
Wardeh 56.5 2, Dupre, 56.5, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-11.08 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Hung out from the 400m.
3-10 BELL 1300 Firm 2/01/2016 CLB (Race 1)  55 Ms Hannah 

Phillips
(5) 57.5 (55.5) R49 $7,000 $700 $3.60

Teemolton 55 1, Excellent Star, 56.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-17.31 00.00 In Running:  //

(9) 54  R4810.  (Em) Sir Gallen 
(5) (BROWN G) Ad Valorem (USA) - Vexing (Mind Games (GB)) John Dann (Toowoomba) (9-1-0-1 $7,900)

R H Sheriff & Mrs L G Sheriff
Aqua, Black Diamond, White Sleeves, Aqua Cap With Black Pom Pom

Career:9-1-0-1 $7,900 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 8-1-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

11-11 YEPP 900 Firm 1/11/2014 CLB (Race 2)  55 Adrian Coome (2) 57.5  R54 $8,000  $2.80F
Midnight Stalker 55 1, 6.80 LEN, 0-50.70 0 In Running:  //
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S. Comments:Near 600 metres, lay in marginally and lay out near the 300 metres. Regarding performance, rider was of the opinion the gelding may need to 
obtain the lead without any pressure and was not able to do so on this occasion. He further stated the gelding had travelled well, however when placed under 
pressure from the 400 metres had not responded and proved disappointing. Jockey Coome was of the opinion horse may have got its tongue back and 
recommended a tongue control bit.
8-14 ROCK 1050 Good 13/11/2014 CL2 (Race 7)  SC +2kg  54 Bobby El-Issa (8) 54  R52 $13,000  $13 $13
Shepiktus 56 1, 8 LEN, 0-59.93 33.90 In Running:  /5/6
8-11 ROCK 1050 Good 4/12/2014 CG&E CL1 (Race 5)  54 Taylor Williams (1) 55.5 (52.5) R52 $13,000  $17 $21
Court Clown 54.5 1, 8.20 LEN, 1-00.29 33.22 In Running:  /1/1
7-7 IPSW 800 Good 19/12/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 1)  54 Shannon 

Apthorpe
(4) 54  R47 $16,000  $26 $17 $17

Coley 54.5 1, 3.20 LEN, 0-45.57 32.84 In Running:  //6
S. Comments:As the gelding had not started for some considerable time, the horse underwent a pre-race veterinary examination and was cleared to start. 
Began awkwardly.
3-8 TWBA 1100 Good 31/12/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  54 E Ljung (2) 54  R47 $14,000 $1,400 $31 $26
French Concession 55.5 1, Clara's Cross, 58, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-06.46 35.97 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Turned its head shortly prior to the start being effected and as a result began awkwardly and shifted out, making contact with another runner.

(8) 54  R4711.  (Em) Mister Looseel (NZ) (BLKS)
(6) (BAY G) Zabeel (NZ) - Loose Lill (NZ) (Towkay) Daryal Tunnah (Oakey) (20-1-1-2 $12,485)

Miss S J Richards
Pink, Blue Stars, Blue Cap

Career:20-1-1-2 $12,485 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 15-1-1-2 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 10-1-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 5-1-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0

6-10 TWBA 1050 Good 20/12/2014 CG&E CL1 (Race 3)  SC +2kg  54 Ms Melody 
O'Brien

(7) 54  R50 $14,000  $31 $31

Like Brand New 57.5 1, 9.90 LEN, 1-04.15 36.21 In Running:  /10/9
S. Comments:Tightened for room shortly after the start.
7-9 TWBA 1300 Good 3/01/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Ms Melody 

O'Brien
(3) 54  R49 $14,000  $41 $61

Mr Alfranco 59 1, 4 LEN, 1-20.68 36.78 In Running:  /3/3
7-14 DALB 1400 Good 16/01/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Ms Melody 

O'Brien
(11) 54  R49 $16,000  $17 $21

Monsieur Hughes 57.5 1, 7.80 LEN, 1-24.84 37.12 In Running:  /14/14
9-12 BDST 1650 Soft 25/01/2015 CL1-SW (Race 4)   Naoki Ogura (10) 59 (56) R48 $12,000  $31 $41
Outstrip 59 1, 6.20 LEN, 1-42.39 37.00 In Running:  /9/6
S. Comments:Began awkwardly. Raced wide throughout.
8-12 WARW 1350 Good 31/01/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Ms Melody 

O'Brien
(8) 54  R47 $10,000  $21 $21

Isn't He a Beauty 54 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-21.00 0 In Running:  /11/11

(11) 54  R4412.  (Em) Lido (NZ) 
(5) (BROWN G) Don Eduardo (NZ) - Vying (NZ) (Vyner's Orb) Neville Saunders (Toowoomba) (25-1-2-0 $12,900)

N O Saunders & Miss E Dorrington
Gold, Purple Horseshoes

Career:25-1-2-0 $12,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 20-0-2-0 Soft: 5-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-0-0 Track: 11-1-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

7-8 GCST 2200 Good 29/04/2015 CL3-SW (Race 5)   Luke Tarrant (2) 56  R48 $20,000  $21 $21
Wimpole Street (IRE) 56 1, 6.30 LEN, 2-17.76 35.96 In Running:  4/3/5
S. Comments:When overracing near the 1400m had to be steadied from heels.  Bumped near the 300m.  Lost the off hind plate in running
14-15 GCST 2200 Good 9/05/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  SC +2.5kgkg  54 Ms Cassandra 

Schmidt
(2) 54  R48 $16,000  $31 $31

Valtari 54 1, 18.20 LEN, 2-18.96 36.71 In Running:  /2/4
S. Comments:Overraced in the early stages and near the 1800m improved onto the heels of KOBI CREEK, shifted wider and was allowed to stride forward to 
take up a leading position near the 1500m.
10-10 TWBA 1850 Good 23/05/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 5)  54 Norifumi 

Yamada
(9) 54  R48 $14,000  $61 $71

Legsman (NZ) 6 1, 10.70 LEN, 1-57.07 37.20 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Overraced in the early stages.
8-12 IPSW 1710 Good 4/06/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC 3.5kg  54 Brendon 

Newport
(1) 54 (52) R47 $16,000  $51 $51

Court's Star 58 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-44.46 35.49 In Running:  7/8/10
S. Comments:Checked off the heels of HARNILIAM  at the 1300m.
7-8 TWBA 1100 Good 31/12/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  54 Michael 

Schrapel
(3) 54 (52) R45 $14,000  $41 $41

French Concession 55.5 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-06.46 35.97 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Bumped at the start and failed to muster early speed.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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Match Ups:
9/01/2016 TWBA CL1 (Race 2)  SC + 3kg 1,300M

2 - 12 (6) 56 0.1LEN Latchy's Girl
5 - 12 (9) 55.5 3.4LEN Court Express

31/12/2015 TWBA CL1 (Race 2) 1,100M
3 - 8 (2) 54 2.1LEN Sir Gallen
5 - 8 (4) 54 4.1LEN Stewball
7 - 8 (3) 54 4.6LEN Lido (NZ)

30/09/2015 BDST CG&E MDN (Race 3) 1,200M
3 - 9 (8) 55 6LEN Elmotino (NZ)
8 - 9 (6) 58.5 12.1LEN Tin's Pocket
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9 04:22PM AUDI CENTRE TOOWOOMBA BenchMark 75 Handicap  1200M
Prizemoney: 1st: $9100 2nd: $2800 3rd: $1400 4th: $700

(1) 61 Ms Hannah English (a3) 
R79.5

01.   Scenic Road (BLKS)

(5) (BAY G) Exceedingly Good - Great Ocean Road (Sea Road) Tony Sears (Toowoomba) (13-6-3-0 $106,500)

J E & Mrs G Harvey
Royal Blue, Lime Green Yolk, Royal Blue Cap, Lime Green Seams

Career:13-6-3-0 $106,500 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 11-6-2-0 Soft: 1-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-2-0-0 Track: 6-3-2-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-1-1-0 Distance: 4-3-1-0

2-8 TWBA 1050 Soft 25/07/2015 BM80 (Race 6)  54 Ms Tiffani 
Brooker

(2) 55 (52) R72 $14,000 $2,800 $2.80 $3 $2.90F

Bush Caviar 54.5 1, G'day Old Mate 55 3, 0.50 LEN, 3.5 LEN, 1-04.18 36.19 In Running:  /4/4
1-14 DOOM 1200 Good 15/08/2015 NMW (Race 8)  54 Ms Rikki 

Jamieson
(1) 58 (56) R73 $65,000 $41,600 $10 $11

Pandora Charm 52.5 2, Forgotten Years, 58, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-10.07 34.38 In Running:  /2/3
1-9 TWBA 1100 Good 21/11/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 2)  54 L Attard (6) 59.5 (57.5) R76.5 $14,000 $9,100 $4.60 $4.40 $4.40
Puff's Girl 51.5 2, Mount Kosciuszko, 57.5, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-06.09 34.68 In Running:  /2/1
2-11 DOOM 1050 Good 5/12/2015 1MW (Race 5)  54 A Fancourt (1) 56 (54) R79.5 $65,000 $13,000 $4.40 $4.80 $4.80F
Gojo Mimo 55 1, Three Sheets 54 3, 3.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-59.96 32.54 In Running:  /3/3
10-14 SCST 1000 Good 2/01/2016 1MW (Race 3)  54 Ms Bridget 

Grylls
(8) 56 (54.5) R79.5 $65,000  $7.50 $9 $9

Kudero 54 1, 6 LEN, 0-56.96 33.35 In Running:  /4/4

(2) 58.5 Ms Sarah Eilbeck (a1.5) 
R74.5

02.   Mount Kosciuszko 

(8) (BAY G) Monashee Mountain (USA) - Ballet Concerto (Western Symphony (USA)) Brian Costello (Ipswich) (61-11-5-5 $141,125)

B J Costello, J B Costello & M J Costello ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,000
Red, Black Cross And Cap

Career:61-11-5-5 $141,125 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 36-6-3-5 Soft: 16-4-1-0 Heavy: 8-1-1-0 First-up: 9-2-0-0 Track: 5-2-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-3-1-1

2-9 TWBA 1050 Good 31/10/2015 BM75 (Race 2)  54 T Brooker (2) 60.5 (58.5) R78 $14,000 $2,800 $9 $7 $7
G'day Old Mate 6 1, Jam Toast 54.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-03.23 35.83 In Running:  /5/5
5-10 DOOM 1200 Soft 14/11/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 8)  54 Ms Cassandra 

Schmidt
(2) 59.5 (57.5) R76.5 $65,000 $1,300 $31 $31

Remagen Bridge 59 1, 1.80 LEN, 1-11.05 34.81 In Running:  /3/3
3-9 TWBA 1100 Good 21/11/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 2)  54 R Payne (5) 59.5 (57.5) R76.5 $14,000 $1,400 $7 $7
Scenic Road 57.5 1, Puff's Girl, 51.5, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-06.09 34.68 In Running:  /3/3
9-14 SCST 1000 Good 2/01/2016 1MW (Race 3)  54 Ms Brooke 

Stower
(1) 54.5 (51.5) R76.5 $65,000  $20 $26 $16

Kudero 54 1, 5.80 LEN, 0-56.96 33.35 In Running:  /8/5
5-9 GCST 1200 Good 16/01/2016 BM75 (Race 5)  54 Ms Sarah 

Eilbeck
(8) 59 (57.5) R75 $16,000  $9 $9

One Grey 54 1, 1.70 LEN, 1-10.53 33.74 In Running:  /2/2

(10) 57.5 Brendon Newport (a2) 
R72

03.   Spice of Life 

(5) (BAY G) Power of Destiny - Bayleaf (Woodman (USA)) Matt Kropp (Toowoomba) (21-6-1-2 $89,465)

R J Hovey & Mrs S J Hovey
Purple And Gold Quarters And Cap

Career:21-6-1-2 $89,465 Firm: 2-1-1-0 Good: 13-4-0-1 Soft: 6-1-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 6-3-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0

1-11 DALB 1400 Good 14/06/2015 CL5 (Race 7)  54 James Orman (7) 56  R70 $16,000 $10,400 $11 $10
Project Compassion 53 2, Skating Away, 51.5, 3, 1.3 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-23.28 35.20 In Running:  /10/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
10-15 DOOM 1600 Good 27/06/2015 NMW (Race 8)  54 James Orman (8) 54 (53) R74 $65,000  $31 $31
In the Genes 54 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-36.50 35.80 In Running:  /13/12
S. Comments:Stood flat-footed at the start and lost considerable ground. Had difficulty securing clear running in the home straight and as a result went to the 
line not fully tested by its rider.
8-15 DOOM 1615 Soft 11/07/2015 1MW TS (Race 6)  SC +1kg  54 Ms Ruby Ride (7) 54 (51) R74 $65,000  $31 $41
Lordag 54 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-38.13 34.97 In Running:  /14/14
S. Comments:Stood flat-footed at the start and lost considerable ground (5L). Trainer M. Kropp was advised that he will be required to obtain a further barrier 
certificate for the gelding.
5-9 TWBA 1100 Good 21/11/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 2)  54 Damion 

McIntosh
(4) 57.5  R72 $14,000  $10 $10

Scenic Road 57.5 1, 3 LEN, 1-06.09 34.68 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Stood flatfooted at the start and lost considerable ground.  Trainer M. Kropp was advised that he would be required to provide a barrier 
certificate for the gelding prior to its next race start.
2-12 BELL 1200 Firm 2/01/2016 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  55 G Mitchell (1) 63 (6) R72 $7,000 $1,400 $4
Smooth Talker 60.5 1, Our Clarky 52 3, 0.20 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-08.98 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(7) 57.5 James Orman (a0) R7204.   Storm Crazy (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Storm of Indya (USA) - Careless And Crazy (Taimazov (ARG)) Tony Sears (Toowoomba) (25-8-2-2 $79,200)
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Mrs H M Yeates ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,700
Pink, Purple Star, Checked Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:25-8-2-2 $79,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 21-8-2-1 Soft: 3-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-1 Track: 5-3-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 4-3-0-0 Distance: 19-8-2-1

5-9 GRAF 1206 Heavy 22/05/2015 BRUSH CUP (Race 5)  54 Ms Samantha 
Polo

(7) 57 (54) R74 $15,000 $425 $5 $8 $8

Aimalac Burra 52.5 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-10.73 35.38 In Running:  /1/2
S. Comments:Pulled in the middle stages. Shifted out under pressure between the 200m and 50m.
13-13 GRAF 1215 Soft 2/07/2015 JOHNCARLTO (Race 7)  54 Robbie Fradd (6) 54.5  R73 $20,500  $26 $26
Single Chance 54 1, 14.10 LEN, 1-10.02 34.91 In Running:  /3/6
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout the event. Approaching the home turn was inclined to lay out. When questioned, rider reported that passing the 400m 
his mount felt to choke down and commenced to weaken. Jockey added that in his opinion that the gelding may be benefit from the addition of a tongue tie. A 
post race veterinary examination revealed no abnormalities. Trainer Mr S Lee reported that the gelding would be retired from his stable.
3-8 IPSW 1200 Good 19/12/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 4)  54 Ms Skye 

Bogenhuber
(4) 58  R73 $16,000 $1,600 $21 $15 $15

Remagen Bridge 58.5 1, Substation, 54, 2, 0.5 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-09.50 34.78 In Running:  /1/1
2-9 WARW 1200 Good 26/12/2015 BM 79 HCP (Race 6)  54 Ms Skye 

Bogenhuber
(4) 56  R73 $20,000 $4,000 $6.50 $6.50

Real Favulous 54.5 1, Substation 54 3, 2.50 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-09.92 34.09 In Running:  /1/1
7-8 TWBA 1200 Good 9/01/2016 BM 70 HCP (Race 4)  54 Ms Tiffani 

Brooker
(4) 60.5 (58.5) R73 $14,000  $3 $3

Smooth Talker 60.5 1, 8.90 LEN, 1-12.83 37.15 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and shifted out, bumping another runner at the start.

(5) 56 Ms Emma Ljung (a0) R6905.   Fiercely Defiant (NZ) (BLKS)
(5) (BROWN OR BLACK G) Lonhro - Night Chaser (Encosta de Lago) John Dann (Toowoomba) (26-4-5-5 $79,795)

Montague Park Syndicate (Mgr: W Schwarzenberg) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Blue, White And Gold Sash And Armbands, Quartered Cap

Career:26-4-5-5 $79,795 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 20-2-3-5 Soft: 4-2-2-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-2 Track: 3-2-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 12-2-2-3

2-9 TWBA 1300 Good 11/07/2015 CL2 (Race 4)  54 Gary Geran (5) 59  R65 $14,000 $2,800 $2.10 $1.80 $1.80F
Ruling Miss 54 1, Blackmore Vale 54 3, 0.80 LEN, 7.0 LEN, 1-20.73 38.53 In Running:  /4/5
1-10 TWBA 1050 Soft 14/11/2015 CL2 (Race 4)  SC +1.5kg  54 Ms Emma Ljung (2) 59  R63 $14,000 $9,100 $4.60 $4.60F
Street Fever 58 2, Dazet, 54, 3, 2.8 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-04.20 35.86 In Running:  /2/2
9-14 IPSW 1200 Good 25/11/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 7)  54 Ms Emma Ljung (1) 55.5 (52.5) R67 $20,000  $7 $7.50
Dame Destiny 54 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-09.99 36.97 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Shifted out slightly near the 800m and became awkward at the heels of DAME DESTINY, which shifted in when not quite clear.  J. Byrne, rider of 
DAME DESTINY, was advised to afford his fellow riders greater clearance when shifting ground in future. 
OUTRAGED – Held up for clear running rounding the home turn.
9-10 DOOM 1200 Good 19/12/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 6)  54 Damian Browne (4) 57  R66 $30,000  $10 $9
PROFILER 59 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-09.64 34.25 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Bumped on jumping away.
1-8 TWBA 1200 Good 31/12/2015 CL4 (Race 7)  54 E Ljung (5) 59  R65 $14,000 $9,100 $3.50 $4 $4
Try 'n' Catch Me 57.5 2, Finnomony, 57.5, 3, 1.3 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-12.44 00.00 In Running:  /2/2

(9) 55.5 Damion McIntosh R6806.   Get That Indya 
(9) (BROWN G) Storm of Indya (USA) - Silver Bells (Canadian Silver (CAN)) Gary Teal (Toowoomba) (46-7-9-6 $126,870)

G J Teal ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $12,800
Blue, Red Diamonds Sleeves And Cap

Career:46-7-9-6 $126,870 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 31-6-6-5 Soft: 12-1-3-1 Heavy: 3-0-0-0 First-up: 9-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 13-1-2-3

5-9 MWBK 1000 Good 22/10/2013 STH MWBK SPRT (Race 6)  54 Sophie Young (5) 58 (56.5) R68 $17,000 $475 $17 $12
Mighty Obvious 57 1, 3 LEN, 0-57.51 33.27 In Running:  /3/3
6-7 TAMW 1200 Heavy 18/11/2013 HCP (Race 3)  54 Sophie Young (4) 54 (52.5) R68 $15,000 $275 $4.40 $4.80 $4.80
Urania Crown 54 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-11.82 37.28 In Running:  /5/4
4-6 GATT 860 Soft 17/12/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 2)  54 Ms Hannah 

Phillips
(4) 61.5 (58.5) R70 $12,000 $600 $12 $15 $15

Thomas the Tank 57.5 1, 3.90 LEN, 0-51.20 34.00 In Running:  //1
S. Comments:A veterinary examination of the horse, which had not competed for over 2 years, cleared the gelding to start. Apprentice H. Phillips was 
reprimanded for using her whip more than 5 times prior to the 100m.
7-8 BDST 1100 Soft 28/12/2015 CG&E BM62 (Race 5)  54 Ms Hannah 

Phillips
(5) 62.5 (59.5) R69 $16,000  $8 $10 $13

Beaufort Gyre 58.5 1, 5 LEN, 1-05.28 36.83 In Running:  /2/3
3-8 TWBA 1200 Good 9/01/2016 BM 70 HCP (Race 4)  54 Damion 

McIntosh
(3) 57.5  R67 $14,000 $1,400 $21 $31

Smooth Talker 60.5 1, Try 'n' Catch Me, 53, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-12.83 37.15 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Jumped in the air at the start and lost ground.

(4) 54 Josh Oliver (a1.5) R6907.   Finnomony (BLKS)
(4) (BROWN M) Publishing - Icemaze (Our Maizcay) Michael Nolan (Toowoomba) (21-4-3-4 $68,400)

J W Mckeering & S P Mckeering ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $20,300
Purple, White Omega, Purple Cap, White Omega

Career:21-4-3-4 $68,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 18-3-3-4 Soft: 3-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-1-1 Track: 10-4-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 4-1-0-1 Distance: 5-1-0-2

2-9 STAN 1000 Good 17/10/2015 CL2 (Race 2)  SC + 0.5kg  55 Sean Palmer (8) 57 (55) R59 $8,000 $1,600 ($1,000),  $4
Tycoon Ace 59 1, Whatever Miss 52 3, 0.40 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-58.00 00.00 In Running:  /5/6
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S. Comments:Inclined to hang in in the early stages.
1-8 TWBA 1050 Good 31/10/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  SC + 6kg  56.5 Josh Oliver (2) 58 (56) R60 $14,000 $9,100 $3.50 $3.90 $3.90
Dazet 58 2, Ibelieveicanfly, 54, 3, 3.3 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 1-03.36 35.63 In Running:  /2/2
1-10 TWBA 1200 Good 28/11/2015 BM70 (Race 2)  54 Josh Oliver (3) 54 (52) R62 $14,000 $9,100 $5 $5.50
Our Lady Mac 56.5 2, Nevetus, 55, 3, 0.4 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-12.32 36.76 In Running:  /3/4
2-8 TWBA 1310 Good 19/12/2015 CL5 (Race 3)  56.5 Michael 

Murphy
(2) 56.5 (53.5) R68 $14,000 $2,800 $3 $2.80 $2.80F

Nevetus 55.5 1, Will's Choice 57 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-19.36 36.72 In Running:  /2/1
3-8 TWBA 1200 Good 31/12/2015 CL4 (Race 7)  54 Les Tilley (6) 59 (57.5) R69 $14,000 $1,400 $3.50 $4 $3.80F
Fiercely Defiant (NZ) 59 1, Try 'n' Catch Me, 57.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-12.44 00.00 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Tightened for room shortly after the start and as a result settled further back in the field than anticipated.  Steadied from heels near the 500m.

(3) 54 Michael Murphy (a3) R6308.   Fille Ardente (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Red Element - Belle of the Ball (IRE) (Fairy King (USA)) Matt Kropp (Toowoomba) (9-3-0-2 $39,900)

The Last Stride Hot (Mgr: D R Silver) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $9,700
Black, Blue Star, Black With Blue Stars Sleeves And Cap

Career:9-3-0-2 $39,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-2-0-1 Soft: 1-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 3-1-0-1 Track: 4-3-0-1 Track and Distance: 
2-2-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0

1-10 TWBA 1210 Good 8/08/2015 CL2 (Race 2)  SC + 3.5kg  54 G Geran (5) 58  R65 $14,000 $9,100 $3.80 $3.30 $3.30
Red Kisses 53.5 2, Pookies Grin, 58, 3, 0.3 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-15.17 37.29 In Running:  /2/3
9-10 DOOM 1350 Good 29/08/2015 F&M CL6 (Race 4)  SC +6.5kg  54 Glen Colless (9) 56  R69 $65,000  $17 $18
Casino Express 56 1, 10.40 LEN, 1-19.56 35.83 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Jockey G. Colless reported at scale that his mount did not finish the race off as expected.
9-11 DOOM 1350 Good 9/09/2015 CL3 (Race 8)  54 Gary Geran (8) 56  R68 $20,000  $26 $41 $41
Kissed By Destiny 53.5 1, 9.10 LEN, 1-19.88 34.14 In Running:  /5/3
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover.
3-5 TWBA 1050 Good 19/12/2015 4UP 0 - 65 (Race 1)  55 S Bogenhuber (5) 58  R65 $14,000 $1,400 $2 $2.40 $2.40F
Ole Pablo 52 1, Jagonal, 56, 2, 2 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-03.40 00.00 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Slow to begin. When questioned regarding the disappointing performance, trainer M. Kropp advised that the mare, which was having its first 
race start since September, had been working well in the lead up to today's event and he was anticipating a forward showing. He added, however, that the 
mare did not begin well and had to work hard in the early stages to obtain a forward position, which he felt contributed to FILLE ARDENTE not finishing off the 
race as strongly as anticipated.
8-8 DOOM 1110 Good 1/01/2016 F&M CL3-SW (Race 4)   Ms Brooke Stower (8) 59 (56) R65 $20,000  $14 $17 $17
Assertory 59 1, 12 LEN, 1-04.71 33.22 In Running:  /8/8

(6) 54 Beau Appo (a0) R5609.   Jagonal 
(6) (BAY G) Lonhro - Our Jane (Lion Hunter) Neville Saunders (Toowoomba) (53-6-10-7 $124,495)

Miss S J Richards & I J Bennett ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $20,000
Navy Blue, Orange Diamond

Career:53-6-10-7 $124,495 Firm: 2-0-1-1 Good: 38-6-7-3 Soft: 8-0-1-3 Heavy: 5-0-1-0 First-up: 7-1-0-0 Track: 8-1-2-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1

9-10 IPSW 1000 Good 18/11/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 6)  54 Ms Melody 
O'Brien

(3) 57.5  R60 $20,000  $26 $31

Wigglesworth 56 1, 4.40 LEN, 0-58.12 34.34 In Running:  /5/4
8-9 IPSW 1020 Heavy 2/12/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 7)  54 Ms Melody 

O'Brien
(1) 57.5  R59 $20,000  $17 $26 $26

Hellaroo 53 1, 9.50 LEN, 1-01.48 35.47 In Running:  /1/1
4-9 TWBA 1200 Soft 12/12/2015 0 - 62 (Race 1)  SC + 0.5kg  54 Josh Oliver (9) 57 (55) R57 $14,000 $700 $51 $61
Pearly Court 57 1, 1.80 LEN, 1-13.13 35.92 In Running:  /1/1
2-5 TWBA 1050 Good 19/12/2015 4UP 0 - 65 (Race 1)  55 T R Gray (1) 56  R57 $14,000 $2,800 $3.60 $3 $3
Ole Pablo 52 1, Fille Ardente 58 3, 2 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-03.40 00.00 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Steadied from heels near the 800m.
6-8 TWBA 1050 Good 9/01/2016 0-65 HCP (Race 5)  54 Ms Melody 

O'Brien
(2) 57  R57 $14,000  $8 $6 $6.50

Vimzig 59 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-03.36 35.98 In Running:  /6/7

(8) 54 Shannon Apthorpe R5610.   Le Max (BLKS)
(7) (BROWN G) Bullmore - Liege Mahal (Dust in the Wind (NZ)) Max Smith (Dalby) (54-8-6-3 $49,955)

M K Smith & Mrs M J Smith
Pink, Yellow Braces, Purple Cap

Career:54-8-6-3 $49,955 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 45-7-5-3 Soft: 8-1-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 6-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 18-4-2-0

4-10 WARA 1200 Good 4/07/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 5)  55 Shannon 
Apthorpe

(4) 57.5  R62 $7,500 $375 $3F

Glenthorn Avenue 59.5 1, 2.20 LEN, 1-10.20 00.00 In Running:  /2/3
4-12 CHIN 1200 Good 7/11/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 3)  55 Alannah Badger (5) 55.5  R58 $7,600 $380 $5.50
Sun Will Shine 59.5 1, 1.80 LEN, 1-09.69 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Was tightened at the start and lost ground.
4-9 DALB 1000 Good 28/11/2015 HCP (Race 4)  55 Sairyn Fawke (8) 55  R58 $9,000 $450 $5
Writtenintherain 57.5 1, 2.60 LEN, 0-56.44 00.00 In Running:  //
8-9 CHIN 1200 Good 19/12/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 1)  55 Jason Missen (8) 55.5  R58 $7,000  $3.60F
All in All 55 1, 6.10 LEN, 1-08.56 00.00 In Running:  //
9-12 BELL 1200 Firm 2/01/2016 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  55 Shannon 

Apthorpe
(11) 55  R57 $7,000  $8

Smooth Talker 60.5 1, 8 LEN, 1-08.98 00.00 In Running:  //
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1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
9/01/2016 TWBA BM 70 HCP (Race 4) 1,200M

3 - 8 (3) 57.5 0.9LEN Get That Indya
7 - 8 (4) 60.5 8.9LEN Storm Crazy

2/01/2016 SCST 1MW (Race 3) 1,000M
9 - 14 (1) 54.5 5.8LEN Mount Kosciuszko
10 - 14 (8) 56 6LEN Scenic Road

2/01/2016 BELL BM 65 HCP (Race 4) 1,200M
2 - 12 (1) 63 0.2LEN Spice of Life
9 - 12 (11) 55 8LEN Le Max

31/12/2015 TWBA CL4 (Race 7) 1,200M
1 - 8 (5) 59  Fiercely Defiant (NZ)
3 - 8 (6) 59 3.1LEN Finnomony

19/12/2015 TWBA 4UP 0 - 65 (Race 1) 1,050M
2 - 5 (1) 56 2LEN Jagonal
3 - 5 (5) 58 3.5LEN Fille Ardente

21/11/2015 TWBA BM 75 HCP (Race 2) 1,100M
1 - 9 (6) 59.5  Scenic Road
3 - 9 (5) 59.5 1.3LEN Mount Kosciuszko
5 - 9 (4) 57.5 3LEN Spice of Life
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10 05:02PM AUSTRALIAN SUMMER NIGHT JAN 29 Class 2 Handicap  
1100M
Prizemoney: 1st: $9100 2nd: $2800 3rd: $1400 4th: $700

(10) 58 Ms Sarah Eilbeck (a1.5) 
R61

01.   Keep On Rocking (BLKS)

(4) (BAY G) Easy Rocking - Zenobia (Snaadee (USA)) Gary Duncan (Sunshine Coast) (12-2-3-0 $52,300)

M C Lyons, Mrs J K Lyons, M C Lyons, Mrs J S Lyons, N Lyons, Mrs J Lyons, A M 
Garland, Mrs D M Garland & J Law

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $17,800

Red, White Star, Sleeves and Cap

Career:12-2-3-0 $52,300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-1-2-0 Soft: 4-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 4-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

14-14 DOOM 1200 Good 22/11/2014 3Y  HCP (Race 7)  SC +3.5kg  54 Jason Taylor (7) 55  R62 $65,000  $31 $31
Tina Melina 54 1, 9 LEN, 1-09.74 34.69 In Running:  /12/12
12-16 DOOM 1350 Soft 6/12/2014 3Y  HCP (Race 3)  SC +2kg  54 Eddie Wilkinson (5) 54  R61 $65,000  $41 $41
Where's Thatdragon 54 1, 7.90 LEN, 1-19.49 34.81 In Running:  /9/9
6-13 SCST 1600 Good 21/12/2014 CL1 (Race 8)  SC +1kg  54 Eddie Wilkinson (12) 55.5  R60 $16,000  $10 $10
Elegant Machine (NZ) 54.5 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-38.00 36.24 In Running:  /2/2
13-13 GCST 1800 Soft 3/01/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 3)  54 Eddie Wilkinson (2) 54  R59 $65,000  $41 $41
Jumbo Prince 57.5 1, 23.10 LEN, 1-50.37 36.79 In Running:  8/9/13
S. Comments:Near the 1400m steadied to avoid the heels of ALL CLEAR which shifted in.  A post-race veterinary examination revealed the gelding to be sore 
over the loins.  Trainer G Duncan will be advised that he must obtain a Veterinary Certificate of Fitness before the gelding races again.
1-12 SCST 1000 Good 27/12/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Geoffrey Goold (7) 57.5  R57 $20,000 $12,800 $11 $12
Four Excel 57 2, Egiptienne, 59, 3, 3 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 0-57.87 34.23 In Running:  /10/9
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.

(4) 56 Brad Stewart R5702.   Hamilton (BLKS)
(4) (BROWN G) Sharkbite - See the Angels (Falvelon) Craig Smith (Roma) (14-3-4-1 $29,480)

The Taylor-Made Syndicate(Mgr: C K Taylor) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $900
Navy Blue, Hot Pink Horseshoe, White Sleeves, White Cap, Hot Pink Horseshoes

Career:14-3-4-1 $29,480 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-3-4-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0

2-12 ROCK 1300 Good 20/08/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  SC +1.5kg  54 Ms Alisha Taylor (4) 56.5  R56 $13,000 $2,600 $3.20 $3.80 $3.80F
Abandoned Love 54 1, Ferrigno 53 3, 2 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-15.91 33.67 In Running:  /3/3
2-9 BIRD 1400 Good 4/09/2015 CL3-SW (Race 6)   James Geppert (8) 58  R56 $12,500 $2,500 $2.80
Mugmarino 61 1, Monbazillac 61 3, 1 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-24.31 00.00 In Running:  /1/1
2-14 ROCK 1300 Good 25/09/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  SC +3.5 KGkg  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(11) 58.5 (57) R56 $13,000 $2,600 $3.20 $2.50 $2.80F

Glacier Express 58.5 1, Shigeru Mahogany 59 3, 1.80 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-15.70 34.10 In Running:  /2/1
1-8 ROMA 1000 Good 12/12/2015 CL3-SW (Race 2)   James Geppert (6) 58  R53 $7,000 $4,550 $2.20
Gold Bonanza 59.5 2, Screaming Jet, 61, 3, 3.8 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 0-57.59 00.00 In Running:  //
2-14 ROCK 1100 Good 14/01/2016 CL2 (Race 7)  54 Brad Stewart (6) 56  R56 $13,000 $2,600 $3.40F
Our Single Doubt 58 1, Outback Saga 6 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-02.80 33.23 In Running:  /5/6

(12) 56 Ms Emma Ljung (a0) 
R57

03.   Listanera 

(5) (BAY G) Murtajill - Regardez Moi (Perugino (USA)) Jackie Crompton (Toowoomba) (7-2-1-0 $19,700)

W R Crompton, Mrs J J Crompton, J E Schmidt & Mrs J M Schmidt
Yellow, Black And Green Striped Sleeves, Black Cap

Career:7-2-1-0 $19,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-1-1-0 Soft: 2-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 4-1-1-0 Track and Distance: 
3-0-1-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0

5-7 TWBA 1050 Soft 22/08/2015 CG&E CL1 (Race 4)  SC +1kg  54 Michael 
Schrapel

(2) 55.5 (52.5) R58 $14,000  $17 $18 $18

Hey Murri 54 1, 1.60 LEN, 1-04.31 36.48 In Running:  /2/1
S. Comments:Overraced in the early and middle stages.
1-12 TWBA 1200 Soft 29/08/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  54 M Schrapel (8) 58 (55) R57 $14,000 $9,100 $9 $11 $11
Bizarre Rock 56 2, Macspick, 55.5, 3, 1.3 LEN, 5.0 LEN, 1-15.69 38.30 In Running:  /2/1
7-9 DALB 1000 Good 24/09/2015 CL4 (Race 2)  54 Ms Alannah 

Fancourt
(8) 54  R60 $16,000  $7 $11

Rustic Play 54 1, 6 LEN, 0-58.65 35.56 In Running:  /4/6
S. Comments:Bumped another runner shortly after the start.
8-9 TWBA 1100 Good 7/10/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  SC +3.5 KGkg  54 Michael 

Schrapel
(7) 57 (54) R59 $14,000  $10 $11

Beauxbaton 58 1, 6 LEN, 1-06.56 35.82 In Running:  /2/1
2-8 TWBA 1050 Good 9/01/2016 0-65 HCP (Race 5)  54 L Tilley (5) 56.5 (55) R56 $14,000 $2,800 $7 $10 $10
Vimzig 59 1, Streloven 54.5 3, 2 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-03.36 35.98 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Laid in in the early stages of the event whilst being restrained.

(11) 55.5 James Orman (a0) 
R60

04.   Pinball Dawn (NZ) 

(5) (BAY M) Pins - Dawning (NZ) (Danasinga) Kevin Kemp (Toowoomba) (13-2-2-1 $29,575)

Mrs J H Kemp
Red, Yellow Sash, Hooped Sleeves
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Career:13-2-2-1 $29,575 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-2-2-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1

6-9 K GR 1000 Heavy 28/02/2015 BM60 (Race 2)  54 Mitchell Bell (6) 58  R62 $22,000 $375 $6 $4.40 $4.40
Roubaix 59 1, 1.80 LEN, 0-58.72 34.59 In Running:  /6/5
5-5 NCLE 1200 Good 14/03/2015 CL2 (Race 1)  54 Mitchell Bell (5) 55  R62 $22,000 $525 $4.20 $7 $7
It's a Shamozzle 56 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-09.21 33.58 In Running:  /2/2
10-11 NCLE 1500 Good 11/04/2015 BM60 (Race 7)  54 Joshua Parr (8) 57  R60 $22,000 $375 $4.60 $6.50 $6.50
Strace 59 1, 11.80 LEN, 1-30.54 35.92 In Running:  /1/1
8-9 QBYN 1200 Good 27/04/2015 F&M BM55 (Race 4)  54 Chad Lever (8) 60.5  R58 $15,000 $275 $4 $4.40 $4.20F
By Virtue 56.5 1, 8.60 LEN, 1-09.54 36.38 In Running:  /4/7
S. Comments:When questioned regarding the performance of the mare, the rider stated his mount was under pressure from the 600m and the two bumps his 
mount
received from another runner rounding the home turn had little bearing on his mount’s
disappointing performance when failing to run on under pressure in the straight. A postrace
veterinary examination of the mare did not reveal any abnormality.
8-8 TWBA 1050 Good 9/01/2016 0-65 HCP (Race 5)  54 Kenji Yoshida (1) 57  R61 $14,000  $5 $6 $6
Vimzig 59 1, 8.90 LEN, 1-03.36 35.98 In Running:  /1/1

(1) 55 Brooke Ainsworth (a2) 
R55

05.   Ruffo 

(5) (BROWN G) Statue Of Liberty (USA) - Sally Awe (Last Tycoon (IRE)) Norm Hilton (Warwick) (8-1-1-1 $16,700)

A Polzin
Gold, Pink Seams

Career:8-1-1-1 $16,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-1-1-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0

9-11 TWBA 1210 Good 9/05/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  SC +3kgkg  54 Ms Alannah 
Fancourt

(9) 59 (57.5) R61 $14,000  $6.50 $6

Greenbow 55.5 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-13.97 36.90 In Running:  /2/1
S. Comments:Apprentice A. Fancourt reported that her mount hung out for the entirety of the event. Trainer N. Hilton advised Stewards that his stable vet 
would conduct a veterinary examination of the horse in coming days, the results of which he would report to Stewards.
6-9 GCST 1200 Good 23/05/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Jason Taylor (1) 57.5  R60 $16,000  $16 $16
Moonlight Dancer 54.5 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-11.74 34.60 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Held up rounding the home turn and for the majority of the home straight.
9-9 IPSW 1200 Good 4/06/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  SC 3kg  54.5 Jim Byrne (1) 58  R59 $16,000  $4.60 $5 $4.80
Casinomac 56 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-10.66 35.02 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Hung out badly throughout.  A warning was placed on the horse regarding its racing manners.
4-8 TWBI 1000 Good 12/06/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC 3.5kg  54 Ms Alannah 

Fancourt
(8) 58 (56.5) R58 $14,000 $700 $5.50 $7 $7

Zip to the Moon 57.5 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-00.98 35.94 In Running:  /6/2
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
5-8 GATT 1100 Good 3/07/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Ms Alannah 

Fancourt
(1) 56 (54.5) R57 $12,000  $7 $6

Sagacious Flame 56.5 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-04.09 36.43 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Began awkwardly. Commenced to hang out leaving the 900m, forcing TRADE MARKER wide on the track.  Trainer N. Hilton was advised that the 
gelding would be sent for an immediate spell, however was advised that the horse must trail satisfactorily in an official trial before being permitted to race 
again.   A post race veterinary examination failed to reveal any significant abnormalities other than the horse lost its near fore plate in running.

(6) 55 Ms Brooke Stower (a0) 
R59

06.   Sorority Sister (BLKS)

(4) (BAY M) Tycoon Ruler - Miss Monash (General Monash (USA)) Garry Schwenke (Warwick) (19-2-3-3 $49,100)

G R Schwenke, K J Sims, J D Sims, D R Amedee, R C Amedee & J N Hannaford ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $14,400
Red, Yellow Diamonds, Armbands And Cap

Career:19-2-3-3 $49,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 15-2-3-1 Soft: 4-0-0-2 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 9-1-2-0 Track and 
Distance: 4-0-1-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0

4-9 TWBA 1100 Good 21/11/2015 CL1 (Race 1)  SC + 2kg  54 Damion 
McIntosh

(5) 55  R55 $14,000 $700 $10 $10

Medal Afrique 55.5 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-06.45 00.00 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Raced 3 deep without cover.
2-8 TWBA 1100 Good 5/12/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Ms Brooke 

Stower
(6) 55  R54 $14,000 $2,800 $11 $11

Interlude 54 1, Laurinoor 59 3, 1.50 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-06.55 35.13 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Raced keenly in the early stages when attempting to be restrained and shifted wider on the track near the 900m.
2-12 WARW 1350 Good 11/12/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Ms Brooke 

Stower
(6) 56  R54 $12,000 $2,400 $3 $2.50 $2.50F

Cocktail Thong 54 1, She's a Kicker 55 3, 2.30 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-21.70 36.13 In Running:  /2/2
6-8 IPSW 1350 Soft 24/12/2015 F&M CL1 (Race 4)  54 Ms Brooke 

Stower
(8) 55  R54 $16,000  $7 $12

Little Miss Rocker 58 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-21.59 36.25 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the event.
1-13 SCST 1200 Good 10/01/2016 CL1 (Race 9)  54 Ms Brooke 

Stower
(2) 54  R53 $16,000 $10,400 $21 $21

Super Kangaroo 55.5 2, Egiptienne, 58.5, 3, 1 LEN, 3.3 LEN, 1-11.38 35.16 In Running:  /4/2

(13) 54.5 Josh Oliver (a1.5) R5407.   Ole Pablo (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Jet Spur - Genuine Offer (Marscay) Ben Currie (Toowoomba) (11-2-0-0 $14,250)

Sonador Lodge Thoroughbreds (Mgr: G P Wagner)
Dark Blue, Grey Star, Striped Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap, Grey Star And Peak



20/01/2016 Page 40 of 42

Career:11-2-0-0 $14,250 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-2-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-2-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0

9-9 GATT 1400 Good 3/07/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC +3kg  54 Ms Brooke 
Stower

(9) 56.5  R54 $12,000  $7 $8 $8

Spursyn 53 1, 9 LEN, 1-24.30 36.55 In Running:  /1/2
6-14 IPSW 1200 Good 24/07/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC 3kg  54 Paul 

Hammersley
(11) 54  R52 $16,000  $21 $13

Alpintoro 57.5 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-10.56 35.47 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Began awkwardly, shifted in and made contact with hind quarters.
7-9 IPSW 1200 Good 7/08/2015 CG&E CL2 (Race 7)  SC + 2kg  54 Ms Bridget 

Grylls
(7) 54  R52 $16,000  $13 $16

Wisconsin 56.5 1, 10.20 LEN, 1-10.04 35.18 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover throughout.
1-5 TWBA 1050 Good 19/12/2015 4UP 0 - 65 (Race 1)  55 Josh Oliver (3) 54 (52) R48 $14,000 $9,100 $12 $11
Jagonal 56 2, Fille Ardente, 58, 3, 2 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-03.40 00.00 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Held up for a short distance rounding the home turn. When questioned regarding the improved performance, trainer's representative reported 
the gelding was having its first start for their stable. He added that the gelding was having its first race start since August, had trialled well leading into 
today's event and the stable was confident of a forward showing.
10-11 GATT 1100 Good 3/01/2016 CL2 (Race 7)  54 Ms Emma Ljung (5) 56  R55 $14,000  $7.50 $8
Ol' Brown Eyes 55.5 1, 7.50 LEN, 1-05.00 34.41 In Running:  /10/7

(3) 54 Kenji Yoshida R5908.   Penhale Pride 
(3) (BAY F) Nadeem - Penhale (NZ) (Pentire (GB)) Michael Nolan (Toowoomba) (2-1-0-0 $9,100)

J C Mcintosh
Purple, White Omega, Purple Cap, White Omega

Career:2-1-0-0 $9,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-1-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-11 GCST 900 Good 8/08/2015 3YF MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ms Tiffani Brooker (5) 57 (55) $16,000  $11 $9 $8.50
Blue Desert Moon 57 1, 6.20 LEN, 0-51.65 33.20 In Running:  //3
1-10 TWBA 1000 Good 9/01/2016 F&M MDN (Race 6)  SC +3.5kg  54 Kenji Yoshida (3) 57.5  R $14,000 $9,100 $3.30 $2.90 $2.90F
Real Eyes 56.5 2, Swindlers Miss, 56.5, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-00.80 35.50 In Running:  /1/1

(2) 54 Bradley Appo R5209.   Caznot (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Choisir - Faisande (Quest for Fame (GB)) Tony Webb (Toowoomba) (37-2-3-2 $26,350)

Mrs A Tucker
Orange, Navy Braces, Orange Spots, Navy Armbands, Orange Spots And Orange Cap With Navy Spots

Career:37-2-3-2 $26,350 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 23-1-2-2 Soft: 8-1-0-0 Heavy: 6-0-1-0 First-up: 5-0-1-0 Track: 20-1-2-1 Track and 
Distance: 4-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0

7-9 GATT 1600 Soft 29/10/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Micheal Hellyer (4) 56.5  R51 $12,000  $7 $7
Arabian Falcon 57.5 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-39.87 36.40 In Running:  5/6/4
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Overraced in the early stages. Jockey M. Hellyer reported at scale that after pulling hard in the early stages his mount did not 
run out a strong 1600m in today’s event.
2-9 TWBA 1300 Good 7/11/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  SC +3.5 KGkg  54 Bradley Appo (9) 56.5  R48 $14,000 $2,800 $7.50 $8
The Wanted Club 57.5 1, Istalena 53 3, 3.80 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-20.36 37.14 In Running:  /6/5
1-10 TWBA 1210 Soft 14/11/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  SC +1kg  54 Bradley Appo (7) 54  R48 $14,000 $9,100 $8 $8
Proud Val 57 2, Deep Down, 52, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-15.13 37.85 In Running:  /10/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Inclined to lay in under pressure over the concluding stages.
5-8 TWBA 1000 Soft 12/12/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  SC + 2kg  54 Ms Brooke 

Stower
(5) 55.5  R54 $14,000  $21 $31 $31

Ol' Brown Eyes 56 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-00.45 35.17 In Running:  /7/5
8-10 TWBA 1300 Good 31/12/2015 CL2 (Race 1)  54 Bradley Appo (1) 54.5  R53 $14,000  $21 $21
French Song 56.5 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-19.29 37.14 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.  Struck the rail near the 900m of its own accord. Momentarily held p for clear running near the 200m.

(9) 54 Michael Murphy (a3) R5110.   Capsized 
(5) (BAY G) Magnus - Clasp (Redoute's Choice) Ken Jones (Toowoomba) (32-2-3-1 $41,995)

D A Racovolis ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $7,000
Black, Lime Green Hoops, Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:32-2-3-1 $41,995 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 14-2-1-1 Soft: 7-0-2-0 Heavy: 6-0-0-0 First-up: 6-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0

7-10 TWBA 1210 Good 8/08/2015 CL2 (Race 2)  SC + 3.5kg  54 Noriyuki Nishio (7) 55.5 (53.5) R56 $14,000  $12 $12
Fille Ardente 58 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-15.17 37.29 In Running:  /3/2
7-8 IPSW 1200 Good 26/08/2015 CL3 (Race 6)  54 Jeff Lloyd (6) 54  R55 $20,000  $26 $31
Mymateswifty 56 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-10.86 34.56 In Running:  /8/8
7-8 DALB 1200 Heavy 5/09/2015 CL2 (Race 2)  SC + 2.5KGkg  54 Rick 

Johnston-Bell
(8) 55.5 (52.5) R55 $14,000  $7 $6

Dream Finnish 58 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-13.52 37.61 In Running:  /5/5
4-8 GATT 1400 Heavy 18/09/2015 CL2 (Race 9)  SC +1 KGkg  54 Michael 

Schrapel
(3) 54 (51) R54 $16,000 $800 $7 $8 $8

Manhattan Rock 57.5 1, 6.20 LEN, 1-28.24 36.81 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Clipped heels and blundered shortly after the start. Had to be checked near the 1100m when attempting a narrow run to the inside of VIV’S 
VEGAS and shift out, forcing another runner wider. The gelding was then allowed to stride forward to share the lead leaving the 800m.
8-12 DALB 1400 Good 24/09/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Ms Brooke 

Stower
(2) 54  R54 $16,000  $17 $17

Stonecast 54.5 1, 9.90 LEN, 1-24.72 37.96 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Rider reported at scale that her mount had a tendency to over-race in the early stages of the event. Steadied momentarily near the 1000m
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(7) 54  R5111.   Marble Maid 
(4) (GREY M) Murtajill - Marbled (Red Ransom (USA)) Ben Currie (Toowoomba) (9-1-1-0 $11,150)

M J Webster, Mrs K M Webster, Mrs B M Parker-Faux, J F Faux, B E Humphreys, Mrs R 
Wright, R Webster, Miss S M Webster, Ms Z White, R Moore & J Gleeson
White, Blue Crossed Sashes, Red Striped Sleeves And Cap

Career:9-1-1-0 $11,150 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-1-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0

1-11 ROCK 1100 Good 5/03/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Ms Alisha Taylor (7) 55  R $13,000 $8,450 $4 $5 $5
Thank You 54 2, Lightning Artist, 51, 3, 1 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-05.06 34.19 In Running:  /2/1
5-11 ROCK 1200 Good 26/03/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Ms Alisha Taylor (11) 56.5  R57 $13,000  $6 $9 $9
Mandalong Catatac 56 1, 0.90 LEN, 1-10.78 35.00 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Bumped on two occasions near 200m and taken out onto another runner.
6-10 ROCK 1200 Good 9/04/2015 F&M CL1 (Race 6)  54 Ms Alisha Taylor (1) 57  R57 $13,000  $4.60 $6 $6
Mystic Medusa 55 1, 7.20 LEN, 1-10.86 34.70 In Running:  /2/2
7-10 BURR 1000 Good 9/05/2015 CLB (Race 2)  55 Manabu Kai (2) 56.5 (55) R55 $8,000  $3
Dr House 52.5 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-01.61 00.00 In Running:  //
4-8 TWBA 1050 Good 9/01/2016 0-65 HCP (Race 5)  54 Josh Oliver (7) 54 (52.5) R51 $14,000 $700 $7 $7
Vimzig 59 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-03.36 35.98 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Held up rounding the home turn and in the early stages of the home straight.

(5) 54 Shannon Apthorpe R4812.   Aubrey's Ace (BLKS)
(8) (BROWN G) Monashee Mountain (USA) - Arizona Ace (Top of the Pack) Shane Connolly (Toowoomba) (33-2-3-5 $26,875)

J A Connolly
Purple, Orange Spot, Purple Sleeves With Lime Green Armband, Lime Green Cap

Career:33-2-3-5 $26,875 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 26-1-2-5 Soft: 5-1-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 7-0-0-2 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1

9-9 GOON 1200 Good 11/04/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 3)  55 Naoki Ogura (1) 55 (52) R56 $7,000  $9
I Do Care 58 1, 11.10 LEN, 1-10.23 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Jumped with its head in the air and shifted out acutely to the centre of the track losing ground.
7-11 WARW 1350 Good 18/04/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 5)  55 Shannon 

Apthorpe
(3) 56.5  R55 $7,000  $12

Tellzcay 56.5 1, 8.60 LEN, 1-19.49 00.00 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Began very awkwardly and lost ground.
10-10 KCOY 1200 Good 17/05/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Micheal Hellyer (5) 54  R54 $16,000  $51 $61
Burleigh Bullet 53.5 1, 17.50 LEN, 1-09.02 35.25 In Running:  /8/6
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
9-11 TWBA 1200 Good 23/05/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  54 Sairyn Fawke (5) 54  R52 $14,000  $51 $71
Rocklea Raider 51 1, 7.30 LEN, 1-13.31 35.72 In Running:  /9/10
S. Comments:Bumped with another runner shortly after the start.
10-10 IPSW 1350 Good 4/06/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  SC 1.5kg  54 Davin Green (4) 54  R52 $16,000  $61 $101 $101
Landale 56 1, 12.70 LEN, 1-20.40 35.56 In Running:  /6/4
S. Comments:Commenced to overrace badly approaching the first turn and hung out, and then raced 3 wide thereafter.

(8) 54 Brendon Newport (a2) 
R47

13.   Cold As Ice (BLKS)

(4) (BAY M) Freeze - Pecosa (Iglesia) Lex Fraser (Toowoomba) (10-1-0-1 $8,150)

D Schofield,  C James,  P Florager,  Mrs T H Fletcher,  M Fletcher,  Mrs M Schofield,  Ms 
G Campbell &  P J Mcilwain
Orange, Purple Star, White Sleeves, Purple Stars And Cap, White Stars

Career:10-1-0-1 $8,150 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-0-0 Soft: 3-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
2-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1

4-8 WARW 800 Heavy 15/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ms Melody O'Brien (7) 55.5  $10,000 $500 $31 $31
WILD ROMANCE 55.5 1, 1.70 LEN, 0-48.00 35.92 In Running:  //2
S. Comments:Bumped shortly after the start.
1-12 DALB 1000 Good 28/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Melody O'Brien (10) 56.5  $9,000 $5,850 $6
Daliwoy Bay 58.5 2, Tin's Pocket, 56.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 0-58.13 00.00 In Running:  //
3-11 GATT 1100 Soft 17/12/2015 F&M CL1 (Race 4)  54 Ms Melody 

O'Brien
(9) 54  R46 $12,000 $1,200 $16 $21 $21

Spectacular Rock 54.5 1, Queen of the Ark, 54, 2, 2 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-07.22 37.06 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
7-7 WARW 1100 Good 26/12/2015 CL3-SW (Race 4)   Ms Melody O'Brien (4) 54  $12,000  $15 $15
Starwood 59 1, 4 LEN, 1-04.72 34.54 In Running:  /7/7
8-14 GATT 1400 Good 3/01/2016 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Ms Melody 

O'Brien
(13) 54  R48 $14,000  $14 $13 $13

Lakota Sioux 54.5 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-25.00 36.03 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Caused to shift in by another runner leaving the 900m.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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Match Ups:
9/01/2016 TWBA 0-65 HCP (Race 5) 1,050M

2 - 8 (5) 56.5 2LEN Listanera
4 - 8 (7) 54 3.4LEN Marble Maid
8 - 8 (1) 57 8.9LEN Pinball Dawn (NZ)

How To Read Your Form Guide

13. Regimental Gal (5) 56 J Byrne
(4) (CH M) General Nediym - Hallaya (Yallah Prince) () (16-7-2-4 $1,615,350)
W T Larkins, F I Roberts, G Vettiger, L J Gessner, D J & P H Dwyer, R C & R F Woo, B F Fisher & Mrs G A Dwyer
Yellow, Black Hooped Sleeves And Cap
Career:16-7-2-4 $1,615,350 Fast: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-5-2-3 Dead: 5-2-0-1 Slow: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-3-0-2 Track: 
3-0-0-2 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
3-7 CAUL 1000 Good 9/10/2004 SCHILLACI (Race 4) G2 Steven King (4) 55 $201,000 $2.5 $2.8 $2.60F
Patpong 55 1, Alizes (NZ), 49.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 58.24 In Running: /3/3
2-7 M V 1000 Good 23/10/2004 SCHWEPPES (Race 4) G2 Steven King (3) 55 $151,000 $1.5 $1.8 $1.75F
Bomber Bill 57.5 1, Dance the Waves 57.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 58.4 In Running: /1/1
7-9 FLEM 1200 Dead 4/11/2004 LEXUS CLSC (Race 8) G2 Steven King (1) 55 $251,500 $4.6 $6.50
Fastnet Rock 52.5 1, 8 LEN, 1-9.08 In Running: /1/1
3-15 DOOM 1200 Dead 30/04/2005 WFA (Race 7) G2 0 J Byrne (12) 55 $301,100 $30,000 $11.00 $12.00 $13.00
Spark of Life 57.5 1, St. Basil (NZ), 57.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-09.00 34.44 In Running: 0/1/1
18-20 DOOM 1350 Dead 21/05/2005 WFA (Race 7) G1 0 J Byrne (5) 55.5 $656,600 $11.00 $11.00 $9.50
Red Oog 58 1, 10 LEN, 1-18.63 34.59 In Running: 0/1/1
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
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Line 5-6: Career Summary
Line 7-17: Last 5 starts for TAB and last 3 starts + latest win for Non Tab. Each start consists of two-three lines:
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Copyright Information
The material in this Racebook is the intellectual property of Queensland All Codes Racing Industry Board trading as Racing Queensland and is copyright 
protected under the laws of Australia and by International treaty. No part of the content may be reproduced, re-used or redistributed for any purpose 
whatsoever, without the express prior written permission of Racing Queensland.
The information published in this Racebook is intended to be used for personal use only and may not be used for commercial purposes without the prior 
written consent of Racing Queensland. Racing Queensland may charge a fee for the use of any content used for commercial purposes.

Disclaimer
Queensland All Codes Racing Industry Board trading as Racing Queensland provides this as a service to the racing industry and has taken care in compiling 
this race information, however, it does not warrant its accuracy and will not be held liable for errors and omissions in the information provided. The 
information is provided for entertainment purposes only and Racing Queensland accepts no responsibility for any assumptions or financial decisions made on 
the basis of information contained on this website.
Please check with official TAB information lists.


